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SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
*************************

Most are explained inside; some of the more common symbols are listed here:

-------

a
dnc
dnf

dnq
dqi
km
m

auto timing in decathlon/heptathlon
did not compete
did not finish

did not qualify
disqualified
indoor
kilometer-s

meters

M

nh
nm
t
w

W

Y

+

men, or miles
cleared no height
no legal mar-k

tie, or walk on track
wind aided

women, or walk
yards
converted mark

************************************************.~****************************

ON THE COVER

Pictured is the only American Junior to win a medal at the 1984 Las Angeles
Olympic Games, Danny Harris of Iowa State. Not only did he capture the
silver medal for the 400 hurdles behind Edwin Moses, but he won every 400
hurdle race he ran except the 08 semi- and final where he ran against Moses.
Although he skipped the Junior Nationals to compete in the Olympic Trials,
his accomplisments in 1984, his first year in the event, were outstanding
enough for IC2ht_~_Ei§ig_~§~§ to rank him as the #2 400 hurdler in the
world. (Photo courtesy of Bill Leung, Jr. and Ic§~t_&_E~§i~_~§~§~
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PREFACE
.*****.;t..jf-

This is the seventh edition of the U.S. Junior Track & Field Annual. There

are two major changes to the content of the book, one positive and one
negative. Missing this year is a 1984 year list, which somehow slipped
through the cracks caused by the busy Olympic-year schedules of me and my
junior stat colleagues. A new addition to the annual is the 1984 Junior
Team Pool, a compilation of height weight and date-of-birth for the top
competitors at the 1984 Junior Nationals. I feel this is a valuable
addition since many of these athletes will not make it into the indexes
compiled by Dave Johnson and Howard Willman or Richard Hymans, both of which
have stricter standards for inclusion. The addition of this feature will

supplement those indexes which are published with the American Athletics
Annual and the FAST/ATFS U. S. Annual.

Aside from the loss felt in the track & field world by the passing of Stan
Eales, junior track & field suffered a loss in 1984 by the death of Max
Zucker, publisher of §t~[tiQg_btng. His dedication to our sport has been
an inspiration for me and for others involved in junior and youth athletics.

The editor is grateful to Howard Willman of I[I£L_~_Eigl~_~§~§&Jack
Shepard, Mike Kennedy, Scott Davis, Bill Peck & Mark Zucker of §t~citOg·
bto§~ and Pete Cava, for their help in the compilation of this book.
Special than~(s go to Laurie and Sunder Mazursky.

Send any corrections, amendments, and questions to the editor in care of
Pete Cava, (TAC/USA, P.O. Box 120, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206) or at the
address shown below.

Alan Mazursky

23902 Capistrano Court
Valencia, CA 91355

May, 1985



1985 UNITED STATES NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS QUALIFYING STANDARDS

-

TABLE OF CONTENTS
*****************

JUNE 21-22, 1985 YORK HIGH SCHOOL, ELMHURST, ILLINOIS

Section I: Wilat's (i JLlniolr-? .•.....•.•.........•.•.•...•.................................•.......•......
*****************************************************************************

*****************************************************************************

Section II: Reco~ds
a. World Junior Records oo ••••••• oo ••••••••••••••••••••• 2
b. American Junior Records 3

c. European Junior ·Records 4
MEN

EVENT EVE~n ~IAF:K

6 l'1i 1 f=' ~::'O:~.S7.20
1.0~OOOm ~j2: 02. 20

110m H (42") 14.lH
110m r'l CY~i''') 14.04
120y H C:::'?") 14.04

Section I I I:

Section IV:

:':;ection V:

All-Time Lists
a. AII-H·Time lJ..S. Junior 11en•.........••........•..••.......... 5
b. All-Time U.S. Junior Women 10

1984 i n I~eview

a. International Championships •...••••.•..••..••.•••... 14
1. Pan-'American Junior Championships •..••..••......• 14

b. International Matches •.••....•.•....•.•.••..•...•.•• 21
1. USA-Canada Exhibition 21

c. National Championships .•.•.•...•...•...••..••.•.• R ."23
1. TAC Junior Championships-Men ............••..••..• 23
2. TAC Junior Championships-Women •.•...•............ 32
3. National Junior Olympic Championships ...•...••.•• 40

d. United States Junior Team Pool .•...........•.....•.• 49
National Championships
a. TAC Junior Championships .......•..••...•••.••.•.••.• 56

1. l'1eetRecor-d~:;;..•..••.••..••..•...................... 56
2. Past Sites and Winners 57

b. National Junior Olympics ......•....•••.••••.....•..• 63
1. l"'leet1::;;E"~cc)I""ds.....•..•...••..••.•..••.•.•....•..•... 63
2. Past Sites and Winners .•....•...•.••.......•.•..• 65

100m
100y
200m

220y
'lOOm

44·0y
BOOm

880y
1500m
1600m

1 Mile

:3200m
2 Mile
:3 11Ile

~.)OOOm

10.68
9.74

21.48
21.58
47.94
48.24

1:52.40
1~52.90
:3: 52. 60
4: 10. ::::;0
4: 11.90
9:00.40

9: 04. ~~O
14:15.:;~O
14: 4::i .•20

10.4 400mH(36")54.0LI·~,)3.9
9..5

400mH(:30" )5:3.7453.6
21. 2

300mH(36"):37.44:Yl.2
21. :3

~::'O()mH(3011)~::'6.':14:36.7
47.f3

330,/1-'1(36"):::8.14:3"7.9
4D.l

:nOyH(3011) ::':7.64·37.4
1: :)2 ..4

~)OOOm seCl: 19....l0 9: 1c/.4

1:52 ..9
High clump2.11m6·-·11

~~;:52.6
Pole 'vault4.75m1 ::i-""7

4: 10.:3
L..ong.:Jump 7.013m.::.. "~'"'-- -..)

4: 11.9
TriplE? Jump14.83m4·[1-8

9:00.4
Shot Put(16#)15" 70m ~5.t"-6.5

9:: 04. 2
Shot. F'ut(1;::#)lU.~SOm 60·- ..0.5

14,15.:2
Discus(2kg)4B,,50m1.5(;;-,-2

14: 4~,,,:::
Discus(H~3)54. ::iOm178-10

~50" 57. :2
Ha.mmel .....( ll:dt)42.68m140-(J

-:r""02.:::
Hammel'"(1::#i48.?B160-,,0

14.6
Javelin 62. ~:.O204-5

1.:::.c
10k Walk1\10~3tandal'-c:I

1:::.B
Decathlon6350pts6250pts

(I...IS
Implements & .~urdles)

****************************************~.************************************

Sect.ion VI:

~3ection VI I:

International Championships
8. Pan-American Junior Championships .............••...... 75

1. 1"'leC:.'?t. Recor-·ds ••.•••.••.••...••• N ••••••••••••••••••••• 7::'j
:."2. Past Sites and vJinners .....•......•..•..••........•. 76

b. European Junior Championships 79
1. Meet I::;:ecords.•.••.......•.......•...................•.•.. 79
o Past Sites and Winners ..................••.........•. 80

u.s. Jllnior Dual Meet Record

a. SLHnmary ••.••..•••• N •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 84
b. u.s. V5. Canada Dual Meet Records 85

1985 SCHEDULE::

WO~IE~1

100m

1:~.041LB100m 1-"1C::'O")14.6414·.4
100y

11.0410.8110y HC::;OH)14.5414. :3
200m

:"24.5424. :3400m H 62.6462.5
2:~Ov

24.6424.4~500m H 4:3.644~5.5
400m

;:j5. ~5455 ..4440y F~elay47.6447.5
440y

55"D455.7f3f30yMf=cJ.F<.1:47.001:47.0
800m

:"2~11.002: 11.01I"li1E! h:el-::\y3:5:::.00 ~5:5~~:;.O
13GOy

2~12 ..00:~:12.02 1"li1e ne1ay9:20.00 9:20.0
l~.SOO/TI

4: ~3;4.004:34.0High,Jump 1.75m5-9
1

11iIe 4~54..004:54.0L.onqJI.tmp 5~80m19--0.5
:~;OOOm

C?: 58.00c"i':::if:3.0Tr-iplE~ ,Jump11.58m·5B-0
2 l"Ii Ie

10: 4:::. 001.0~43.0ShotF'ut(4kg)1:·;~.9542-6
Heptathlon

4400pts4450ptsDiscus42.001:::7-0
3000 t.IJ.:"\l k

17:00.0017:00.0,Javelin~59..00121·-11

25 May
16-22 June
23-2B July
20-21 July
26-27 July
22-25 Aug

U.S ..Junior 5 Kilometer Race Walk Championships
U.S. Junior Men's and Women's Championships
Natioflal Junior Olympic Championships
U.S ..-Canada-Japan-Mexico Junior Quad~angular-I
U.S.-Canada-Japan-Mexico Junior Quadrangular-II
European Junior Championships

ii

Denvet-, CO
Elmhur5t, IL
Seattle, WA
Pullman, WA
Vanc:oLlver ,Can
Cott:bu=,_, GDF::: i i i



--

1985 UNITED STATES NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS TIME SCHEDULE

YORK HIGH SCHOOL, ELMHURST, ILLINOIS

WHAT'S A JUNIOR?
****************

JUNE 21, 1985
*************

Junior competition in the United States has only recently conformed to the

international definition.

All statistics in this book are based on the present age rules.

The following chart illustrates the age rules:

This was the definition of "Junior" from 1900, when the first SL\ch
championships were held, until 1972, when the present format was introduced.

There was a short period when women followed the same age rule as men, but this
has been changed to the rule described above, which conforms with the
d~finition used in Europe.

You must have been
born no earlier than

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1(1'60

1961
1962
1963
1864
1965
1966
~
1968
1969

WOMEN

To compete in
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1'182
198:0;
1984
1985
1986
1987

You must have been
born no earlier than

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
195(1'

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
:1.966
1967
1968

To compete in
1972
1973
1 '174
1975
1976
1977
1'178
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

~
1'187

11EN

Since 1972, the American Junior Championships have been limited to men at least
14 years old who would not turn 20 years old in the year of competition, and to
women who are at least 14 years old and will not reach 19 during the year of
competition. See TAC Rule 1(3).

Until 1972, the AAU Junior Championships were open to those who, regardless of
age, had not won any CAAU) national championship that year nor had won any
event in a foreign national championship~ the NCAA Championships, the NAIA
Championships, or the IC4A Championships. Members of Pan-American or Olympic
teams of any country were irleligible for the Junior Championships.

500 W400M F
500

WDISCUS THROW TfF
505

M400M F
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M110M HURDLES F
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W100M HURDLES F
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MO
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415 M400M S
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W400M S
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445

W 100M S
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M 100M S
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WSHOT PUT TfF
500

MDISCUS THROW TfF
515

M110M H(42")S
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W 100M H133")S
545

W 100M F
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W800M S
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M800M S
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W1600M RELAY S
705

M lO,OOOM F900 WHEPTATHLON F
930
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1030

M10,OOOM WALK F
1130

W3,OOOM WALK F
230
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230
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MPOLE VAULT TfF

JUNE 22,

1985
*.~***********
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WORLD JUNIOR RECORDS

(At 01 January 1985)

AMERICAN JUNIOR RECORDS
CAt 01 January 1985)

No international body officially recognizes Junior records. The 'followirlg

list is made up of the best statistically acceptable per-formances made by
Juniors. Junior competitors are defined as men who will not attain an age
of 20 during the calendar year of competition and women who will not attain
an age of 19.

The fOl],owing lists present the best performances by American Juniors as
recognized by The Athletics Congress of the United States. The definition
of a Junior is identical to that given previously in the World Junior Record
section.

MEN

100
200
400
800
l~)OO

MILE
3000 STP
5000
10000
MAR
110 ~~
400 IH

4xl00
4x400
HJ 2.35
PV 5.65
LJ 8.34
TJ 17.42
SP 20.38
DT 63.64
HT 78.14
JT 87.90
DEC

vJOI1EN

100
200
400
800
1500
MILE
2000
3000
5000
10000
MAR
100 H~i
400 IH
4}:100
4>:400
4>:800
HJ 1.96

1.96
LJ 6.98
SP 19.57
DT 65.96
JT 71.88
HEPT

10.07
20.22
44.69
1:44.3
3:34.92
3:51.3
8:29.50

28:~:;;2.7
2:15:28
U.23
48.02
:~:'9.00
:::;::02.46

7- 8 1/2
18-- 6 1/2
27- 4- 1/2
57--· 2
66--10 1/2
208----9
2~)6-" 4
2138- 5
8:387

11. 1::
22M 19
4',.77
1:59.40
4:01.81
4:35.13
5:33.15
B:~S7.5
l~i:Ol.I3::
::::2:48.1

2: 0\4: :~4
12.95
55.:;;::0
4:':.T::
~::':::30. ~::'8
8:45.7

6-00 5
6- 5

22-·10 3/4
M- 2 1/2
216-5
2:35--·10
6421

Stanley FloydlUSA)
Dwayne Evans(USA)
Darrell RobinsonCUSA)

Joaquim CruzeBrazil)

Kipkoech CheruiyotCKenya)
Jim RyunCUSA)
Ralf PonitzschCGDR)

Charles CheruiyotlKenya)
Rudy Chapa(USA)
Paul GompersCUSA)
Renaldo NehemiahCUSA)
Dannie Harris(USA)
United States
United States

Dietmar MogenburgCFRG)
Radian GataulionCSU)

Randy WilliamslUSA)
Khristo MarkovlBul)

Terry AlbrittonCUSA)
Werner- HartmannCFRG)
Roland SteukCGDR)
Ramon GonzalezeCuba)
Torsten VossCGDR)

Chandra CheeseboroughlUSA)
Natalya BochinalUSSR)
Christine Lathan(GDR)
Christine WachtellGDR)
Zoia BuddCSouth Africa)
Glenda Reiser(Canada)
Zola 8uddCGBR)
Zaia BuddCSouth Africa)
Zaia BuddCSouth Africa)

Akemi MasudaCJapan)
Cathy SchirolUSA)
Candy YoungCUSA)
Leslie MaxieCUSA)
United States

East Germany
South Africa
Charmaine GaleCSouth Africa)

Olga TurchakCSU)
Heike DautelGDR)

Grit HauptCGDRI
Grit HauptCGDR)
Antoaneta TodorovaCBulgaria)
Sybille ThieleCGDR)

2

(.~ustin
Eugene
Indianapolis
Rio de Janeiro
Munich

Berkeley
f..<JE:\rSc.~\fJ

Munich
DE-?sMoi ne~;
HLmtsville
Zurich

l_os Angel es
Colorado Springs
NeltJ EW·itain
Reh Ii ngE-?n
Donyetsk
iVlunich
Sofia
vJalnut

~~trasbourg
Leipzig
Ha,vana
Er-furt

EL\gene
l'1osco~'J
Dresden

Los An(..J e I es
F'ort Elizabeth
London
London
Stellenbosch
Stellenbosch
f<obe

m ymp ia
Walnut
San Jose

Colorado Springs
UtrE.\c:ht

Jahannesbut-g
Bloemfontein

Donyetsk
F~'ot~">dam

Gera

Leipz.ig
Zagr-eb
Schwech€:\t

:,4MayGO
22,Jun76
24Jul82
27\.1un81
26c1u1G3
17.Ju166

1<iAL\g76
26cJulB3

24Apr76
10Dec83

16Aug78
17cJun84
1l3cJulR,
31Ju18:,

26May80
OBSep84
08bep72
:'2May84
27{\pr74
25Jun78
30Jun78

21M<'y83
06--07Jul [32

21cJun76
30Jul80

09May76
26Jun8:)
21Mad34

13Sep73
13JulB4
2'?Feb134
05Jan84

17Apr82
1~:~IayB4
16Jun7'?
09Jun84
19JuI8:,

2:3AugGI
10Mar84

04Apr81
08Sep84
18Aug82
0?.JuI84
13Jul134

15Aug81
27---2I3Aug83

11EN

100
200
400
800
1500
MILE
::;000
~.:;;OOO STP
5000
10000
11AR
110 HH
400 IH
4;< 100
4";.:400
HJ 2.285
F'V 5.57
LJ 13.~;4
T:J 16.81
SF' 20. ::;:;8
DT 513.72
HT 61.'12
JT 83.22
DEC

WO~IEN

100
200
400
800
1500
MILE
3000
5000
10000
MAR
100 HH
400 IH
4x100
4x400
HJ 1.90

1.905
LJ 6.60
SP 16.35
DT 56.06
JT 60.56
HEPT

10.07
20.22
44. 6';
1:44.'?Y
3:36.1
3:51.3
7:58.0
8:33.8
1:_:::39. 6
28:32.7
2: 1~5:213
1:3.2::;
48.02
~:'9.00
3:02.46
7- 6

18- 3 1/4
:.:7-4

1 /'~
a;::"a:;;' r-:,

...,...,-

66-10 1/2
192~- 13
203- 2
273- 0
7709

11. 13
22.77
50. ~37
2:00.07
4:16.6
4: :,5. 24
9:08.6
16:34.7
33:26.53
2: :::4:24
t2.95
55. ~20
4:3. T3
3:34.6G
6- 2 ::/4
6-- :',i

21- 13

53-- 7 :,/4
183-1J.
198- B
5405

Stanley FloydCAuburn)
Dwayne Evans(Arizona HS)
Darrell RobinsonCWash HS)

Jim RyunCKansas)
Jim RyunCKansas)
Jim RyunCKansas)
Gerry LindgrenCWash St)
John GregorekCGeorgetown)
Steve PrefontaineCOregon)
Rudy Chapa(Indiana ~{S)
Paul GompersCHarvard)
Renaldo NehemiahlMaryland)
Dannie HarrisClowa St)
National Junior Team
National Junior Team
Dothsl EdwardsCGa HS)
Dave VolzCIndiana)

Randy WilliamsCSn Cal)
Greg Neal CTennessee)
Terry Albritton(Unat)
Darrell Elder(Sn Cal)
Alvin JacksonCPenn st)
Mark MurrolMesa CC)
Keith RobinsonlBYU)

Chandra CtleeseboroughCFla HS)
Chandra Cheeseborough(Fla HS)
Denean HowardCCalif HS)

Kim GallagherlPenn HS)
Kim GallagherlF'enn HS)
Polly F'lumerCCalif HS)
Lynn BjorklundlNew Mexico HS)
Kim GallagherlPenn HS)
Cathy Schiro(NH HS)
Cathy SchiroCNH HS)

Candy YoungCPenn HS)
Leslie MaxielCalif HS)
National Junior Team
National Junior Team

Lisa Bernhagen (Idaho .~S)
Lisa BernhagenCIdaho HS)
Carol LewisCNew Jersey HS)
Natalie KaaiawahiaCCalif HS)
Leslie Deniz.CCalif HS)
Barbara FriedrichCNew Jer HS)
Sharon ~~atfield(Calif HS)

3

Austin

Eugene
Indianapolis
Terre Haute

Berkeley
Berkeley
Karlsruhe

F'hiladelphia
Stuttgart
Des Moines
Huntsville
Zurich

Los (~ngeles
Colorado Springs
New £w·itain
Athens

Bloomington
Munich
Provo
f..<Jalnut
Lincoln
Baker-s+ iel d

Garden City
Houston

Eugene
Me,-,ico City
~:~no:-:vi 11e
Indianapolis
Villanova

Los Angeles
Kiev

Ft. vJashington
Los Angeles
Olympia
vJalnut
San Jose

Colorado Springs
BarqLli si meta
Sherbrooke
Pocatello

F'hiIddel phi a
Norwalk
Lancaster

West Long Branch
Los Angeles

24MayBO
22Jun76
24Jul82
10Jun66
17Jul66
17JL\166
05Jul65

20May79
16Jul70

24Apr76
10Dec83
16AL\g78
17JunB4­
1B.Ju183
31Jul133
09JLt183
18Apr81
08Sep72
05Jun82
27Apr74
05JLll75
15Jun73

11311ay68
30-31MayB3

21Jun76
160ct75
20Jun82
24Jul82
12Jun82

16MayB2
05JLll75
12JLln79
17JunB4

12May84
16cJun7'?
0'?Jun84
1clJul83

01Aug82
27Ju183
18Feb84
17Ju180

21MayB3
03Jul80
04Jun67

25-26Jun82



EUROPEAN JUNIOR RECORDS

(At 1 January 1985)
[II. ALL-TIME LISTS

rlEN U. S. ALL TIME JUNIOR MEN'S LIST

CAt 01 January 1985)

The following list presents the ten best J,nown
performances by United States juniors and the

top ten U.S. junior performers of all time.

10.20
10.20

1780
1769
1'/72
17B4

l'm:,:
1783
1968
1<"'>72

178:'
1782
178~:
1766
19613
1'167

400 l'1ETEHS

C+ Denotes ~1and Time +0.14)
1* Denotes 440Y Hand Time -0.161
44.69 Darrell RobinsonCWa HS)
44.73 James RolleISFCC)

45.04 Wayne CollettlUCLA)
45.04* Steve WilliamsCUTEP)
45.16 Robinson
45.22 Robinson
45.30 Rolle
45.34+ Lee EvansCSJ St)
45.34* Dave MortonCTexas)
45.34* Edesel GarrisonCSn Cal)

Ci(1/7)

Bill GreenCSn Cal)
AI CoffeelLSU)

Benny BrownIUCLA)
Dannie HarrisCIa St)
(Ill

45.37
45.44*
45.44+
45.44+

1780
le/7D
1'180
re/76
1776
1980
1980
1 '16Ei

1776
1976
19B2

ren6
19BO
1'1D3
1977
1'18~:

10.16
10.17
10.18

100 METEF:S

(+ Denotes Hand Time +0.24)

10.07 Stanley FloydlAuburn)
10.09 Mel LattanyCGeorgia)
10.10 Floyd
10.11 Harvey GlanceCAuburn)
10.12 Glance

10.12 Floyd
10.13 Floyd
10.14 Ronnie Ray Smith(SJ St)
10.14+ Glance
10.14+ Glance
10.14 Renaldo DawsonCTex So)

111/5)
Houston McTearCFla HS)
Calvin SmithCAlabama)

Sam GraddyCTenn)
Eric BrownCUCLA)

Terry ScottlTenn)
(10)

07Sep82
28Aug83
15Jul84
07Jun78

07Aug77
17Jul77
17Ju179

30Aug76
020ctBO
22Jun77

19Aug76
14Sep79
10Ju182

18Aug84
28Aug83
23Aug81
26May80
08Sep84
20Jul84

17May84
06Jul74
25Jun78
30Jun78
23Aug81

06-07Ju182

Mh~s
Schwechat
Berlin
Ostrava
Dresden
0510
Oslo
Oslo
Athens

Cologne
Warsaw
London
Karl-Marx-Stadt

Moscow
Schwechat
Utrecht

Rehlingen
Donyetsk
Moscow
Sofia

Leipzig
Strasbourg
Leipzig
Utrecht
Erfurt

Pier Francisco Pavani (Ita)

Jurgen Evers(FRG)
Thomas SchonlebeCGDR)
Andreas BusseCGDR)
Andreas Busss'(GDR)
Graham WilliamsonCGBR)
Graham WilliaA1sonCGBR)
Harald Hudak (FRG)
Arsenios TsiminosCGre)
Ari PaunonenCFin)
Ralf PonitzschCGDR)
Steve BinnsCGBR)

Holger PohlandlGDR)
Vladimir BudkolSU)

West Germany
East Germany
Dietmar MogenburgCFRG)
Radion GataulinCSU)

Robert EmmiyanCSU)
Khristo MarkovCBul)

Udo BeyerlGDR)
Werner HartmannCFRG)
Roland SteukCGDR)
Uwe HohnIGDR)
Thorsten VossCGDR)

3:53.15
5:04.4
5:25.01

10. :;~5
20. :::::7
45.01
1:45.45
2, lU.~:
::;:36. 6

57-,,2
66-3 1/4
200-9
256--4
284-0
S::;S7a

7:43.2
8:29.50
13:27.04
13.47
4U.74

3:04.58
7-8 1/2
18-6 1/2
26-8 1/4

100
200
400
BOO
1000
1500
MILE
2000
2000 STP
3000
3000 STP
5000
110 HH
400 IH
4xl00
4x400
HJ 2.35
PV 5.65
LJ 8.13
TJ 17.42
SP 20.20
DT 63.64
HT 78.14
JT 86.56
DEC

20.44+
20.44+
20.46

C+ Denotes 880V time -0.6)

1:44.3~" Jim RyunCKansas) 1966
1:45.5 Ryun 1966
1,46.4 Anthony TufarielloIVilII1778
1~46.5 Mark WinzenreidCWisc) 1968
1~46.67 David MackCOre) 1980
1:46.84 Mack 1980
1~46.9 Winzenreid 1968
1:47.CH"· BDb SmithCL5U) 197::
1:47.02 Mack 1980
1:47.1 Mark Bel\jerl'hlll 1<;>75
1:47.14- ,John I'lar-shallIViIII 1';>82

111/71
Bob TuckerlSJ Stl
"fhom GarrisonCTenn)
Robert LaGrantCTex So)
C10)

100
200
400
800
1500
2000
3000
100 HH
400 IH
4xl00
4x400
HJ 1.96
LJ 6.98
SP 19.57
DT 65.96
JT 71.88
PENT
HEPT

11..17
22.17
49.77
1:59.40
4~06"02
5~3:3. 1~3
8: 5iS. 03
13:.17
55~ ~S1
43.77
3:30.39
6-5
22-10 3/4
64-2 1/2
216-5
235-10
4594a
6421a

Marlies GohrIGDR)

Natalya BochinaCUSSR)
Christine LathanCGDR)
Christine Wachtel CGDR)

Birgit FriedmannCFRG)
lola BuddIGBR)
Yelena MalichinaCUSSR)

Heike TerpelGDR)
Radostina ShterevaCBul)

East Germany
East Germany
Olga "TarchakCUSSR)
Heike DauteCGDR)

Grit HauptCGDR)
Grit HauptlGDR)
Antoartsta Todorova(Bul)
Sabine EvertsCFRG)

Sybille ThielelGDR)

Karl-Marx-Stadt
Moscow
Dresden

Los Angeles
Dortmund
London
Cottbus
ErfLwt
Sofia
Utrecht
Utrecht

Donyetsk
Potsdam
Gera

Leipzig
Zagreb
Bydgoszcz
Shcwechat

29May76
30Ju180
09May76
26Jun83
01Ju178
13Jul84
25Jun81
18Ju182
20MayU4
23Aug81
23Aug81
09Sep84
18Aug82
07JuI84
13JuI84

15Aug81
18Aug79

27-28Aug83

200 METEI'(S

(+ Denotes Hand Time +0.24)

20.22 Dwayne Evans(Ariz HS)
20.28 Roy MartinlTx HS)
20.29 Clinton DavisCPa HS)
20.34+ Willie Turner COre St)
20.:34+ l'1arshall Dill CI1ich HS)

20.34+ Harvey GlanceCAuburn)
20.37 Dill
20.39 Davis
20.43 Dwayne StrozierCAriz)
20.43 Evans
20.43 l'1artin

111/7)

Wayne CollettCUCLA)
Steve WilliamsCUTEP)

Stanley FloydCAuburn)
(10)

1976
1'184
178:3
1'168
1'i71
1'/76
1971
1'/82
1'/76
1<;>76
1784

1'/6E1
1 "/72
1'180

800 J'1ETEFo:S

1:47.2+
1:47.2+
1:47.2+

1962
IS?3
1'/73:
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-

3000 METER STEEPLECHASE

1500 METERS

1'i8:;::

JC) 1 <j)75
1984
1783
1979
1980

5000 METERS

1984
196f:3

1 'i"?:;::

1'784

1972
1972
1977
1782
1978
1779
1974
If';"80
1780
1974
1970
19DO

1'i81
1(;'81
1981
1?81
1981
1781
1'181
1'781
1'18:1
1981

RancJy Williams(Sn Cal)
Williams

Larry Doubley(Sn Cal)
Vance Johnson (Az)
LaMonte KingCUC Irv)

Carl LewisCNJ tiS)
Jerry HerndonCUCLA)

LewisCHouston)
Lewis
Herndon
King

Lewis
(12/6)
Charles Smith(Nv HS)

Jerry Proctor(Redlands)
Ken DuncanlCal HS)
Brian Cooper (unat)
(10)

17-,,9
17-..6
lI-·~;
17-4

26-5 1/2
26-·4
26-2 1/4
26-1 3/4

LIJNG,JUMP

(i Denotes Indoor 11ark)
18-3 1/4 Dave VolzCIndiana)
18-2 1/2 Volz
18-21 Volz
18-1 1/4 Joe Dial IOkia HS)
18-1 Volz
18-0 1/2 Volz
18-0 1/2 Volz
18-0 1/2 Volz
18-0 1/2 Dale JenkinsCAb Chr)
18-0 1/4 Dial

Cl0/3)
17-11 3/4 Greg Duplantis(La HS) 1981
17-10 Mike Tully(UCLA) 1775
17-9 Jeff BuckinghamCKansas) 1979

Doug Fraley(Fres St> 1984
Steve StubblefieldCKan HS)1980

Doug LytlelKan St) 1981
3/4 Casey Carrigan(Wash HS) 1969

(10)

27-4 1/4
27-0 1/2
26-11 3/4
26-11 1/4
26-10 1/4
26-8
26-7 1/2
26-7 1/4
26-6 1/2
26-6 1/4
26-6 1/~
26-6 1/4

F'()LE W\\JU

198:3
1'184
1984
197tJ
1983
1'18:';
1984
1984
1978
1984

1984
1984
1984
1984·
1984
198'+
1984
1984
1984
1984

l'i82
1760
1980
1981
1'i8:::

1984
1956
1968
1984
1984
1981
1'/76
1977
1'i83

1976
1977
1976
1980
1984
1969
1982
1981
1976

Robert GainesCWash)

Greg FosterlUCLA)
James WalkerCAuburn)

Rodney WilsonlVill)
Rod WoodsonlPurdue)
Bill HighlTenn)
Reyna ThompsonCBaylor)
Cletus ClarkCHouston)
Steve Darcus(Tenn)
(10)

3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4

50.56

50.24+

50.02

400 METER HURDLES

50.13

50.52

HIGH JUMP

13.57
1~5.57"
13.67
13.71
13.71
13.77*
13.80
13.81
13.83

7-4
7-::;
7-3
7-:3
7-3

49.45
49.84+
49.74+
49.94

C+ Denotes Hand Time +0.14)

48.02 Danny Harris(Iowa St)
48.11 Harris
48.13 Harris
48.81 Harris
48.92 Harris
49.16 Harris
49.20 Harris
49.44 Harris
49.45+ Harris
49.48 Harris

110/1)
Belfred ClarklTenn)
Eddie SouthernlTexas)
Bob Bornkessel CKan HS)
kevin Henderson(Auburn)
Patrick MannlVa HS)
Ca~l YoungCS Plains JC)
James WalkerCAuburn)
Paul LankfordlNY HS)
Steve KerhoCUCLA)
(10)

Ci Denotes Indoor Mark)

7-6 Dothel EdwardslGa HS)
7-5 1/4 Edwards
7-5 1/4 James LottCTexas)
7-5i Gail Olsonl!ll HSI
7-4 3/4 LottlTex HS)
7-4 1/2 Maurice CrumbyCCa HS)
7-4 1/2 Rick Noji IWa HS)
7-4 1/2 Brad SpeerCKs HS)
7-4 1/4 Olson
7-4 1/4 Speer

11(/6)
Chris BonnerCPas CC)
John ThomasCBoston U)

Tyke PeacocklMod JC)
Ben LuceroCMo)

Shelton BoyerCClem)
(11)

1978
197B
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978

1980
1975
1983

1'i76

1970
1970
1976
1965
1964
1977
1976
1976
1976

1979
1780
1973

1970
1964
1976
1965
1977
1977
1980
1979
1970
1977
1980

Rudy ChapalInd HS)
Garry BjorklundCMinn)

Bjorklund
Eric HulstCCal HS)
Ge~ry LindgrenlWash St)

LindgrenlWash St)
Alberto Salazar(Ore)

George Watts(Tenn)
Bill McChesney(Ore HS)

Watts
11(/7)
Ed Eyestone (BYU)
Mark FinucaneCE Tn St)
Paul GompersCHarv)
(10)

Steve P~efontaine(Ore)
Gerry LindgrenlWash HS)
Don Clary (Ore)

LindgrenlWash St)
Alberto Salazar(Ore)
Thom HuntlAriz)
Jim HilICOre)
Alan Scharsu(Penn St)

F'refontai ne
Hunt
Hill

<11/7)
John Gregorek(Geotown)
John ZishkaCOhio HS)
Craig VirginlIll HS)
(10)

29: lfi. :~::::;
29: 2~5. 2
29.23.9

10000 METERS

28:32.7
28:50.4
28:50.4
28:55.0
29:00.8
29:02.0
29:03.8
29:04.8
29~06.8
29:09.2

C* Denotes 120Y Hand Time +0.27)
(" DencJtes 120Y aut.o Time +0.(3)
13.23 Renaldo NehemiahCMd)
13.25 Nehemiah
13.27 Nehemiah
13.28 Nehemiah
13.28 Nehemiah
13.35 Nehemiah
13.36 Nehemiah
13.37 Nehemiah
13.40 Nehemiah
13.42 Nehemiah

11(/1)

110 METER HURDLES

1::;:~55.0
13:55.65
1~':;::58. 2

1:';: :'8.6
1:3: 44. 0
1:::'~:45. 2
1;::: 45. 4
1:'::47.8
1;';:48.3
13:48.39
n:48.5
13:47.4
13:49.7
1:3:49.7

1779
1976
1984
1971
1979
1984
1984
1 (:;79

l'i"?6
l'i82

197:';
198:::
1968
1978
l'i68
1779
l'i"?3

1966
1974
1974
1964
1966
1974
1965
198:3
1983
1966

John GregoreklGeotown)
Bruce BickfordlNoeast)
Karl Van Calcar lOr St)
Todd Lather-sCOre)

Gregorek
Van Calcar

V~m Calc~u­
Gregorek
Bick·for·d

Cory Randall lOre)
( 10/~j)
Mar~' SmithCEn Mich)

Henry Perez(SJ Delta
Daniel Bell (vJash)
Nathan MorrisCLaneCC)
Jeff Hess(Ore HS)
Rick GarciaCPenn St)

11.1)

Jim RyunCKansas)

Tom ByersCOhio St)
Byers
Ryun

Ryun

Byers
Ryun

Earl Jones(En Mich)
Jones
Ryun

11(/3)
Reed FischerCTexas)

Dub MyerslOre)
Jerry RicheylPitt)
Todd HarbourlBaylor)
John BakerlMd)
Rob ToppinglSMU)
Matt CentrowitzlNY HS)
(10)

8:45.7(-3
8:47.0
8:49.10
EJ:49.7
EJ:50. :I.

8:50.18

8: :';3.8
8:38.7
8:39.81
8:40.4
8:41.0
f3:41.08
8: '1·1. :;3
8:42.4
8:44.0
8:45.62

3:36.1
3:37.5
:;:'P.9
:3: :39. <)

:3:39.3
3:39.8
~.::.:40. 4
3: 4·0. 64
3:40.70
3:40.9

3:41..'7
:';:41.92
::;:42.4
3:42.5
3:43.2
:3: 4;:;. 3
:;: '13. 4
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TRIPLE JUMP

Ii Denotes Indoor Mark)

69-0 3/4i Terry Albrittonlunat)
67-9 Mike CarterlTex HS)
66-10 1/2 Albritton
66-7 1/2 Carter
66-4 Carter

66-3 3/4 Randy MatsonCTex A&M)
65-7 1/4 Karl SalbCKarlsas)

64-11 Matson
64-10 1/2 Matson
64-8 Carter

110/4)
64-6 3/4 Ron Semkiw(Ariz St)

Arnold Campbell ILa HS)
1/2 Jim NeidhartlUCLA)

Dallas LongCSn Cal)
Carlos Scott(UTEP)

Dave DoupeCCornell)
(10)

;:J;:)-.":::

55-1
54-6
54-4
54-1 ::::;;4
53--11 1/4
5::;-10 1/2
53 ..-9 1/4
53-9
53--·9

53-8 3/4
53-8 1/2
53-6 1/2

~3HOT PUT

63-8
b~,::,-"7
63-7
62--5 1/4
61--8 l/2

DISCLJS

192-8
190-10
190-3
190-3
188-2
187-4
187-2
186-10
186-6
185-10

Greg Neal (Tenn)
Willie BanksIUCLA)
John TillmanlTenn)
Ken Williams(Cal)

Kerry HarrisonCKs St)
Neal
Williams

Neal

Don BrysonCSn Cal)
Paul JordanCTenn)

110/7)
Jerome HutchinsCGa)

Deon MayfieldlAriz St)
Joe RichardsonCCa HS)

( 10)

Darrell ElderlSn Call
Elder

Marshall SmithCColo St)

Dock LuckielFlal
Luckie

Lance DeallMt at)

Kerry Adkisson (Hous)
Luckie

Tim ScottCTex A&M)

Elder
110/6)

IS'82
1975
1984
198:3
1'184
1982
1'183
1982
1975
197~5

1975
1981
1'18'1

1974
1'179

1974
1'17'1
1'179
19f.:A
1968
1 S'64
1964
1979

1'173
1'184
1974
1'159
1979
1974

1C175
1975
197:'
19713
1'170
1980
1979
19713
1'177
1975

8

185·--7
l85-6
1l~4-11
113:3-9

HAMI1EI":

203-2
203-1
202-9
202-'1
202-0
201-3
200-10
200-6
200-4
199-5

1'1:3-1
190-9
190--3
186-10
186--9
186-1
185--9

,JiWELIN

268-7
266-11
266-2
264-10
263-9
262-8
260-0
260-0
259-9
259-9

257-6
254-9
254-2
254-2
254-0
252- ...}

Ken MillslUCI)
Steve Gunzel (Ariz)

Sam Alexander(Seq JC)

Mark BaughmanlFull JC)
(10)

Alvin Jackson{Penn St)
Jackson

Manny Silverio(NJ HS)
aackson
Jackson
IJ ac k !:~on

Phil BartlettCBrown)

Bal"- t 1 £It t
Jackson
Bal'-tlett

110/::,)
Emmitt BerryCUTEP)

Andy Bessette(Conn)
Tom Lenz(~iarvard)

Al Baginski Ind)
Bill GreenCNorth St)

Al PaliwodaCConn)

Gene MancinoCPrinceton)

(10)

Mark MurroCMesa CC)
Murro

Bob RockettlWash)
Murro

8i99i BushaCTexas)
Murro
Murro

Murro

Murro

Murro

Russ F~ancis(O~e HS)
111/4)
Scott MoonlMiami/OI
Jim Russell (Van HS)

Steve HeldCA~iz)
Tom PetranofflPalo JC)
Steve Stockton(La HS)
Ron Parisi (Wn Mich)
( 10)

1°180
1970
197~j
1976

1'17::
1973
1'176
1'i7:';
1(?7~~;
197:';
1'173
197:3
1973
197:';

1'174
197:2
1'177
1'180
1'17'1
1969
1975

l'i60
1968
1'183
1968
197::::;

1968
1968
1968
1'168
1'1613
1971

1'IFD
1980
1'174
1'177
1980
lr,'76

DECATHLOI',j

7709a
7675
7io72
7664.J
7527
752:::­
7449
7402
7:373
7:357

73~)0
7299
72r,'8
7258
7:'43
T236\<'J8

7210
718'?
7186
7181
71.80
7175

Keith RobinsonlBYU)

C~aig B~igham(Ore)
Robinson

Robert MuzziolG Mason)

B~igham
BrighamlOre HS)

Bill SmithlNavy)
Brigham

Brigham

Brigham
110/4)

Jeff SwangerCWeber St)

Rory KenwardlColo)
Rory KotineklUCLA)
John By~amCVa)
Kenny h"inglHancock JC)
Kevin McGortylNJ HS)
Gary BastienlEn Mich)
Doug HedrickCTenn)

Don ShyCunat)
John IrvinelF~oenix CC)
Steve EricksonCWash HS)

Milt Campbell INJ HS)
(16)

1983
197:3
1'18:;
1'113:3
1'17:3
:t'n2
1'181
1973
1972
197:3

1'178
1969
1'172
19713
1'171
19133
1978
1984
1'164
1979
1'180
1952
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400 l'1ETEf;:S

100 METEF~S

U. S. ALL TIME JUNIOR WOMEN'S LIST

1975
1<lEJ:3
19E34
1<;>84
1779
1979
1981
19BO
1(/84

1984
I'1B:;
1982
1(i8~':;'

!9D4­
1984
19~31
19B2
198::2
1'lB~:
19E14

1'184­
1984
l'i84
.1"184
l'it14
198·~
1984
198·~
1'184
1984

Maxie
Maxie
Ma~:ie
Maxie
Maxie

(10/1)
Debbie Esser (Neb TC)

Gayle KellonlCa HS)
Mictlslle Taylor(Ca HS)
Sametra KingCIll HS)
Esther AlfonsoCOhio HS)
Sandra Farmer(NY HS)

Tracy NelsonCNJ HS)
Marlene Harmon CLAN)
LaVonna MartinCOh HS)
( 10)

56. (7'::':j
~S7.:::'~O

56.413
56~CLl-+
56.[-34+

400 METER HURDLES

~51:J. :51
~S8. ~.:;6
~5H.77
SD.D4

5"7.44+
57.60
58.06
58~ 13
58.24+

C+ Denotes Hand Time +0.14)
55.20 Leslie Maxie(Ca HS)
55.66 Maxie
55.92 Maxie
56.08 Ma~:ie
56.12 Maxie

HIGH JUMF'

Ii Denotes Indoor Mark)

6-3i Lisa Bernhagen(Id HS)
6--23/4 Bernhagen
6-2 1/4 Kym CarterCKarl HS)
6-2 1/4 Bernhagen
6-2 1/4 Wendy Brown(Ca HS)
6-2 1/4 Bernhagen
6-2 Mary MoorelWash HS)
6-2 Carter
6-2 Carter
6-2 Carter
6---2 l_atrese JohnsonCCa I~S)

Ill/51
6-1 3/4 Paula GirvenCFla TC) 1976

6--1 1/4i Joni Huntley(Ore TC) 1974
6--j 1/4 Denise Daebelliehn(Ill HS)1980
6-1 Sharon Burrill CNeb HS) 1978
6-1 SLIB McNeal CCa HS) 1979

6-1 Tanya Mendonca(Ca HS) 1983
(11)

1977
1'185
198:;
1982

lC-l79
197';>
1979
1980
1979
.1979
1979
1980
1980
1'776

197~:.i
1975
198:;
1975
1977
l'n7
197:1
1981
1981
1981

Lynn Bjorklund(DC Dash)
Bjorklund

Cory Schubert(Ca HSI
Bjorklund

Julie Shea(NC HS)
Shea
Shea

Kim GallagherCPa HS)
Ceei HopplCt HS)
Vickie CookCCa HS)
110/6)
Aileen O'ConnorlCYO)

Lynne Strauss CNC St)
AIlsa HarveylVa HS)
Christine Curtin(NY HSI
(10)

Kathy GibbonsCG Gauchos) 1972
Michelle Rowen(NJ HSI 1983

Suzy FavorlWi HS) 1984
1101

13..55

13.48

13.67
13.73
13.74+
13.74+
13.74+

C+ Denotes Hand Time +0.24)

12.95 Candy Young CPa HS)
13.13 Young
13.20 Young
13.30 Young
13.33 Benita FitzgeraldlTenn)
13.34 Young
13.37 Young
13.40 Young
13.43 Young
13.44+ Rhonda BradyIMDYF)

(10/3)

Patricia DavisCSt Aug) 1983
Sonya HardylB Cndrbells) 1976
LaVonna Martin(Oh HS) 1984
Clara Hairston(NC HSI 1981
Carol LewislNJ HS) 1981
LaVonne Neal (Phil Hawkl 1972
Karen WechslerCIn Chev) 1976
Lori DinelloCW Sub) 1977
(11)

100 METER HURDLES

3000 l'1ETERS

9:22.68
9: :c2. 7
9:25.6"7
9:25.72

4: 18.9
4:19.34

4: 19. 4~

9:0B.6
9::10.6
9: 11.80
9:12.50
9: 15.4
9: 18. :51
9: 19.4
9: 19.67
9:21.0
9:22.3

1982
1979
1982
1982
1981
1cl80
1980
1981
19BO
1982

1982
l'n6
1901
19EJ2
l'n4­
.1974
1C/7::;
1974
198::~
1982

1979
197:3
.1979
1966
l'll7
197:1

l'IB2
1969
Fi8:::
l'nO
1983
198:3
197:/
19B3

Kim GallagherCPa HS)
Kathy WestonCSpikettes)

Gallagher
Gallagher

Mary DeckerlB Angels)
Robin Campbell (SITC)

Decker

Campbell
Gallagher
Gallagher

110/4)
Leann Warrer\(Ore TC)

Wendy KoenigCColo Gold)
Joetta ClarklNJ HS)
Charlotte Cooke(Ca HS)
Joharlna FormanCMa HS)

Ann ReganCSJC)
(10)

Kim Gallagher(Pa HS)
Francie LarrieuCSJC)

Polly Plumer(Ca HS)
Larrieu

Lynn Strauss(NC St)
Alisa HarveyCVa HS)
Lynn Jennings(Lib AC)

Strauss
Larrieu 1969

Margaret GroosCNas Whip)1977
Cl0/7)

51.91
~31• 94

(~.Denotes Hand Time +0.24)
50.87 Denean Howard(Ca HSI
51.09 Sherri HowardlCa HS)
51.17 D. Howard
51.38 D. Howard
51.45 Ericka HarrisCWash HS)
51.48 S. Howard
51.51 s. ~~oward
51.65 D. Howard
51.70 D. ~ioward
51.75 Diane DixonCNY HS)

(10/4)

Mable FergersonlWC Jets) 1972
Jennie GorhamCMo HS) 1979
Kathy HammondCCa HS) 1969
Sharon DabneyCClippers) 1975
Robin Campbell CSITC) 1975
Easter Gabriel ITex HS) 1978
(101

52.24~
52.24·~
52.24+
52.24+

2:00.07
:~:00. 7:~;
:?~OJ. D:':::

2:02.2B
2: O~~.29
2~02.40
2 ~0:;;:.4~~;
2:0:::.5
2: 02. 7::':;

~?:02. n3

2~03.02
2:03.03
2:03.54

2:03.8G
2:04.37

4: liS. 6
4:16.B
4:16.8
4: J'-;.3
4: 17.7
4:17.B4
4: lB. j
4: ID. 11
4: lrJ.:o;
4: 18.6

19m
1983
1977
1'184
1981

1982
1'18:3

1972
1980
1'l81
19B2
l'l82
1971
198:-'
1982

114/41

Michele GloverlNJ HS)
Dawn Sowell CPa HS)
Kim RobinsonCLAM)
Gail Devsrs(Ca HS)
Dana DeVanlColo HS)
Donna Dennis{Wa HS)
Janet Davis (Miss HS)
(Ill

11..42
11.49
11.50
11.51
11..51
11.52
11.52

2~:. 24+

(At 01 January 1985)

(+ Denotes Hand Time +0.24)

11.13 Chandra CheeseboroughlFIHS) 1976
11.17 Wendy VereenlNJ HS) - 1983

11.26 Cheeseborough 1976
11.28 Cheeseborough 1976
11.29 Margaret Bailes(Ore HS) 1968
11.29 Cheeseborough 1976
11.31 Cheeseborough 1976
11.32 Vereen 1984
11.34 Bailes 1968
11.34+ Bailes 1968
11.34+ Bailes 1968

11.34 Cheeseborough 1976
11.34 Sharon Ware(Ca HS) 1980
11"34~- Vereen 1983

2:;.18
2:3.1'1

(+ Denotes Hand Time +0.24)
C* Denotes 220Y Auto Time -0.12)

22.77 Chan. CheeseboroughCFla ~~S)1975
22.89 Cheeseborough 1977
22.95 Margaret BailesCOre HS) 1968
22.99 Wendy VereenlNJ HS) 1983
23.05 Vereen 1983
23.07 Cheeseborough 1975
23.14 Cheeseborough 1975
23.14 Cheeseborough 1975
23.17 Bailes 1968
23. 17 Cheeseborough 1976

110/:;)
Jackie ThompsonlCa HS)
Sherri HowardCCa HS)
LaShon NeddlTex HS)
Denean HowardCCa HS)
Gervaise McCraw(Ca HS)
Kathie Lawson(Lib AC)
Janet DavisCMs HS)
Donna DennisCWa HS)
(11)

2:;.27

2~~.34+
23. ~::8·~
23.39

200 METEF<S
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19ao
19fn

19BO
19fH
I975
1981
1980
I975
'1975

--

(i Denotes Indoor Mark)
21-8 Carol LewisCNJ HS)
21-7 1/2i lewis

21-7 Kathy McMillanCNC HS)
21-6 Lewis
21-4 1/2 Lewis
21-4 1/4 McMillan
21-4 1/4 McMillan
21-4 McMillan
21-4 Lewis
21-4 Men~~aSykes(Ga HS)

110/31

21-1 1/4 Meledy SmithCTex HS) 1982

20-10 3/4 Sherron WalkerCEv Chrgs) 1974
20-10 Kim Jones(Miss HS) 1981
20-9 3/4 Jackie Joyner'Ill HS) 1980
20-9 3/4 Wendy BrownlCa HSI 1984
20-9 Claire ConnorCNJ HS) 1984
20-8 3/4 Kim Attlesey(LaJ~e Int) 1971
20-8 3/4 Marlene Harmon CLAN) 1980

1111

DISCUS

183-11
17B-8
177-·7
176,-A
175--10
175--·0
174-10
174-9
174-::-,
1·74·-·0

171-6
170-4
169-6
169'-2
168-11
167-5

Leslie DenizlCa HSI 1980
Deniz 1980
Deniz 1980

Cindy JohnsonCAz HSI 1982
Deniz 1979
Deniz 1980
Deniz 1980

Natalie KaaiawahiaCCaHS) 1983

Joan GagolHi HSI 1982
Johnson 1982

110/41
Carla GarrettCAz) 1984

Dedi Kavanaugh CHaw HS) 1982
Cher'yl KleirlCHous) 1984
Helene Connell INJ HSI 1977
Colleen Rosensteel CPaHS) 1984

Jacque NortonlCa HS) 1982
Cl0)

HEPTATHLON

CPerformers List Only)
5405a Sharon Hatfield(Ca HS)

5346a Camille HardinglWa HS)
5332 Debbie DaCosta(Fl HS)
5311 Debbie Larsen(Wa HS)
5211 Heidi Mann(NY HS)
5200 Laura Mills{Cal HS)
5190 Cinda Mentzer(Ga HS)
5148a Laura KirkhamCOhio HSI
5124a Teri LeBlanc(NC HS)
5107a Sharon PfisterlNY HS)

5079 Frederica Winley(NY HS)
5061 Beth Sheehan (NY HS)

( 12)

1982
1983
1982
1982
1981
1981
1984
1983
1984
1982
1983
1982

TC) I97J.
1968
1965
I'ffn
1975
198;~
1984
1974
1982

1'173
19BO
1984
1979
1'784
1979

E;HI:JT FUT

D~-f 3/4
52-7 1/2
52-5 1/2
52-5 1/4
52-4 1/2
52-2 3/~
52-2 1/4
52--0
52-0
51-8 1/2

51-4
50-3 3/4
50-3 1/2
50-1 3/4
50-0 1/2
49-9
49-8 1/2
49-6
49-3 1/2

Natalie kaaiawahia
I<aai <:\\.-'J,:\h i a
1<:a 2"\ 1 i;;..\tJahi a

!<aai awah i a
I<aai c::tltJahi E\

I<aai 2II-'Jah i a
Kaai i:\ltk"1h i.=.

Kaai a'i'~ahi a
K~",aia~'J,3hi a
:aai awah i a

(10/1)
Lynette Matthews(Fal
Maran Seidler(NJ HS)

Lynn Graham(Fres Elan)
Carla GarrettlNM HSI

Emily Dole(Lake Int)
Tracy ToonlVa HS)
Cheryl KlienlNY ~~I
Kathy DevineCSD Lancer)
Pinkie SuggsCKan HS)
(10)

198::::;
19fJ3
198:;
198::;
1 S'f31

1931
1982
19!32
1Cia:",

19a1

198"",13
1'l6-,1

192-11
191-6
1(71-2

187-8
186-7
1135-9
184-7
184-7

182-2
178-4
177-7
175-6
172-11
169-10

Barbara FreidrichlNJ HS)1967

Cathy Sulinski IMil Lion)1976
Sulinski 1976
Freidrich 1967

Kate SchmidtCLBTC) 1970
Freidrich 1967
Freidrich 1967
Schmidt 1970
Schmidt 1970
Freidrich 1967

Sherry CalvertCSCM) 1969
C11 /4)
Karin SmithCCa HS)

Lynda HughesCOre HS)
Michelle Olivera(Ca HS)

11ary OsborneCMt HS)
Julia SoloCPa HS)

Sally HarmonCOre ~iS)
(101

12 13
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Men

400 meters - heats (8/24 - 2 heats; top 3 from each plus next 2 fastest to final)

100 meters - heats (8/25 - 3 heats; top 2 from each plus next 2 fastest to final)

3rd heat (+2.23 mps): 1. William Trott (HER), 10.47; 2. Joey Wells (BAlI), 10.75; 3. Jack Farrauc.iere (Martinique),
10.76; 4. Darcy Kay (CAN). 10.77: 5. Julio Guerrero (ECll). 11.37

5000 mete:·s - final (8/24)
1. Jo~m Castellano (CAN). 14:16.18

(betters Championship record of 14:22.0 by Mark 01enson, Canada, 1982)
2. Roberto Lopez (HEX), 14:16.21
3. Bob Rice (CAN). 14:23.16
4. Rolando Verez (ECU). 14:24.16
5. Anthony Smith (USA), 14:25.93
6. Stephen Kartal1a (USA), 15:10.45
7. Jonathan Emanuel (BAR). 17 :24. 75

2000 meter steeplechase - final (8/23)
1. Roberto Lopez (HEX). 5:52.2 hand time
2. Karl Van Calcar (USA), 5:52.6
3. BO~IRice (CAN), 6:02.9
4. Gavin Gaynor (USA). 6:05.0
5. G1r.n Charanduk (CAN), 6:14.6
6. Rol,erto Vera (ECU). 6:20.2
7. Jed Johnson (BAH). 6:46.4

10 kilometer walk - final (8/24)
1. Carlos Mercenarlo (MEX). 48 :51. 7
2. Tony Englehardt. (USA). 50:48.8
3. Dave McGovern (USA). 51:54.5
4. Brent Clarke (C.AN), 56:54.7
5. Jose Marino (COL), 54:38.4

800 metern - final (8/23)
1. JOt~y Bunch (USA), 1: 48.55
2. LuLs Migueles (ARG), 1:48.67
3. Kevin Weisman (CAN)t 1:51. 77
4. Kevin Smith (BER), 1:52.86
5. Everette Simpson (JAM), 1:58.22
6. R"mell Kargail (BAH). 2:00.2 hand time
7. Vt;-nce Watson (USA). no time

Peter Scharpf (CAN), did not finish

1500 meters - final (8/25)
1. Charles Marsala (USA). 3: 49.81
2. Luis Migue1es (ARG). 3:50.93
3. John Castellano (CAN), 3:53.52
4. Mark· Junkerman (USA), 3: 56.55
5. Vestuka Garcia (HEX), 3:57.32
6. Kevin Smith (BER). 3: 59.33
7. Dave Mather (CAN). 3:59.9 hand time
8. Romell Kargail (BAR). no time
9. Jeffrey Johnson (HAM). no time

Miguel Marcano (VEN). disqualified - ineligible (3:51.20)

800 meters - heats (8/23 - 2 heats: top 4 from each to final)

1st heat: 1. Kevin Weisman (CAN), 1:56.14; 2. RomellKargail (BAR), 1:56.23; 3. Joey Bunch (USA), 1:56.26; 4. Ever­
ette Simpson (JAM), 1:56.52

2nd heat: 1. Vance Hatson (USA), 1:55.54; 2. Kevin Smith (HER), 1:56.74j 3. Peter Scharpf (CAN). 1:56.82; 4. Luis
Mique1es (ARG), 1:56.83; 4. Stephen Smith (IsAH), 1:56.93

l'tcH IN mcVIEvJIV.

200 meters - final (8/23 - +2.16 mps)
1. Joe DeLoach (USA), 20.94
2. Courtney Brown (CAN), 21.07
3. Anthony Mahone (USA), 21. 34
4. Owen McGregor (JAM). 21. 41
5. Bernard Whyte (CAN), 21.57
6. Fernando Ramsey (PAN), 21.61
7. Jack Farrauciere (Martinique), 22.00
8. Washington Rodrigues (BRA), 22.01

PAN AMERICAN JUNIO:! TRACK & FIELD C!JAM1'IONSHIPS

TOMMY ROBINSO'l TRACK - NASSAU. BAHAMAS
AUGJST 23-25, 1984

2nd heat (+2.15 Dl'PS): 1. Joe DeLoach (USA). 10.68 wind aided; 2. Fernando Ramsey (PAN), 10.80; 3. Byt'on Ferruson
(BAR), 10.93; 4. Marcus Barkes (BRA), 11.05

100 meters - final (8/25 - +2.02 mps)
1. Joe DeLoach (USA). 10.43 wind aided
2. Jason Leach (USA). 10.44
3. William Trott (BER). 10.52
4. Fernando Ramsey (PAN). 10.65
5. Jack Farrauc tere (Martinique). 10.79
6. Darcy Kay (C\N). 10 •.81
7. Dave Wilkins.)n (CAN), 10.90
8. Joey Wells (3AH) , 10.90

2nd heat (+2.15 mps): 1. Joe DeLoach (USA). 21.69 :winJ aided; 2. Fernando Ramsey (PAN), 21.90: 3. Bernard lfuyte
(CAN), 21.99; 4. William Trott (BER), 22.12; 5. Edl'.ardo Nava (MD'::), 22~46; 6. Byron Ferguson (BAH), 22.47; 7. Erasmo
Marcevo Dunahi (BRA), 22.86; 8. Julio Guerrero (ECt), 23.32

200 meters - heats (8/23 - 2 heats; top 3 from each P11S next 2 fastest to final)

1st heat (+2.00 mps): 1. Anthony Mahone (USA). 21.55; 2. Courtney Brown (CAN), 21.82; 3. Jack Farrauciere (Martinique)
21.97; 4. Washington Rodrigues (BRA). 22.06; 5. Owe:!. McGregor (JAM). 22.08; 6. Mark Johnson (BAR). 22.70

1st heat (wind: +2.88 meters per second): 1. Jason leach (USA), 10.47 ••.•ind aided; 2. Dave Wilkinson (CAN). 10.87; 3.
Eduardo Nava (MEX). 10.90; 4. Elson Miranda De Soza (BRA). 11.20

1st heat: 1. Dennis Mitchell (USA), 48.38; 2. John Graham (CAN), 48.69; 3. Erasmo Damiani (BRA). 5ct.23; 4. Milton
Smith (JAM). 50.82; 5. Oscar Skippings (BAR), 51.77

2nd heat: 1. Andrew Valmon (USA). 48.00; 2. Stephen Smith (BAH) , 48.47; 3. Bernard Whyte (CAN), 48.59; 4. Washington
Rodrigues (BRA). 48.77; 5. Nicholas Tracey (JAM), 49.24

400 meters - ~.i.na1 (8/24)
1. Dennis Mitchell (USA), 46.83
2-. Andrew Valmon (USA). 46.94
3. Bernard Whyte (CAN), 47.20
4. Washington Rodrigues (BRA), 48.01
5. John Graham (CAN), 48.08
6. Stephen Smith (BAH), 48.93
7. Nicholas Tracey (JAM), 49.03
8. EraslDO Damiani (BRA), 49.98

14 15



llC llIeter hurdles - final (8/25 - •.••ind n/a)
1. Arthur Blake (USA), 14.02
2. Mark Boyd (USA). 14.13
3. Lyndon Johnson (BRA), 14.50
4. Kevin Reid (CAN). 14.57
5. John Foody (CAN), 14.72
6. Carlton Aiken (JAM). 15.01

400 meter hurdles -" final (8/23)
1. Kevin Henderson (USA), 51. 05
2. Belfred Clark (USA), 51. 55
3. Neville Douglas (CAN), 52.17
4. John Graham (CAN). 53.38
5. Winthrop Graham (JAM). 55.03
6. Ricardo Bucknor (JAM), 55.32
7. Jacinto Marino (BRA), 56.6 hand time
8. Rolando Green (BAH), 59.2

4x100 meter relay - final (8/24)
1. USA. 40.09 (Greg Sholars, Kevin Robinzine. Jason Leach, Joe DeLoach)
2. Canada. 40.77
3. Bahamas. 41.91
4. Jamaica. 41.91
5. Brazil. 42.93

4x400 meter relay - final (8/25)
1. USA. 3:07.59 (Michael Spangler. Kevin Robinzine, Andrew Valmon. Dennis Mitchel],)

(betters Championship record of 3:07.70 by USA. 1982)
2. Canada. 3:08.32
3. Bahamas. 3:17.18
4. Brazil. 3:18.59

*Hi!<;h 1ump - final (8/25)
1. Dothel Ed•.••ards (USA). 2.21 (7-3)

(equals Championship record by Lee Balkin, USA. 1980)
2. Mark Reed (USA). 2.15 (7-0 1/2)
3. tie bet •.••een Troy Kemp (BAR)

and Fernando Pastoriza (ARG), both 2.10 (6-10 3/4)
5. Luciano Nacelli (BRA). 2.05 (6-8 3/4)
6. Brian Marshall (CAN). 2.05 (6-8 3/4)
7. Lyndon Hall (BAR). 2.00 (6-6 3/4)
8. Steve Donally (CAN). 1.95 (6-4 3/4)

IrPole"vault - final (8/24)
1. Doug Fraley (USA). 5.28 (17-3 3/4)

(betters Championship record of 15-6 1/4 by Kasey Le•.••is. USA. 1982)
2. Brandon Richards (USA), 5.07 (16-7 1/2)
3. Bob Lindsay (CAN). 4.87 (15-11 3/4)
4. DougWood(CAN), 4.77 (15-73/4)
5. Elson Miranda (BRA). 4.67 (15-3 3/4)
6. Brent Vanderpool (BAR), 4.37 (14-4)
7. Dean Torres (ECU) , 4.27 (14-0)
8. Fernando Pastoriza (ARG) , 4.27 (14-0)

also: 9. Doyle Peet (BAR), 4.27 (14-0) .•. - Ruben Dario Helez (MEX), cleared no height

*Lon!<; 1ump - final (8/23)
1. Joey Wells (BAR). 7.89 (25-10 3/4)
2. M. Barros (BRA), 7.58 (24-10 1/2)
3. Joseph Richardson (USA), 7.38 (24-2 1/2)
4. T. Black (JAM), 7.35 (24-11/2)
5. Dionisio Cadogan (USA), 7.32 (24-4 1/4)
6. William Trott (BER) , 7.29 (23-11)
7. Anthony Migliotta (CAN), 7.16 (23-6)
8. Eduardo Nava (MEX), 6.96 (22-10)

also: 9. Loxley Walters (JAM). 6.78 (22-3): 10. Mike Galasso (CAN), 6.75 (22-1 3/4): 11. Mark Johnson (BAH), 6.48
(21-3 1/4)

16

*Triple iump - final (8/25)
1. John Tillman (USA), 16.61 (54-6)
2. Kerry Harrison (USA), 16.05 (52-8)
3. Wendell La1.lTence (BAR), 15.26 (50-0 3/4)
4. Os'Waldo Cazala (VEN) , 15.1f! (49-9 3/4)
5. Jorge DaSilva (BRA), 15.13 (49-7 3/4)
6. Fritz Knowles (BAR), 15.11 <,+9-7)
7. Loxley Walters (JAM), 14.81 (48-7 1/4)

8. Mark Joseph (CAN), 14.76 (48-5 1/4)
9. Kerry Munro (CAN). 14.52 (47-7 3/4)

Note: Tillman's winning mark betters Championship record 52-6 1/2 by Oscar Harris, USA, 1982, but no wind reading has
bem provided

*Shot put - final (8/24)
1. Jose Arajo DeSouza (BRA), 17.09 (56-1)
2. Gary LeJambre (USA), 16.95 (55-71/2)
3. Roberto Venier (CAN), 16.88 (55-4 3/4)
4. Brian B1utreich (USA), 16.34 (53-71/2)
5. Peter Ing1eton (CAN), 14.02 (46-0)
6. Joseph Woodside (BAR) " 13.00 (42-8)
7. Dave Dou1kes (BAR), 11. 73 (38-6)

*Discus thro •.••- final (8/23)
1. Jose Arajo DeSouza (BRA), 47.64 (156-3)
2. Jess Grigg (USA), 47.22 (154-11)
3. Peter Massfe11er (CAN). 45.16 (148-2)
4. Joseph Woodside (BAH), 44.78 (146-11)
5. Deron Lord (USA). 44.76 (146-10)
6. E. Mullings (BAR), 43.10 (141-5)
7. Robert Bradley (CAN), 42.52 (139-6)

*Hammer thro •.••- final (8/25)
1. John Thomas (USA), 51.22 (168-0)
2. Elden Pfeiffer (CAN), 50.48 (165-7)
3. Alan Lar~u (USA). 50.24 (164-10)
4. Ghislain Nadeau (CAN), 40.24 (132-0)
5. Mark Gibson (BAR), 23.12 (75-10)

*Javelin thro •.••- final (8/23)
1. Robert Amabile (USA), 73.14 (239-11)

(betters Championship record of 239-7 by Mike Barnett. USA, 1980)
2. Mike alma (CAN). 68.20 (223-9)
3. Bruce Bacchiochi (USA), 66.80 (219-2)
4. Peter Masfe11er (CAN), 64.92 (213-0)
5. Jose Arajo DeSouza (BRA), 52.70 (172-11)
6. C. O'Brien (BAR), 46.70 (153-2)
7. Joseph Woodside (BAR), 43.12 (141-6)

*Note: No progressions OT series provided for field events; no •.••ind readings provided for long jump or triple jump.

~: 1st day total
100*

J.J SPH.J400*& place110H*DTPV JT1500
Klassen

1:1:"2-B-7 3/433-4 1/2-';::7 1/2~43647(3)
14:5U7-116-0 3/4158-84:38.2

DaS11va
11.123-443-56-1151.83980(1)15.6101-413-5 1/4156-65:10.4

McPhee
10.821-1D 1/436-36-449.13779(2)15.292-411-5 3/4152-114:58.8

Peet
11.421-2 3/435-25-1050.93358(5)14.889-711-5 3/4151-44:33.8

Burro •.••s
11.02D-6 1/236-2 3/46-450.5358l( 4)15.586-1010-2 142-94:48.6

Sereda
11.921-2 1/239-46-454.23334(6)16.9114-311-5 3/4139-44:34.6

Hedrick
12.59•.••ithdre •.••

*Due to timing system failure for nOH. hand times only had to be used in scoring for 100 and 400 events

Decathlon - final (8/24-25)
1. Steve Klassen (USA), 7323 hand timed

(betters Championship record of 6902a by Robert Huzzto. USA, 1982)
2. Pedro DaSilva (BRA), 7048
3. Ron McPhee (BAR), 6710
4. Garth Peet (CAN), 6451
5. Sean Burrows (BAH), 6373
6. ShaWT\Sereda (CAN), 6341

Doug Hedrick (USA), withdre'W after 1 event
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Women

100 meters - heats (8/25 - 2 heats: top 3 plus next 2 fastest to final)

1st heat (+O.Ol mps): 1. Colleen Taffe (CAN). 11.94: 2. Sheena Sturrup (BAR), 11.98: 3. Denise Liles (USA), 12.10

2nd heat (+0.01 mps): 1. Katurah Anderson (CAN"), 11.66; 2. Yolanda Devers (USA). 11.89; 3. Camille Coates (JAM),
12.00; 4. Aline Figueiredo (BRA). 12.19; 5. Irina Ambula (PA.~), 12.27; 6. Joanne Hajor (BAR), 12.32: 7. Alexandra
Lenk (HEX), 12.86

100 meters - final (8/25 - +2.16 mps)
1. K.aturah Anderson (CAN). 11. 60 wind aided
2. J?enise Liles (USA), 11. 62
3. Yolanda Oevers (USA). 11. 68
4. Colleen Taffe (CAN), 11. 86
S. Sheena Sturrup (BAR), 12.01
6. Camille Coates (JAM). 12.03
7. Aline Figueiredo (BRA), 12.21
8. Irina Ambila (PAN). 12.23

200 meters - hEats (8/23 - 2 heats; top 3 from each plus next 2 fastest to final)

1st heat (+1.46 mps): 1. Pamela Qualls (USA), 24.26; 2. Rosaline Edeh (CAN). 24.55; 3. Christine Carda (Martinique),
24.79: 4. Joanne Major (BAR). 25.52; 5. Alejandra Lenk (HEX), 26.91; 6. Mary Hawkins (PAN), 27.82

2nd heat (+o.9~~: 1. Denise Liles (USA), 24.39: 2. Colleen Taffe (CAN). 24.51; 3. Irina Ambula (PAN), 24.71;
4. Sheena Stunup (BAH), 24.83; 5. Guadalupe Garcia (MEX), 25.80; 6. Jacilene Garcez (BRA), 26.59

200 meters - final (8/23 - +3.00 mps)
1. Denise Liles (USA), 23.90
2. Pamela Qualls (USA), 23.94
3: Rosaline Edeh (CAN), 23.98
4. Colleen Taffe (CAN), 24.02
5. Irina Ambula (PAN), 24.31
6. Christine Carda (Martinique), 24.50
7. Sheena Sturrup (BAH), 24.58
8. Joanne Major (BAR), 25.02

400 meters - heats (8/24 - 2 heats; tOp 3 from each plus next 2 fastest to final)

1st heat: 1. ':hewaukii Knighten (USA), 53.77; 2. Andrea Thomas (JAM), 53.78; 3. Irina Ambu1a (PAN), 54.61; 4. Rosa­
line Edeh (CAN), 55.06; 5. Patrice Wisdom (BAR), 57.63; 6. Guadalupe Garcia (HEX), 57.67

2nd heat: 1. Sandie Richards (JAM), 55,04: 2. Tanya McIntosh (USA) I 56.09: 3. G-<lil Harris (CAN). 58.64: 4. Imelda
Gonzales (HEX), 58.73; 5. Jud1ene Garcia (BRA). 59.15; 6. Mariska Stubbs (BAR), 59.96

400 meters - final (8/24)
1. Andrea Thomas (JAM), 52.57

(betters Championship record of 52.74 by Jillian Richardson, CAN, 1982)
2. Chewaukii Knighten (USA), 53.03
3~ Tanya Mclntosh (USA). 53.13
4. Janice Carter (JAM), 54.24
5. Irina Ambula (PAN), 54.36
6. Gail Harris (CAN), 54.64
7. Patrice Wisdom (BAH), no time

800 meters - final (8/23)
1. Elsie Braithwaite (CAN), 2:07.1 hand time
2. Kerr! Zaleski (USA), 2: 07 . 5
3. Andrea Thomas (JAM), 2:09.2
4. Susan Nash (USA). 2:09.6
5. Doreen Uranick (CAN), 2:11.5
6. Janice Carter (JAM), 2:13.2
7. Emilda Gonzales (HEX), 2: 14.7
8. Mariska Stubbs (BAR). 2:17.5

1500 meters - final (8/25)
1. Suzy Favor (USA), 4:19.46

(betters Championship record of 4:23.7 by Polly Plumer, USA, 1982)
2. Robyn Meagher (CAN), 4:21.8 hand time
3. Brenda Shackleton (CAN), 4:23.63
4. Liliana Gongora (ARG), 4:25.8 hand time
5. Kelly Madden (USA), 4:30.4
6. G. Dominguez (MEX), 4:40.01
7. Susana Lung (HEX). 4:45.97
8. Romana Rosaria (PUR), 4:54.3 hand time
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also: 9. Ellie Edwards (JAM). 5:08.6 hand time; 10. Rochelle McKenzie (BAR), 5:09.0; 11. Ambrosine Sweeting (BAR),
5:28.14

3000 meters - final (8/25)
1. Brenda Shackleton (CAN), 9:26.7 hand time
2. Kristen Perini (USA), 9:29.4
3. Genoveva Dominguez (HEX), 9:30.9
4. Kathleen Smith (USA), 9:34.7
5. Liliana Gongora (ARG). 9: 42.7
6. Nancy Brown (CAN), 9:53.0
7. Santa Velazquez (HEX). 9: 55.8
8. Ellie Edwards (JAM). 11:01.0

also: 9. Rochelle McKenzie (BAR). 11:06.1; 10. Ambrosine Sweeting (BAR). 11:36.7

3 kilometer walk - final (8/25)
1. Sybil Perez (USA). 15: 05.4
2. Maria de la Luz CoUn (HEX). 15: 06.1
3. Leline Giguere (CAN). 15:46.1
4. Kerry Bratton (USA), 15:57.3

Trinette Brazier (CAN), disqualified

100 meter hurdles - final (8/24 - +0.01 mps)
1. Lavonna Martin (USA), 13.55

(betters Championship record of 13.95 by Arnita Epps. USA. 1982)
2. Yolande Jones (CAN). 13.98
3. Nancy McCuaig (CAN), 14.21
4. Wendy Brown (USA), 14.25
5. Tanya Woodside (BAR), 15.70

Mary Hawkins (PAN). did not finish
Carmel Major (BAR). disqualified

400 meter hurdles - final (8/23)
1. Leslie Maxie (USA). 58: 38
2. Donalda Duprey (CAN), 58.99
3. Carmelle Hunka (CAN), 60.00
4. Michelle Taylor (USA), 62.76
S. Carmel Major (BAH), 63.1 hand time
6. Tanya Woodside (BAR), 65.4

4x100 meter relay - final (8/24)
1. USA. 45.13

(A.,drea Bush, Pamela Qualls. Yolanda Devers, Denise Liles)
2. Bahamas, 1.7.19
3. Brazil, 49.50
4. Canada, 50.18

4:<400 meter relav - final (8/25)
1. USA, 3:36.69

(Julie Johnson. Tanya McIntosh, Chewaukii Knighten, Leslie Maxie)
2. Canada, 3:38.68
3. Bahamas, 3:55.35

*Hhh iump - final (8/24)
1. Lisa Bernhagen (USA), 1.89 (6-21/4)

(betters Championship record of &-1 1/2 by Mary Moore. USA. 1982)
2. Latrese Johnson (USA), 1.86 (6-1 1/4)
3. Ck1ane Dos Santos (BRA), 1.86 (6-1 1/4)
4. Jeanni Cockroft (CAN), 1.83 (6-0)
5. 1. Agrent (PUR), 1. 77 (5-9 3/4)

6. N. Bro,," (BAH), 1.65 (5-5)
J. McDonald (BAR), no height

*Lon~ 1ump - final (8/25)
1. Wendy BroW'11(USA), 6.10 (20-0 1/4)
2. Claire Connor (USA), 5.95 (19-6 1/4)
3. Christina Ignacz (CAN), 5.90 (19-4 1/4)
4. Jackie Edwards (BAH), 5.72 (18-91/4)
5. Simone Lemieur (CAN), 5.70 (18-8 1/4)
6. Aline Figueiredo (BRA), 5.56 (18-3)
7. A. Lenk (HEX), 5.54 (lB-2 1/4)

8. Cheryl Monroe (BAH), 5.49 (18-0 1/4)
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*Note: no progressions or series provided for field events; no ••.•ind reading provided for long jump.

USA-CANADA JUNIOR TRACK (, FIELD DUAL MEET

TROPICi\L PARK STADIUM - MIAHl, FLORIDA

AUGUST 20, 1984

3000 meter5

-~-Castellano (Ci\N), 8:12.0 hand
2. Karl C!'I1cat (USA), 8:13.4

3. Steven Yaratalla (USII), 8:21.6

4. Anthony Smith (USA), 8:29.5
5. Glen Chnranduk (CAN). 8:43.8

3 kilometer walk

1. TOllY Engelhardt (USA), 13:34.13 Discus throw

2. Dave McGovern (USA), 13:34.7 hand 1. Jess Grigg (USA), 51.50 (168-11)
Tom Jones (CAN), DQ (14:06.26) 2.~ Deron Lord (USA), 46.~8 (152-10)

3. Brad Blutreich (lISA) , 45.90 (150-7)
4. John Thomas (USA), 45.08 (147-11)

5. Robert Verntt"r (CAN), 44./10 (145-13)
6. Peter Masfeller (CAN), 41.50 (142-8)

7. Robert Bradley (CAN), 42.66 (1)9-11)
8. Peter Ing1eton (CAN), 42.04 (137-11)

9. Doug' Hedrick (USA), 35.94 017-11)
10. Steve Klassen (USA), 35.22 (115-7)

Women

Hammer throw

1. Eldon Pfeifer (CAN), 52.88 (17)-6)

2. John Thomas (USA). 49.40 (162-1)

3. Alan Lareau (USA), 49.12 (161-2)
4. Ghislain Nadeau (CAN). 41.58 (136-5)

100 mt"ters - final'"

-I.-Denise L~ (USA). 11.5 hand
no other results avallable

Javelin throw

-1-, -Hike alma (CAN). 7).70 (241-q)
2. Peter Masfeller (CAN), 71.00 (232-11)

3. Robert Amabile (USA), 6/).56 (218-4)
4. Bruce Bacchiocche (USA). 62.08 (203-8)

5. Garth Peet (CAN), 49.60 (162-9)

100 IT:t"ters - 2nd heat'"

~5"eLiles (USA), 11.5 hand
2. Yolanda Devers (USA). 11.6

3. Colleen Taffe (CAN). 11.7
4. Pamela Qualls (USA). 11.8

Shot put
1. Gary LeJambre (USA), 16.61 (54-6)

2. Robert Vernier (CAN), 15.77 (~1-9)
3. Peter 1ngleton (CAN), 13.34 (43-9 1/4)

4. Doug Hedrick (USA), 11.45 ()7-6 3/4)

I-!:..!J?..l.u..~f!1£
no ::c5ults available

100 meters - 1st heat""

~ 1. Andrea Bush (USA), 11.8 hand

1. D1onis10 Cadog,1f\ (l'SA), 7.t+0 (24- 2. Yolanda Jones (CAN), 12.01
) 1/2) 3. Diane Clarke (CAN). 12.4 hand

2. Joseph Richards/'ln (USA), 7.37
(24-21/4)

3. Anthony Hij1;lietta (CAN), 6.85
(22-5 31t.)

4. Mike Galasso (CIIN) , 6.i/l (22-1
1/2)

5. Shawn SerediJ (CAN), 6.22 (20-5)

Pole vault

-L-tl;-bet\..'t"en Brandon Richards (USA)

and Doug Fraley (USA), both 4.93
(16-2 1/4)

3. Steve K1a5sen (USA), 4.72 (15-6)

4. Do:.>ugWood (CAN), 4.72 (IS-G)
5. Rob Lindsay (CAN), 4.42 (If.-/))

4xl00~.!.!E-!...e..!2.y.
1. Canada, 41. 3 hand

2. Dade County, 41.6
USA. disqualified

!0~QQ...!!~~r~!!?y
1. USA, 3:06.1 hand
2. Canada, 3:09.1

400 meter hurdles

-~- Kevin Henderson (USA), 52.2 hand

2. Belfred ClArk (USA), 51.1
3. John Graham (CAN), 52.2

!!!.g-'~-.J~
L Doth('l Edwards (USA), 2.19 (7-2

1/4) .0(

2. Br{an H<H~hall (CA!'-I), 2.19 (7-2
1/4)

3. Mark Reid (USA), 2.08 (6-9 3/4)

4. Steve Donnelly (CAN), 2.03 (6-8)

Men

*nn wind rt"Bdlnj1;<; taken

*no I.Ilnd readln!!.s taken

11.Q.~('g.L)~<!.!.e~*
- 1. ~1.1rk Ih1yd (US,\), 14.2 hand

2. KevIn Rf'ld (C/lN). 14.2
3. Belfred Clark (USi\), 14.5
4. Sc"n Foudy (CAN), 14.8

5. r.arth rpet (CA:n, 14.9

1500 meters

-~;rles tJar!':ala (\:SA), 3:59.5 hand

2. Da'Je rl,1ther (CIIN) , 4:00.2

3. tlark Junkerman (USA), 4:00.8
4. Bob Rice (CAN), 4:02.)

800 mr.>ten

~~-,-~ -Joey Bunch (USA), 1:49.2 h<:lnd
2. Vance Watson (USA), 1: SO. 7

3. Kevin i.'isem<:ln (CAN), 1:51.0

200 meters'"

--l:-~ony Hahoney (USA). 20.8 hand
2. Courtney Bro •.•·n (CAN). 20.8
3. Keith Stuhblefidd (US,\). 21.4

4. Tim Slnlth (D<1de County). 21.9
5. Bernard White (CAN). 22.8

400 meters

·_~~~;;lts available

100 meters'"

u T:--~Jo~eph D{'Loach (USi\) , 10.2 hand

2. Jason Lpsch (USi\). 10.3
). Gregory Sholars (USi\) , 10.4

4. John Rrlgln (Dade County), IO.t.
~, D'Arcy Kay (CAN), 10.6
6. Gre~ Barnes (Dade County), 10.6
7. Dave Wl1k1nson (Ci\N), 10.7

*Javelin throw - final (8/25)
1. Michelle Olivera (USA), 54.12 (177-7)

(betters Championship record of 177-1 by Iris DeGrase. CUB. 1982)
2. Laverne Eve (BAH), 53.50 (175-6)
3. Chery1e Coker (CAN), 48.54 (159-3)
4. Monica Roacha (BRA), 48.36 (158-8)
5. Clarinda Wilson (USA), 48.18 (158-1)
6. Chantal Carpenter (CAN). 44.82 (147-0)
7. Jean Minus (BAH). 38.70 (127-0)

Heptathlon - final (8/23-24)
1. Orlane Dos Santos (BRA). 5344 hand timed
2. Frances Nault (CAN), 5077
3. Pamela Doggett (USA). 4967
4. Lyndsey Almond (CAN), 484.3
5. Laura Kirkham (USA). 4515
6. Dianne Woodside (BAR). 3974
7. Darnell Butler (BAR). 3840

*Discus throw - final (8/25)
1. Carla Garrett (USA), 48.78 (160-0)
2. Colleen .Rosensteel (USA) I 47.70 (156-6)
3. Maria Isobe1urutin (COL), 42.98 (141-0)
4. Ornell Carvasin (CAN), 42.70 (140-1)
5. Michelle VanBurgen (CAN). 40.72 (133-7)
6. Laverne Eve (BAlI). 39.68 (130-2)
7. Millicent McCartney (BAR). 33.14 (108-9)

*Shot put - final (8/23)
1. Laverne Eve (BAH). 15.16 (49-8 3/4)
2. Carla Garrett (USA), 14.57 (47-9 1/2)
3. Jill Palmer (USA), 14.30 (46-11)
4. Maria Isobe1urutin (COL) , 12.70 (41-8 1/4)
5. Millicent McCartney (BAlI). 12.67 (41-7)
6. Pamela Young (CAN), 12.04 (39-6)
7. Suzanne Pecht (CAN). 11.94 (39-2)

1st day total
100

HJ SP200& placeLJJT800
14."8

(;:0 37-9 3/426."13271(1)17-11 1/2118-62:38.7
14.9

5-3 3/435-9 1/226.62977(2)17-0122-02,31.3
14.3

5-0 1/432-6 1/226.02935(3)17-6 3/4109-82,35.5
16.0

5-6 36-7 1/227.22894(4)15-2 1/4115-102,29.9
16.5

4-10 1/435-1 1/226.92631(6)18-1 3/487-52:42.4
15.7

5-2 1/231-8 3/427.02748(5)16-5 11489-4did not finish
18.9

5-2 1/232-727.12496(7)15-0 3/4120-22,22.7

Dos Santos
Nault
Doggett
Almand
Kirkham
Woods ide
Butler

Heptathlon:

"'no wind read!nj1;S taken
*no •.•{oci rC',1din1':s t~k('n

20 21

---------------------------------------------------------..,.,.-j



Shot p~t
1. Jill ralmer (USt.). 14.86 (48-9)
2. Carla Garrett (USA). 13.78 (45-2

1/2)
3. SuzannE' recht (CAN), 13.20 (43­

33/4)
I,()O meter~ 4. r<J.m('1aYoung (CAN), 12.80 (42-0)
--1:- CJ;;;; 1-1100 Knighten (USA), 53.1 hand

2. Tanya tlcIntosh (USA), 5).9 Discus throw
3. Gall l1.1rris (CAN), 54.32 -1:- Carl-;-Garrett (USA), 50.82 (166-9)
4. Julie .IohMon (USA), 55.3 hand 2. Colleen Rosensteel (USA), 46.36
5. (;;'Ir01 Samuels (CAN). 55.9 (152-1)

3. OrneIla Cavasin (CAN). 42.70 (140­
1)

4. mchelle VanBargen (CAN), 37.00
(121-5)

200 meters*
.. t:'"- ('amela Qualh (USA), 24.0 hand

2. Althea Thomas (C,\N), 24.6

"'no wInd re;:ldin~s taken

800 meters
-T:---Eil~E' BraithwaIte (CAN). 2:09.3

hand

2. Su~an Nash (USA), 2:10.4
). Doreen Uranick (CAN), 2:12.1
4. Kelly Nadden (USA), 2:15.7

1;00 meters
-l.--k~k Favor (l;SA). 4: 35.7 hand

2. Brenda Shackleton (CAN), 4:37.2
). Rohin ~1eagher (CAN), 4:50.5

2000 mE'tE'rs
-T.--Kr-i;t"en rerini (USA), 6:15.9 hand

2. Nancy Drn;m (CflN), 6:17.6
). Kathleen Smith (USA), 6:19.8

Javelin throw
-l.-Hichclle Olivera (USA). 49.80

(163-5)
2. Cheryl Coker (CAN). 48.44 (158-11)
3. Chantal Carpenter (CAN). 46.54

(152-8)
4. Clarinda Wilson (USA). 44.40

(145-8)
5. Lindsey Almond (CAN), 39.14 (128-5)
6. France Nault (CAN). 38.90 (127-7)
7. Michele VanBargen (CAN), 38.72

(127-0)

--....••..-•...-

U.S. JUNIOR TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

LOS ANGELESCOLISEUM- LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA
JUNE 22-24, 1984

Men

100 meters - heats (6/22 - 4 heats; top 3 from each -plus ne:~t 4 fastest to semifinals)

1st heat (+0.9 m-ps): 1. Kevin Young (Colorado Sun TC), 10.66; 2. Greg Sholars (J.W. Kream RR), 10.67; 3. David
Cassuto (Long Island Alliance TC), 10.82; 4. Charles Smith (Las Vegas. Nev.), 10.86; 5. Steve Tyson (Chicago).
10.89; 6. Ronald McCree (Madera. Calif.), 10.95; 7. Christopher Barlow (Valdes Striders), 11.02

2nd heat (+1.8 mps): 1. Jason Leach (Odessa. Tex.), 10.57; 2. Dennis Mitchell (Willingboro TC). 10.66; 3. Anthony
Mahone (Detroit), 10.70; 4. Brian Stubblefield (Denton, Tex.). 10.72; 5. Vincent Taylor (Oroni). 11.05; 6. Terry
Mitchell (Tucson, Ariz.), 11.50

3rd heat (+0.3 mps): 1. James Hilliard (Lovington, N.H.), 10.58; 2. Terry McDaniel (Knoxville TC), 10.74; 3.
Ray Brown (Muzik Internat.ional). 10.79; 4. Rodney Harris (Chicago), 10.83; 5. Brian Marshall (Surprise, Arb.),
11. 49

4th heat (+2.7 mps): 1. Joseph DeLoach (Bay City TC), 10.47 wind aided; 2. Kelly Reed (Bud Li!1;ht. TA), 10.60:
3. Tony Allen (Jasper. Tex.), 10.66; 4. Stanley Davis (Fluid Movement.). 10.71; 5. Marcus Cheeks (SC Cheetahs),
10.95; 6. Gary Jackson (Northridge State), 12.14

100 meters - semifinals (6/22 - 2 semis; top 4 from eac.h to final)

1st semifinal (-1.0 mps): 1. Joseph DeLoach, 10.59; 2. Kevin Young, 10.70; 3. Greg Sho1ars, 10.71; 4. Tony Allen,
10.75; 5. Rodney Harris. 10.77; 6. David Cassuto, 10.86 ••• Dennis Mit.chell and Charles Smith. did not start

100 mt>ter hurdles'"
_·I.-·I:.1Vonna~rt1n (lISA). 13.4 hand

2. Yot.1nda .Jones (CAN), 13.6
), Elaine Hltchell (Dade County), 13.7
4. Nancy NcCuaip. (CAN), FI.6
5. France Nault (CAN), 14.8
6. Li.ndsey Almond (CAN). 15.8

"'no wind readings taken

(IOOmeter hurdles
-~~J;~rey (CAN), 59.7 hand

2. Carmel1e Hunka (CAN), 60.4
). Michelle Taylor (USA), 63.2

2 kilometer walk
-l:----sybU· rerez (USA), 10: 0). 4/,

2. Kt'rry Br(ltton (USA), 10:0).87
3. Trinette Bra7.ier (C/lN), 10:J5.93
4. Katie Warren (Dade County),

10: 18.37
5. CelIne Giguere (CAN). 10:38.95

4xlOO met~'!1.
1. USA, 44.7 hand
2. Canada, 45.3
3. D.,dl" County, 50.0

4x400 meter relay
1. USA 'A', 3:37.9 h.wd
2. USA 'B', 3:41. 2
3. Ci!.nada, 3:4).3

ill.s.~£
1. Latrese Johnson (USA), 1.83 (6-0)
2. Jennie Cockroft (CA..~), .1.8) (6-0)
3. LI<;iI BE'rnhagen (USA). 1. 78 (5-10)

[~~~_.J~I!£1
]. Claire Connor (USA), 5.83 09-1

1/2)
2. Chrl" Ip,nMz (CAN). 5.70 (18-8

1/2)
). SII1'L\I\f'Lim{eux (CAN), 5.57 (18-)

1/l. )

22

2nd semifinal (-1.2 mps): 1. Jason Leach, 10.54; 2. Brian Stubblefield. 10.57; 3. James Hilliard, 10.67; 4.
Anthony Mahone, 10.68; 5. Terry Mc.Daniel, 10.22; 6. Kelly Reed, 10.78; 7. Stanley Davis, 10.83; 8. Ray Brown,
10.99

100 meters - final (6/23 - -1.4 mps)
1. Joseph DeLoach (Bay City TC), 10.52
2. Jason Leach (Odessa. Tex.), 10.55
3. Greg Sholars (J. W. Kream RR), 10.65
4. Brian Stubblefield (Denton, Tex.), 10.65
5. Ant.hony Mahone (Detroit). 10.69
6. Kevin Young (Colorado Sun TC), 10.77
7. James Hilliard (Lovington. N.M.), 10.79
8. Tony Allen (Jasper. Tex.), 10.87

200 meters - heats (6/24 - 4 heat.s; winners of each plus next 4 fastest to final)

1st heat (+0.6 mps): 1. Brian Stubblefield (Denton, Tex.), 21.33; 2. Harold Spells (Southern Methodist), 21.43;
3. Ronald McCree (Madera, Calif.), 21. 87; 4. Billy Washington (Warwick, R. 1.), 24.02

2nd heat. (+0.2 mps): 1. Joseph DeLoach (Bay City TC), 21.35; 2. Terry McDaniel (KnOXVille TC), 21.66; 3. Tony
Allen (Jasper, Tex.), 21. 68; 4. Christopher Barlow (Valdes Striders), 21.91; 5. Bernard Chatman (San Francisco Sen­
tinel TC), 22.62

3rd heat. (-0.6 mps): 1. David Cassuto (Long Island Alliance TC), 21.24; 2. Anthony Mahone (Det.roit). 21.32; 3.
Terry F.;mklin (Indianapolis), 21.92; 4. Vincent Taylor (Oroni), 22.12; 5. Kevin Fauntleroy (Philadelphia). 22.66

4t.h heat (-2.1 mps): 1. Jason Leach (Odessa. Tex.), 21.35; 2. Greg Sholars (J.W. Kream RR), 21.40; 3. James Hilli­
ard (Lovington, N.M.). 21.62; 4. Thomas Wit.herspoon (SC Jaguars). 22.37; 5. Kevin Young (Colorado Sun TC), 22.73

200 meters - final (6/24 - -1. 7 mps)
1. Joseph DeLoach (Bay City TC), 21.15
2. Anthony Mahone (Detroit), 21.37
3. Brian Stubblefield (Denton. Tex.), 21. 50
4. Harold Spells (Southern Methodist), 21. 71
5. James Hilliard (Lovington. N.M.), 21.73
6. Greg Sholars (J. W. Kream RR), 21. 84
7. Jason Leach (Odessa. Tex.), 21.92
8. David Cassuto (Long Island Alliance TC), 21. 99

23



400 meters - heats (6/22 - 4 heats: top 3 from each -plus next 4 fastest to semifinals)

1st heat: 1. Kevin Robinzine (Arlington. Tex.). 46.50; 2. Omar Davidson (Motor City TC), 47.36: 3. Kevin Hawkins
(Muzik International), 47.45; 4. Treno Denson (Rahway, N.J.), 47.74; 5. Gary Sattervhite (Rahway, N.J.), 47.75:
6. Thomas Witherspoon (SC Jaguars), 48.71; 7. Darron Outler (Mt. Laurel. N.J.). 48.74

2nd heat: 1. Harold Spells (Southern Methodist), 46.96; 2. Kerry Threets (Skyline, Calif.). 47.73; 3. Ronald Cole­
man (Inside TC). 47.80; 4. John Koon (Arizona Puma TC), 47.91; 5. William Hamilton (Elizabeth. N.J.), 48.19; 6.
Phillip Jones (U. of Chicago TC), 49.22

3rd heat: 1. Michael Spangler (Hanover, Pa.), 46.81; 2. Dennis Mitchell (Willingboro TC), 46.82; 3. Teddy King
(Long Island Alliance TC), 47.22; 4. Grant Davis (Tulsa. Okla.). 47.50; .5. Maurice Holt (Mobile, Ala.), 48.13;
6. Gary Brown (SC Cheetahs). 48.25 •.• Victor Myles (Inglewood. Cal1f.), did not finish

4th heat: 1. Andrew Va1mon (Seton Hall), 46.74; 2. Darren Hall (Newbreed TC), 47.40; 3. James Cooper (Bay Area
Striders), 47.64; 4. Ke1win Lowe (unat.), 47.82; 5. Anthony Sampson (Philadelphia). 48.08; 6. Joe Baker (Kerrville.
Tex.), 50.36

400 meters - final (6/24)
1. Andrew Valmon (Seton Hall), 45.96
2. Dennis Mitchell (Willingboro TC), 46.19
3. Kevin Robinzine (Arlington. Tex.), 46.43
4. Michael Spangler (Hanover. Pa.), 46.66
5. Harold Spells (Southern Methodist), 46.83
6. Teddy King (Long Island Alliance TC), 47.59
1. Grant Davis (Tulsa, Okla.), 47.74
8. Darren Hall (Newbreed TC), 47.75

800 meters - heats (6/22 - 5 heats; top 2 from each plus next 6 fastest to semifinals)

1st heat: 1. Joey Bunch (Taft College), l: 50.68; 2. Cedric Matterson (Pinnacle TC), l: 50.74: 3. Dave Fuhrmann
(North Carolina). 1: 51. 70; 4. Mic.hael Huber (Rocky River. Ohio), 1: 51. 86: 5. Sammie Johnson (Auburn TC), l: 52.45:
6. Phil Girsberger (Walla Walla. Wash.), 1:54.13; 7. Matt Butler (Toledo. Ohio), 1:57.98

2nd heat: 1. Fred Bronner (Rockaway, N.J.), 1:53.74; 2. Roderick Clarke (Brooklyn. N.Y.). 1:53.89; 3. Sean Kelly
(Ha.••.thorne Rockets). 1:54.12; 4. Ed..•.ard Daily (South Bay TC). 1:55.19

3rd heat: 1. Vance Watson (Penn State), 1: 53.53; 2. Deon Cameron (New York City), 1: 53.67; 3. Daymon Lee (Los
Angeles), 1: 53.79; 4. Tyrone McCullough (Olympic City Sprint), 1: 53.83; 5. Eric Engelstone (Washington). 1: 54.99;
6. Terrance Herrington (Hartsville. S.C.), 1:57.72; 7. Robert Nesbitt (West Covina. Calif.), 1:57.85

4th heat: 1. Teddy King (Long Island Alliance IC), 1: 52.42; 2. Bruce Harris (Dover. Del.), 1: 52.48; 3. Carl Mayhand
(West Michigan TC). 1:52.74; 4. Jason Morgan (Winchester, Va.), 1:53.26; 5. James Zoccola (Bellevue, Wash.), 1:54.69;
6. Robert Gonzales (Rouston), 1:55.15; 7. Jackie Davis (Pittsburg. Calif.), 2:00.39

5th heat: 1. Eric Schermerhorn (Irvine, Calif.), 1: 51.17; 2. Michael Davila (Pinnacle TC), 1: 51. 28; 3. Jeffrey Van­
Wie (Notre Dame), 1: 51.43; 4. Chris Ingalls (Wake Forest). 1 :53.41: 5. Carl Webb (DePaul), l: 54.54; 6. Paul Osika
(Eastern Michigan), 1:54.94

800 meters - semifinals (6/23 - 2 semis; top 4 from each to final)

1st semifinal: 1. Joey Bunch, 1:51.03; 2. Vance Watson. 1:51.18; 3. Bruce Harris. 1:51.28; 4. Fred Bronner,
1:51.29: 5. Hichae1 Huber, 1:52.19; 6. Dave Fuhrmann, 1:52.26; 7. Deon Cameron, 1:52.93; 8. Jason Morgan, 1:53.68

2nd semifinal: 1. Eric Schermerhorn, 1:49.97: 2. Michael Davila, 1:50.07; 3. Cedric Matterson, 1:50.55; 4. Jeff
VanWie, 1:50.81; 5. Sammie johnson, 1:51.62; 6. Roderick Clarke, 1:52.29: 7. Teddy King, 1:52.57 ... Carl Mayhand,
disqualified for running out of lane (1:50.33)

800 meters - final (6/24)
1. Joey Bunch (Taft College), 1:49.91
2. Vance Watson (Penn State), 1:50.02
3. Bruce Harris (Dover. Del.), 1:50.15
4. Michael Davila (Pinnacle IC), 1:50.24
5. Cedric Matterson (Pinnacle IC). 1:51. 73
6. Eric Schermerhorn (Irvine, Calif.), 1:51.78
7. Jeff VanWie (Notre Dame). 1: 53.66
8. Fred Bronner (Rockaway. N.J.). 1:54.26
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1500 meters - heats (6/23 - 2 heats; top 4 from each plus next 4 fastest to final)

1st heat: 1. Roman Gomez (Los Angeles). 3: 51. 57; 2. Kevin Black (George Mason), 3: 51. 81: 3. James Brooks (Virginia),
3:52.13; 4. Charles Marsala (Indiana IC), 3:52.50; 5. Chris Wilson (Elm Grove, Wisc.). 3:52.75; 6. Peter Palumbo
(US Athletics). 3:52.83: 7. Glenn Walsh (Johnson & Wales AC), 3:53.32; 8. Stephen Schadler (Bergenfield. N.J.).
3:54.57; 9. Jim Ortiz (Bars to .••.• Calif.). 3:57.71; 10. Rene Sepulveda (Idaho State), 4:06.72

2nd heat: 1. Mark Junkerman (Converse West). 3:53.67; 2. Bob Mau (Wildcat IC), 3:54.22; 3. James Nielson (Bernard­
ville. N.J.), 3:54.35; 4. Tim Phillips (Arlington Heights, 111.). 3:54.78; 5. William Jenkins (Athletes Foot),
3: 54.87; 6. Paul San tar (Wildcat TC), 3: 55.69; 7. Willie Cisneros (Nosotros TC), 3: 58 .18: 8. Daniel Holmes (Santa
Barbara; Calif.). 3: 58.28: 9. Toby Cook (Willamette Falls TC), 3: 58. 45; 10. Darren Near (Team Etonic), 3: 58.75

1500 meters - final (6/24)
1. Mark Junkerman (Converse West). 3:49.48
2. Charles Marsala (Indiana TC), 3:49.51
3. Bob Mau (Wildcat IC), 3:50.16
4. James Brooks (Virginia). 3:50.16
5. James Nielson (Bernardsville, N.J.). 3:50.55
6. Tim Phillips (Arlington Heights, 111.), 3:51.13
7. Roman Gomez (Los Angeles). 3:52.13
8. Chris Wilson (Elm Grove, Wisc.). 3:52.52

also: 9. Stephen Schadler (Bergenfield. N.J.), 3:52.88; 10. Glenn Walsh (Johnson & Wales AC), 3:55.16: 11. Kevin
Black (George Mason). 3: 55.88; 12. Peter Palumbo (US Athletics), 4 :03.11

3000 meter steeplechase - final (6/24)
1. Karl VanCa1car (Oregon State), 8:53.98
2. Gavin Gaynor (North Carolina State), 8:56.94
3. Daniel Bell (Washington), 9:03.60
4. Andy Martin (Clinton, N.J.), 9:03.79
5. James Maxwell (Arizona). 9:05.42
6. Jason Flamm (California), 9:08.59
7. Eugene Gray (Knoxville TC). 9: 13.04
8. Paul Bolick (Bentley College), 9: 15.67

also: 9. Mark Junkerman (Converse West). 9:19.43; 10. Keith Bruch (Wildcat TC), 9:31.74 ..• Bob Mau (Wildcat TC), did
not finish

5000 meters - final (6/23)
1. Anthony Smith (Houston), 14:11.16
2. Stephen Katalia (Wake Forest), 14:12.71
3. Ron Stahl (Kansas State), 14:20.62
4. ,Marty Ne..•.ingham (Miami/Ohio), 14:22.10
5. Michael :Bilyeu (Tulsa Spikes). 14: 23.46
6. Andy Martin (Clinton. N.J.), 14:26.58
7. Jesus Gutierrez (Sierra Madre, Calif.). 14:29.49
8. Brad Hudson (Eugene. Ore.), 14: 32.55

also: 9. David Halle (Rockford, Ill.), 14:38.43; 10. Jeff Cannada (Phoenix. Ariz.), 14:41.75; 11. Chris Borsa
(St. Louis), 14:42.16; 12. Alejandro Carmona (Los Angeles), 14:51.15: 13. Simon Gutierrez (Nosotros TC), 14:57.37;
14. Andrew Herr (North Carolina State), 14:58.46; 15. David Barhash (Sunrise, Fla.), 15:14.72; 16. Matt Grady
(Illinois State), 15:37.71: 17. Jerry Ljunggren (Kirkland. Wash.), 15:53.50 ... Gustav Quinonez (New Balance TC),
Timothy Watson (UC-Riverside). did not finish

10.000 meters - final (6/24)
1. Anthony Williams (Jock Shop RT), 30: 39.34
2. Philip Schoensee (Motor City TC), 30:49.27
3. Don Johns (Motor City IC), 30:57.58
4. David Barbash (Sunrise, Fla.), 31: 14.51
5. Brad Hudson (Eugene, Ore.), 31:17.29
6. Jim Nicholson (Lake Ontario Striders). 31:27.77
7. Paul Plissy (Boston College), 31:31.45
8. Howard Nippert (Jock Shop RT), 31:34.64

also: 9. Craig Blockus (Los Al tos. Calif.), 32: 02.82; 10. Robert Shillinger (Wake Forest), 32: 27 . 50; 11. Greg
Hauser (Santa Monica TC), 32:32.77; 12. Grant Foster (Aggie RC), 32:42.95; 13. Daniel Hahn (DePaul), 33:19.01;
14. Art Smith (Weston, Mass.). 33:34.72; 15. Nathan Williams (SC Cheetahs), 34:02.12; 16. John Gladding (Syracuse).
34:56.13 .

... Roger Cross, David Brode, Detl.nis Coll1t1.are, Robert Arsenault, Miguel Matos, Andy Martin, David Loud atl.d Mike McManus,
did not finish
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10 kilometer walk - final (6/24)
1. Tony Engelhardt (Pacific Pacers), 49:18.10
2. David McGovern (East Side TC), 50:04.17
3. Martin Weight (Arizona Puma TC), 51:00.16
4. Gregory Dawson (Nesconset. N.Y.), 52:06.63
5. Neal Romanek (Kettering Striders), 52:07.00
6. Darrin Bushong (Kettering Striders), 57:l7.00

Eric Schmaok (Cleveland Walkers), disqualified (49:58.67)
Andy Mousseau (Aquinas College), disqualified

110 meter hurdles - heats (6/22 - 3 heats; top 4·from each plus next 4 fastest to semifinals)

1st heat (-3.4 mps): 1. Lynn James (College Sta.tion,- Tex.), 14.95; 2. Sidney Reed (Auburn TC), 14.99; 3. Warren
Jackson (Muzik International), 15.29; 4. Chris Lancaster (Shelbyville, Ky.), 15.33; 5. Anthony Reynolds (Inglewood,
Calif.), 15.56; 6. Michael Timpson (Miami, Fla.), 15.66 ••• Brian Arnold (Colorado Sun TC), disqualified (15.50)

2nd heat (-0.6 nIPs): 1. Arthur Blake (Haines City, Fla.). 14.14; 2. Calvin Holmes (Newport News, Va.), 14.63; 3.
Lemuel Stinson (Ornni). 14.74; 4. Dirk Morris (Brooklyn, N.Y.). 14.75; 5. Belfred Clark (Knoxville TC), 15.05; 6.
Michael Lee (Oakland, Calif.), 15.12: 7. Herman Clark (Wantagh, N.Y.). 15.90

3rd heat (-2.1 mps): 1. Mark Boyd (Arizona State), 14.35: 2. Kraig Sanders (Stanford), 14.59; 3. Eric Reid (LSU).
14.62; 4. Pat Duffy (Shasta, Calif.). 14.68; 5. Rayuond Young (Hawthorne Rockets), 14.88; 6. Bobby Goforth (Cald­
well TC), 15.28; 7. Richard Hill (Baton Rouge. La.), 15.53

110 meter hurdles - semifinals (6/22 - 2 semis; top 4 from each to final)

1st semifinal (-1.3 mps): 1. Mark Boyd, 14.24; 2. Belfred Clark, 14.49; 3. Eric Reid, 14.54; 4. Pat Duffy, 14.54;
5. Dirk Morris, 14.63; 6. Michael Lee, 14.68; 7. Lynn James, 14.70; 8. Sidney Reed, 14.98

2nd semifinal (-0.4 mps): 1. Arthur Blake. 13.84 (betters Championship record of 13.86 by Rod Wilson, Villanova, 1980);
2. Calvin Holmes, 14.33; 3. Kraig Sanders. 14.48; 4. Lemuel Stinson. 14.57; 5. Raymond Young, 14.59; 6. Chris
Lancaster, 14.93: 7. Warren Jackson, 15.10; 8. Bobby Goforth. 15.16

110 meter hurdles - final (6/23 - -0.9 mps)
1. Arthur Blake (Haines City, Fla.), 13.90
2. Mark Boyd (Arizona State), 14.18
3. Calvin Holmes (Newport News, Va.). 14.36
4. Belfred Clark (Knoxville TC), 14.40
5. Eric Reid (LOUisiana State), 14.55
6. Pat Duffy (Shasta, Calif.). 14.56
7. Kraig Sanders (Stanford). 14.57
8. Lemuel Stinson (Dumi), 14.62

400 meter hurdles - semifinals (6/23 - 2 semis; top 4 from each to final)

1st semifinal: 1. Belfred Clark. 51.42; 2. Arthur Blake, 51.78; 3. Lemuel Stinson, 51.82; 4. Tyrone McCullough,
51.97; 5. Steve Jackson. 52.01; 6. Dave Chowen, 52.52; 7. Richard Curtis, 52.74; 8. Dennis Lewis, 54.79

2nd semifinal: 1. Kevin Henderson, 50.68 (betters Championship record of 50.87 by Paul Lankford, N.Y. HS, 1977);
2. Patrick Hann, 51.19; 3. Anthony Bell, 51.54; 4. Dale Laverty, 51.69; 5. James Ferreira. 51.79; 6. Bobby
Goforth, 53.03; 7. Raymond Young, 54.44; 8. Nicholas Forde. 54.63

400 meter hurdles - final (6/24)
1. Belfred Clark (Knoxville IC), 49.45

(betters Championship record of 50.68 by Kevin Henderson in semifinals)
2. Kevin Henderson (Auburn TC) I 49.94
3. Patrick Mann (Woodbridge, Va.): 50.02
4. Dale Levarty (Texas-El Paso), 50.82
5. Arthur Blake (Haines City, Fla.), 51.29
6. Tyrone McCullough (Olympic City Striders), 51.95
7. Lemuel Stinson (Omni), 55.52
8. Anthony Bell (Arkansas State), 56.33

Hil!:h 10m? Qualifyinl1; (6/23 - all competitors who c.1eared a heiRht advance. Increments •.•.ere 2.05/6-8 3/4, 2.08/6-9 3/4
and 2.11/6-11. Attempts are shown in parentheses): Dothel Ed•.•.ards (p, p, x), Maurice Crumby (p, p, ox), Craig Mussel­
white (x, p, ox). Mark Reed (p, p, oox), Frank Eatmon (x, x, p), James Blackledge (x, x, p), Brad Speer (x, x, p), An­
thony Heitzman (p, ox, p). Felix Davis (oox. ox. p). Rick Noj i (x. p, 000), Steve Harris (x, 000), Donald Durant (ox,
000), Russ Taylor (oox, 000). Non-Qualifiers (no heil!:ht at 2.05/6-8 3/4): George Smith (Pinedale. Calif.), Donald
Walker (Fort Branch, Ind.), Steve Smith (San Francisco Senior TC), Ken Burke (Westlake, Calif.), Bryan Curtis (Arizona
Puma TC)

Hisoth 10m? prol1;ression: 2.082.112.142.172.202.26
6-9 3/4

6-117-0 1/47-1 1/27-2 1/2l:l
Crumby

pxx
Harris

000
Noji

did not compete
Davis

000
Durant

000
Eatmon

000
Heitzman

oox
Blac.kledge

000
Ed•.••ards

pxoox oxoxretired
Musselwhite

000
Speer

ppox p
Reed

poxx oox

cleared no hehht: Craig Mussel •.••hite (Carrollton, Ga.), Steve Harris (Ocala, Fla.), Felix Davis (Trenton. N.J.), Donald
Durant (Motor City TC), Frank Eatmon (Los Angeles). James Blackledge (Omaha. Neb.) ••• Rick Noji (Seattle), did not compete

Hhh 10mp - final (6/24)
1. Mark Reed (Univ. of Houston), 2.20 (7-2 1/2)
2. Dothel Edwards (Athens, Ga.), 2.20 (7-2 1/2)
3. Maurice Crumby (Arizona), 2.17 (7-1 1/2)
4. Brad Speer (Wichita, Kans.), 2.14 (7-0 1/4)
5. Anthony Heitzman (Knoxville TC), 2.08 (6-9 3/4)

op 00
ox

000
000 x

000
x

xx
x

x000
000

4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.35
15-5 15-9 16-0 3/4 16-4 3/4 16-8 3/4 17-0 3/4 17-6 1/2
000
000
x 000
ox 000
p
000
000
000
ox
oox
oox
ox
oox
000
oox
p
p
p
000
000

Bertolami
Wash

Aguillar
Novacek
Richards
Vest
Clark
Moen
Burton
Netterville
Shepard
Murray
Pickett
Barnes
Croft
Fraley
Jones
Klassen
Fullard
Blalack
Coulter

Pole vault prol!:ression:

400 meter hurdles - heats (6/22 - 5 heats; top 2 from each plus next 2 fastest to semifinals)

~: 1. Kevin Henderson (Auburn TC), 51.85; 2. Raymond Young (Hawthorne Rockets), 51.86; 3. Tyrone McCullough
(Olympic City Striders), 51.97; 4. Nicholas Forde (Putnam Valley, N.Y.), 52.88; 5. Lemuel Stinson (Ocmi), 53.12; 6.
Gordon Bugg (West Covina, Calif.), 54.18; 7. Charles Coburn (Montc.1air, N.J.), 54.22

2nd heat: 1. Patrick Mann (WOOdbridge, Va.), 51.65: 2. Richard Curtis (Sacramento TC). 52.36; 3. Dennis Lewis
(Sac.ramento IC), 52.55; 4. George Porter (Lompoc. Calif.), 53.23: 5. John Humin (Brick, N.J.), 53.67; 6. Michael
Graham (Hawthorne Rockets), 53.76; 7. Brian Arnold (Colorado Sun TC), 56.31

~: 1. Belfred Clark (Knoxville TC), 51.85; 2. Steve Jackson (Rainbow TC), 53.33; 3. Dirk Morris (Brooklyn,
N. Y. ), 53.33; 4. John Byrne (Arizona Puma TC), 54.49; 5. Nate Craze (Colorado Sun TC), 56.36; 6. Andre Hall
(Michigan TC), 64.68; 7. Anthony Reynolds (Inglewood. Calif.), 68.40

~: 1. Arthur Blake (Haines City, Fla.), 51.48; 2. Dale Laverty (Texas-El Paso), 51.88; 3. Michael Ti!':lpson
(Miami, Fla.), 53.51; 4. Sydney Gayle (Philadelphia). 53.95; 5. John Devine (Davis, Calif.), 56.11; 6. David Jones
(Montclair TC), 56.69
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Shot put series:

also: 9. Antonio Palacios (Univ. of Chicago IC), 14.69 (48-2 1/2); 10. Henry Green (Inglewood. Calif.), 14.48 (47­
6 1/4)

Triple 1umpseries:
Mooring

14.90(-2.3)14.56(-0.3) 15.03(-1.0) 15.03(-0.2) foulfoul
48-10 3/4

47-9 1/449-3 3/449-3 3/4
Palacios

14.69(+0. 7)foul14.09(-0.1)
48-2 1/2

46-2 3/4
Humphrey

lS.07(-0.3)13.49(-0.8) 15.35(-0.5) 15.57(-0.7) 15.52(-0.9) foul
49-S 1/2

44-3 1/450-4 1/251-150-11
Richardson

15.57(-0.5)lS.48(-K>.3) lS.3S(-1.9) lS.30(-0.6) lS.S6(-1.0) lS.S8(-1.4)
51-1

SO-9 1/250-4 1/450-2 1/251-0 3/451-1 1/2
Harrison

lS.S4(-0.S)16.09(-0.4) 16.01(-1.1) 15.65(-1.2) 15.68(+0.2) foul
51-0

52-9 1/2S2-6 1/251-4 1/451-5 1/2
Wright

foul14.76(-0.1) foulfoulpass13.3S(-1.3)
48-S 1/4

43-9 3/4
Green

14.48(-0.5)14.48(-0.3) pass
47-6 1/4

47-6 1/4
Patterson

14.78(+1.0)foul14.07(+1.3) 14.33(-1.1) foul14.90(-2.1)
48-6

46-247-0 1/4 48-10 3/4
Carlisle

14.87(-1.1)13.60(-0.9) foul15.38(-0.9) 15.31(-1.8) foul
48-9 1/2

44-7 1/2 SO-5 1/250-2 3/4
Tillman

lS.27(-0.6)15.55(+0.9) 15.38(+0.4) foul15.77(-0.9) foul
50-1 1/4

SI-0 1/450-5 1/4 51-9Pole vault - final (6/24)
1. DougFraley (Fresno State), 5.20 (17-0 3/4)

2. Brandon Richards (Wood~ay.Tex.). 5.10 (16-8 3/4)
3. Brian Jones (Texas). 5.00 (16-43/4)
4. David Pickett (Puma & Energizer TC), 4.80 (15-9)
5. Bill Shepard (Fresno CC), 4.80 (15-9)
6. AndyAguillar (UC-Davis), 4.70 (15-5)
7. tie between Jason Novacek (Gothenburg, Neb.),

Dan Burton (Indiana TC) and
Michael Murray (Sterling TC), each 4.70 (15-5)

also: 10. tie bet~een Reid Netterville (Beaumont, Tex.) and Joe Croft (Tulare. Calif.). both 4.70 (15-5) .•. Cedric
Fullard (Kansas City, Mo.), Chris Blalack (Longview. Tex.), Mark Coulter (San Jose. Calif.), Ivar MoenI (Los Gatos,
Calif ./Norway), Clay Barnes (Wildcat TC), Daniel Bertolami (Woodbridge. N.J.). Mark Wash (McPherson, Kans.), Chris
Vest (Kenner TC). Brian Clark (Duncanville TC) and Steve Klassen (Boulder TC), cleared no height

Lon~ 1umpqualifyinp: (6/22): Joe Richardson (22-10, 24-8 1/4, p). Johnny Cleveland (23-8 1/4. 22-10 1/2, 24-2 1/2),
RaymondHumphrey(22-5, 24-01/4,23-11), Henry Green (22-1,22-93/4,23-111/2), Terry Franklin (23-3 1/2, 23-103/4,
22-7 1/4), Dionisio Cad03an (23-1 3/4, 23-6 3/4, 23-8), Eric Metcalf (23-6, 23-4, 20-11 3/4), Charles Smith (23-1 1/4,
23-1 3/4~, 23-4 3/4). Lynn James (22-3 1/2, 21-7 114, 23-3 1/2), Evans Tobler (22-2 1/4, 22-1 3/4, 23-3 1/4), Todd Bas­
kerville (22-8, 22-11 1/4~, f)" Matthe~ Patrick (22-0 1/4, 22-10 1/2, p). Non-Qualifiers: Scott Reed, Indiana TC
(f, f, 22-73/4), Michael Timpson, Miami, Fla. (13-01/4, f, 22-61/4). Harry Clark, Cascade, Mont. (20-6112, 21-21/2,
22-1 1/2~). Anthony Landry, Jasper IC (18-2 3/4, 21-5 1/4, f), Brian Marshall, Suprise, Ariz. (f, 20-7 1/4~, 19-6 1/4),
Warren Jackson. Muzik International (16-111/2, 9-21/4, f), David Lavrence, Dayton, Ohio (f, f, f), Rodney Van, LongBeach, Calif.(f, f. f)

Lon~ 1umpseries:
Humphrey

7.14(-2.1)7.42(+{).1)7.34(+{).7)7.S3(+{).9)7.40(+{).4)7.32(-0.5)23-5 1/4 24-4 1/424-124-8 1/224-3 1/224-0 1/4
Cadogan 7.68(-1.0)7.S3(-1.0)foul7.52(-1.1)7.17(-1.4)foul

25-2 1/2 24-8 1/2 24-8 1/423-6 1/4Tobler 7.04(+{).9)6.90(+{).7)7.11(+{).3)
23-1 1/4

22-7 3/423-4Green
6.76(-1.4)7.05(-1.0)7.20(+{).5)7.21(-1.3)6.82(-2.2)7.17(+0.5)22-2 1/4 23-1 3/423-7 1/223-822-4 1/223-6 1/2Patrick passfoul6.64(+2.1)

21-9 l/2wMetcalf 7.34(+1.0)7.10(+{).7)7.36(+2.6)6.84(-1.6)6.86(-0.7)7.17(+0.9)24-1 23-3 1/224-1 3/4~22-5 1/422-723-6 1/4Baskerville 6.96(+{).3)6.69(-1.3)6.70(+2.1~
22-10

21-11 1/221-11 3/4~
Cleveland 6.49(+1.1)foulpass

21-3 1/2 Franklin 7.51(+3.0)7.20(+1. 4)foul7.06(+1. 9)7.14(-0.5)7.2S-(-0.2)
24-7 3/4w

23-7 1/2 23-223-S 1/423-9 1/4Richardson 7.17(-0.8)7.62(+{).S)7.87{+2.0)7.67(-0.4)7.62(-1.6)7.67(-0.4)23-6 1/4
25-025-1025-225-025-2James foul7.46(+1. 3)7.46(+1.0)foul7.18(-1.3)7.53(-0.4)24-5 3/4

24-5 3/4 23-6 3/424-8 1/2Smith 7.33(-0.2)7.26(+1.1)7.07(-0.3)6.89(+{).3)6.95(+0.7)6.85(+1.8)24-0 3/4
23-1023-2 1/222-7 1/422-9 3/422-5 3/4

Lonp:1ump- final (6/23)
1. Joe Richardson (Pasadena, Cali!.). 7.87 (25-10)

(betters Championship record of 7.87/25-10 by Larry Doub1ey, USC, 1977)
2. Dionisio Cadogan (Long Beach CC), 7.68 (25-2 1/2)
3. Lynn James (College Station TC), 7.53 (24-8 1/2)
4. RaymondHumphrey(Georgetown AA), 7.53 (24-81/2)
5. Terry Franklin (Indianapolis), 7.51~ (24-7 3/4~)
6. Eric Metcalf (Pinnacle IC), 7.36~ (24-1 3/4~)

7. Charles Smith (Las Vegas, Nev.), 7.33 (24-03/4)
8. Henry Green (Ing1e~00d. Calif.), 7.21 (23-8)

also: 9. Evans Tobler (Trenton, N.J .), 7.11 (23-4); 10. Todd Baskerville (Rah~ay, N.J.), 6.96 (22-10); 11. Matthe~
Patrick (Centralia, Ill.). 6.64~ (21-9 1/2~); 12. Johnny Cleveland (Santa Cruz, Calif.), 6.49 (21-31/2)

Barnes

Oetting

B1utreich

Moore

Aitkenhead

LeJambre

Willison

Bender

Triple 10m'!)- final (6/24)
1. Kerry Harrison (Kansas State), 16.09 (52-9 1/2)
2. John Tillman (KnOXVilleTC), 15.77 (51-9)
3. Joe Richardson (Pasadena, Calif.), 15.58 (51-1 1/2)
4. RaymondHumphrey(Georgetown AA). 15.57 (51-1)
5. Duane Carlisle (Common~ea1thAC), 15.38 (50-5 1/2)
6. Chris Mooring (California), 15.03 (49-3 3/4)
7. Byron Patterson (Oakland. Calif.) , 14.90 (48-103/4)
8. Kip Ilright (Wisconsin United TC), 14.76 (48-5 1/4)

13.62 15.53.!1.:2I15.43foulfoul
44-8 1/4

50-11 1/251-950-7 1/2
15.04

15.24foul14.7814.0815.38
49-4 1/4

50-0 48-646-2 1/2SO:S-1/2
lS.63

foul16.0115.9115.4015.74
51-3 1/2

52-6 1/252-2 1/250-6 1/451-7 3/4
foul

14.3214.6314.8813.8515.13
46-11 3/4

48-048-104S-5 1/47.;97l3/4
16.04

foulfoul16.1416.3616.03
52-7 1/2

52-11 1/25T-81/452-7 1/416.36
foul16.5215.9116.1616.34

53.8 1/4
54=21/252-2 1/253-0 1/453-7 1/2

13.47
14.33foul13.8413.2513.39

44-2 1/2
4HJl/4 45-543-5 3/443-11 1/4

15.56
15.89foul15.50foul15.49

Sl-0 3/4
52-1 3/4 50-10 1/450-10

Shot put - final (6/24)
1. Gary LeJambre (BristOl, Pa.), 16.52 (54-2 1/2)
2. Greg Aitkenhead (Mission Viejo, Calif.), 16.36 (53-81/4)
3. Brian Blutreich (Mission Viejo, Calif.), 16.01 (52-61/2)
4. John Bender (Shatto, Calif.), 15.89 (52-13/4)
5. Randy Barnes (South Charleston, W. Va.), 15.77 (51-9)
6. Rich Oetting (Staten Island. N.Y.), 15.38 (50-5 1/2)
7. Lenny Moore (Bakersfield, Calif.), 15.13 (49-7 3/4)
8. Gary Willison (Burbank. Calif.). 14.33 (47-0 1/4)
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Disc.us thro~ series:
Vukasin

44.32foulfoulfoul45.72foul
145-5

150-0
Lord

48.94foul49.3849.66foul50.12
160-7

161-0162-11 164-5
B1utreich

44.8846.3645.78foulfoul47.32
147-3

152-1150-2 155-3
Grigg

38.8650.22foul46.68foul44.82
127-6

164-9 153-2147-0
Rymiszewski

41.2440.2440.6240.58foulfoul
135-4

132-0133-3133-2
Cashman

foul46.9641.1646.06'foul44.54m:r 135-0151-1 146-1
Boren

44.2244.9443.98foul.fou134.34
145-1

147-5144- 3 112-8

Discus throw - final (6/23)
1.
Jess Grigg (Louisiana Tech), 50.22 (164-9)

2.
Deron Lord (Lewis & Clark), 50.12 (164-5)

3.
Brian Blutreich (Mission Viejo, Calif.), 47.32 (155-3)

4.
James Cashman(Junction, Tex.), 46.96 (154-1)

5.
Mark Vukasin (Havre. Mont.), 45.72 (150-0)

6.
Aaron Boren (Lincoln, Calif.), 44.96 (147-5)

7.
John Rymiszewski (Mt. Vernon TC). 41.24 (135-4)

Hammer throw series:
Lange

37.9040.92foul41.2838.14foul
124-4

134-3 135-5125-1
Stearns

40.6440.3838.7839.8839.6439.60
133-4

132-6127-3130-10130-112~11
DeFoor

foulfoulfoul

Thomas

47.1450.1252.1852.0853.64foul
154-8

164-5171-2170-10176-0
Lareau

52.06foul49.3451.3451.444B.98
170-9

161-10168-5168-9160-8
Karakat.sanis

37.50foul36.4436.6438.92foul
123-0

119-7120-2127-8
Driscoll

foulfoulfoul

Helm

foul41. 44foul41. 8642.98foul
135-11

137-4141-0
Gigueie

39.7841. 0838.6038.0041.1641. 38
130-6

124-9126-8124-8135-0135-9
Ansberry

44.2246.22foul43.08foul45.08
145-1

151-8 141-4147-11
Beene

foulfoulfoul

Graham

foulfoulfoul

Hammer throw - final (6/23)
1. John Thomas (Oregon Striders), 53.64 (176-0)
2. Allen Lareau (Cumberland, R.1.), 52.06 (170-9)
3. Keith Ansberry (Davis. Calif.), 46.22 (151-8)
4. Troy Helm (Puma & Energizer TC), 42.98 (141-0)
5. Paul Glgude (Cumberland, R.I.), 41.38 (135-9)
6. Dan Lange (Valencia, Calif.), 41. 28 (135-5)
7. Chad Stearns (Monte Sereno. Calif.), 40.64 (133-4)
8. George Karakatsanis (Hollywood, Fla.), 38.92 (127-8)

no legal mark: Jim Beene (Goleta, Calif.). Robert Graham (Newburgh, N.Y.), Greg DeFoor (Tucson Desert Heat), James
Driscoll (Yale AA)
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Javelin throw series:
}!aus

56.4056.7861.1264.72foul64.28
185-0

186-3200-6212-4 210-11
Towle

62.0463.5062.66foul60.1259.86
203-6

208-4205-7 197-3196-5
Miller

64.7662.0863.1860.4659.4265.62
212-5

203-8207-3198-4194-11215-3
Bacchiocchi

68.8267.4067.92foulfoul68.14
225-9

221-1222-10 223-7
Amabile

foul68.7062.46foul70.5866.16
222-5

204-11 231-7217-1
Cambria

54.72foul56.90foulfoul56.74
179-6

186-3 186-2

Javelin throw ..• final (6/24)
1.
Robert Amabile (Rutgers), 70.58 (231-7)

2.
Bruce Bacchiocchi (Miami, Ohio). 68.82 (225-9)

3.
Glenn Miller (Newberg. Ore.), 64.76 (215-3)

4.
Shawn Maus (Montana), 64.72 (212-2)

5.
John To.•••1e (Rutgers), 63.50 (208-4)

6.
Joseph Cambria (Far Hills J N. J .), 56.90 (186-8)

Decathlon

1st day score
100

LJ SPHJ400& place110HOTPV II1500

Abernethy
12.1219-11 1/231-65-10 3/452":""622982(17)"i7:4598-113-7 1/4145-54:38.18

Bamis h
11.7922-4 1/236-7 3/46-6 3/451.623541(3)16.20102-312-1 1/2185-45:13.20

Beat.tie
11.3719-3 3/433-11 1/45-551. 783051(15)15.9996-1013-1 1/2nm5:26.71

Clark
11. 4421-8 1/43&-7 3/45-10 3/449.363496(6)15.23106-212-7 1/2146-114:47.61

Collins
12.4018-6 3/429-2 3/45-10 3/456.632630(18)16.71106-1111-7 3/4withdrew

Dang1eis
11.4821-7 1/433-0 1/26-4 3/450.733475(7)16.9390-411-1 3/4129-64:49.65

Hedrick
11.0721-4 36-11 1/26-6 3/448.873765(1)14.61107-1011-7 3/4165-54:35.30

Janvrin
12.1019-10 3/430-16-0 3/450.293092(14)16.8999-114-1 1/4120-64:12.59

Klabius
12.1318-1136-7 1/26-4 3/454.193095(13)16.91116-710-8168-8withdrew

Klassen
11.5322-5 34-0 1/46-4 3/451.563504(5)14.97113-915-7159-44:35.31

BMartinez
11.5720-7 3/434-0 1/45-10 3/452.003227(11)15.72nm12-7 1/2159-64:51.22

RHar t inez
11. 3621-1 1/434-0 3/45-750.963257(10)15.4989-4nh wi thdrew

Masgay
11.4422-3 1/236-11 3/45-749.803429(9)16.04106-012-1 1/2197-74:58.88

Novacek
11.4920-2 1/441-0 1/26-4 3/451. 393518(4)16.1477-715-7 137-105:35.09

0' Brian
11.1522-1 1/239-1 1/46-4 3/451.473681(2)14.83119-011-7 3/4157-114:57.64

Ohlwiler
11.9020-1 3/432-6 1/25-10 3/453.183041(16)17.68107-212-1 1/2176-84:44.93

Peterson
11.8021-2 42-4 3/46-4 3/453.293466(8)16.20141-612-1 1/2209-114: 42.54

Phillips

11.6521-3 1/438-56-0 3/4withdrew
Wheeler

12.0920-10 1/228-11 1/46-2 3/452.183098(12)16.7489-412-1 1/2145-04:37.74

Dec.ath10n - final (6/18-19)
1.
Steve Klassen (Boulder TC), 7093

2.
Doug Hedrick (Knoxville TC), 7091

3.
John Peterson (Brigham Young), 6988

4.
Dan O'Brian (Klamath Falls, Ore.), 6873

5.
David Masgay (Penn State), 6767

6.
Harry Clark (Cascade, Mont.), 6653

7.
Jim Bamish (Southern California Cheetahs), 6556

8.
Jason Novacek (Gothenburg, Neb.), 6326

also: 9. Kip Janvrin (Panora, Calif.). 6280; 10. David DangJ.eis (Upland, Calif.), 6151; 11. Jeff Ohlwiler (Kays­
ville. Utah), 6086; 12. Alan Abernethy (Knoxville TC), 6013; 13. Brent Wheeler (Camas TC). 6009; 14. Bill Martinez
(Claremont, Calif.), 5840; 15. Richard Beattie (New York AC), 5345 .•• John KIabius (Watsonville. Ga.), withdrew after
9 events (5611) ... Shawn Collins (Redding, Calif.), withdrew after 8 events (4532) ... Rick ~rtinez (SC Cheetahs). with­
drew after 8 events (4464) ... James Phillips (Orange Coast IC), vithdre ••••after 4 events (2669)
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Women

100 meters - heats (6/22 - 4 heats: top 3 from each plus next 3 fastest to semifinals)

1st heat (-1.5 mps): 1. Andrea Bush (Colorado Flyers IC). 11.96; 2. Cheryl Glenn (Montgomery,Ala.). 12.17; 3.
Nicole Williams (Ne•..••York), 12.39; 4. Sonji Green (Pegasus TC), 12.42; 5. Trisha Aubuchon (Yorba Linda, Calif.)._
12.50; 6. Michelle Miller (Pasadena, Calif.), 12.'68

lnd heat (-l.7 mps): 1. Denise Liles (Pedricktown. N.J.), 12.02; 2. AnnSchwoeppe(Ferdinand, Ind.), 12.21; 3.
Tracy Mayfield (Fort Worth, Tex.), 12.24; 4. Sara Parros (Malibu, CaliL) , 12.33; 5. Lisa Jones (Valdez Striders
TC), 12.36; 6. Gretchen Jiles (Pegasus TC), 12.57; 7. Christina Richardson (Omni), 12.63; 8. Valerie Branch
(Willingboro TC), 13.02

3rd heat (+1.6 mps): 1. Gail Devers (Coast Athletics), 11.67; 2. Pamela.Qualls (Sacramento, CaliL). 11.74; 3.
Stefanie Hunter (Vancouver, Wash.), 12.07; 4. Caryl Smith (Colorado Flyers IC), 12.12; 5. Pat Lowe(Richardson, Tex.).
12.15; 6. Tami Stiles (Hawthorne Rockets), 12.27; 7. Andrea Con•..••ay (Willingboro TC), 12.40; 8. Lana Cantrell (Al­
tadena, Calif.), 12.63

4th heat (-0.5 mps): 1. DawnSowell (RichmondTC), 11.93: 2. Paula Ready (LAMercurettes). 12.02; 3. Tesha Giddens
(Los Angeles), 12.12; 4. Carrie Franklin (Pasadena, Calif.), 12.17; 5. Cadette Guidry (Omni), 12.23; 6. Lisa
Horton (NewbreedTC), 12.27; 7. Mina Hutchins (San Jose, Calif.) , 12.64; 8. Denise Mitchell (Willingboro TC), 12.87

100 meters - semifinals (6/22 - 2 semis: top 4 from each to final)

1st semifinal (-0.2 mps): 1. Andrea Bush, 11.87; 2. Pamela Qualls, 11.95; 3. Tesha Gidens, 11.99; 4. Tracy Hay­
field, 12.19; 5. Cadette Guidry, 12.23; 6. Caryl Smith, 12.28; 7. Ann Schwoeppe, 12.29; 8. DawnSowell, 15.54

2nd semifinal (-1.3 mps): 1. Gail Devers. 11.98; 2. Denise Liles, 12.04: 3. Paula Ready, 12.10: 4. Stefanie
Hunter, 12.15; 5. Cheryl Glenn, 12.30; 6. Carrie Franklin, 12.30; 7. Pat Lowe. 12.38; 8. Nicole Williams. 12.99

100 meters - final (6/23 - -0.5 nIPs)
1. Denise Liles (Pedricktown. N.J.), 11.81
2. Gail Devers (Coast Athletics), 11.89
3. Andrea Bush (Colorado Flyers IC), 12.02
4. Pamela Qualls (Sacramento. Calif.), 12.03
5. Paula Ready (Los Angeles Mercurettes), 12.08
6. Stefanie Hunter (Vancouver, Wash.), 12.21
7. Tesha Giddens (Los Angeles). 12.23
8. Tracy Mayfield (Fort Worth, Tex.), 12.35

200 meters - heats (6/24 - 4 heats: winners plus next 4 fastest to final)

1st heat (-2.5 mps): 1. Tesha Giddens (Los Angeles). 24.91; 2. Natasha Kaiser (Des Moines. Iowa). 25.29; 3. Deanna
Amy(LAJets), 25.45: 4. Lisa Horton (NewbreedTC), 25.93; 5. Sonji Green (Pegasus TC), 26.31

2nd heat (-3.0 mps): 1. Carlette Guidry (Omni), 24.85; 2. Carrie Franklin (John Muir HS). 25.13; 3. Paula Ready
(LAMercurettes), 25.53; 4. Vicky Galbert (Sparks. Nev.), 25.72; 5. Gretchen Jiles (Pegasus TC), 25.74; 6. Michelle
Miller (Pasadena, Calif.), 26.09

3rd heat (-0.9 mps): 1. Denise Liles (Pedricktown, N.J.), 24.52; 2. Nicole Williams (NewYork Flyers), 24.79; 3.
Tressa Smith (Dynamite TC), 24.94; 4. Tami Stiles (Long Beach, Calif.), 25.03; 5. Ann Schwoeppe(Ferdinand, Ind.).
25.10; 6. Leslie Hardison (Pegasus TC). 25.14; 7. Pamela Morton (Bishop Loughlin HS). 25.40; 8. Timi Crawford
(Willingboro TC), 26.68

4th heat (-1.1 nIPs): 1. Pamela Qualls (Sacramento, Calif.), 24.25; 2. Stefanie Hunter (Vancouver, Wash.), 24.81: 3.
Cheryl Glenn (Montgomery,Ala.), 25.06; 4. Valj erie Bongo (Puma& Energizer). 25.24; 5. Pat Lowe(Richardson. Tex.),
25.50

200 meters - final (6/24 - -0.4 mps)
1. Pamela Qualls (Sacramento, Calif.). 23.97
2. Denise Liles (Pedricktown, N.J .), 24.05
3. Nicole Williams (NewYork Flyers). 24.24
4. Stefanie Hunter (Vancouver. Wash.), 24.30
5. Carlette Guidry (Omni), 24.47
6. Tesha Giddens (Los Angeles), 24.48
7. Tressa Smith (Dynamite TC), 24.78
8. Tami Stiles (Long Beach, Calif.). 24.97
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400 meters - heats (6/22 - 3 heats: top 4 from each plus next 4 fastest to semifinals)

1st heat: 1. Tanya McIntosh (AtomsTC). 52.97: 2. Chevuakii Knighten (Los Angeles). 53.33; 3. Janeene Vickers
(SC Cheetahs), 55.04; 4. Karen Carbin (Louisville, Ky.). 55.34; 5. Melody Prunty (Chatauga Striders), 56.89; 6.
Jarrod Moore (Omni), 57.64

2nd heat: 1. Andrea Thomas (Dolfin Bronx International) I 53.44; 2. Natasha Kaiser (Des Moines, Io•.••a), 54.89 j 3.
Cathron Birge (Pinnacle TC), 56.08: 4. Leslie Hardison (Pegasus TC). 56.59; 5. Deanna Amy (LAJets). 56.65; 6.
Kelly Schumaker (Arizona PumaTC). 57.64; 7. Jacqueline Nixon (Omni), 58.51; 8. Nicole Williams (NewYork Flyers),
61.22

3rd heat: 1. Yolanda Waddles (Colorado Flyers TC)•. 54.97; 2. Julie Johnson (Savannah. Ga.), 55.17; 3. Linetia
Wilson (Altadena, Calif.), 55.35; 4. Andrea Rolfe (LAMercurettes), 55.36: 5. Belvia Moody(Fort Worth, Tex.). 55.36;
6. Regina Bibbs (Bud Lake, N.J.), 57.41: 7. Pamela Morton (Bishop Loughlin HS, N.Y.), 58.40

400 meters - semifinals (6/23 - 2 semis: top 4 from each to final)

1st semifinal: 1. Chewaukii Knighten, 52.73 (equals Championship record by Jennie Gorham, KCNorth Stars, 1977); 2.
Tanya McIntosh, 53.00; 3. Natasha Kaiser, 54.09; 4. Cathron Birge. 54.60; 5. Belvia Moody. 54.63; 6. Regina
Bibbs,56.88; 7. Leslie Hardison. 60.15 ... Linetia Wilson. did not start

2nd semifinal: 1. Andrea Thomas, 53.18; 2. Julie Johnson, 54.48; 3. Yolanda Waddles, 54.59; 4. Janeene Vickers.
54.72; 5. Andre Rolfe, 55.23: 6. Karen Carbin. 56.57: 7. Melody Prunty, 56.92; 8. Deanna Amy, 58.15

400 meters - final (6/24)
1. Tanya McIntosh (AtomsTC), 52.64

(betters Championship record of 52.73 by Chewaukii Knighten in semifinals)
2. Chewaukii Knighten (Los Angeles). 52.99
3. Andrea Thomas (Dolfin Bronx International). 53.18
4. Yolanda Waddles (Colorado Flyers TC), 54.41
5. Julie Johnson (Savannah, Ga.), 54.54
6. Natasha Kaiser (Des MOines, Iowa), 55.44
7. Cathron Birge (Pinnacle TC). 56.39
8. Janeene Vickers (Southern California Cheetahs), 56.68

800 meters - heats (6/23 - 2 heats: top 3 from each plus next 2 fastest to final)

1st heat: 1. Kerri Zaleski (Coast Athletics). 2:09.05; 2. Francie Faure (Worland, Wy.), 2:09.12; 3. Stacey Zart­
ler (Metroplex Striders). 2:11. 40; 4. Carina Quezada (SC Cheetahs), 2:11. 41; 5. Sandy Schuller (Ambler DC), 2:11. 42;
6. Michelle Finnish (Tacoma. Wash.). 2:12.49: 7. Laura Chapel (Irvine. Calif.), 2:15.02; 8. Michelle DiMuro (Willing­
boro TC). 2:15.91

2nd heat: L Jeanne Krukeberg (Claremont, Minn.), 2:09.12; 2. Susan Nash (North•...•est TC). 2:10.07; 3. Bonnie Yuen
(Taunton, Mass.), 2:10.32; 4. Michelle McBride (Crete-Monee), 2:10.32; 5. Dana Kelley (Ithaca, N.Y.), 2:10.53; 6.
Kristen Burgoyne (Ambler OC), 2:11. 58; 7. Penny Graves (Port Angeles, Wash.), 2:12.27; 8. Ho1li Walker (Willingboro
TC), 2:22.96

800 meters - final (6/24)
1. Kerry Zaleski (Coast Athletics), 2:06.60
2. Susan Nash (Northwest TC), 2:06.99
3. Jeanne Kruckeberg (Claremont, Minn.), 2:08.24
4. Dana Kelley (Ithaca, N.Y.), 2:08.83
5. Michele McBride (Crete-Monee), 2:08.85
6. Stacey Zartler (Metroplex Striders), 2:09.76
7. Bonnie Yuen (Taunton, Mass.), 2: 10.36
8. Carina Quezada (Southern California Cheetahs). 2:11. 73

1500 meters - heats (6/23 - 2 heats; top 4 from each plus next 4 fagtest to final)

1st heat: 1. Suzy Favor (Stevens Point TC), 4: 31.08; 2. Kelly Madden (NewBalance TC). 4: 31.21; 3. Kathy Jarvis
(Havre. Mont.), 4:33.94; 4. Toni Angione (Bergenfield. N.J.). 4:34.88; 5. Kristy One (Dayton Gems). 4:39.51; 6.
Noreen DeBettencourt (Lafayet te, Calif.). 4:41. 09

2nd heat: 1. Shannon Clark (Mountainview, Calif.), 4: 37.22; 2. Juanita Wilson (Metrop1ex Striders). 4: 37. 89; 3.
Brenda Xoore (Hetroplex Striders). 4:38.05; 4. Eileen Ellig (Rutland, Vt.). 4:40.37; 5. Linda Hooke (Fresno CC),
4:44.05; 6. Helke Thiem (Arizona PumaTC), 4:53.50: 7. Colleen Scanlan (Ambler OC). 4:53.97
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1500 meters - final (6/24)
1. Suzy Favor (Stevens Point TC), 4:19.80
2. Kelly Madden (NewBalance TC), 4:30.81
3. Shannon Clark (Mountainview, Calif.), 4: 31.02
4. Brenda Moore (Metroplex Striders), 4:32.07
5. Juanita Wilson .(Metropolitan Striders), 4:32.37
6. Toni Angione (Bergenfield, N.J.), 4:33.95
7. Kathy Jarvis (Havre. Hont.), 4:34.92
8. Noreen DeBettencourt (Lafayette, Calif.), 4:37.39

also: 9. Eileen Ellig (Rutland, Vt.). 4: 39.79; 10. Linda Hooke (Fresno CC). 4: 42.50; 11. Heike Thiem (Arizona.
PumaTC). 4:57.65

3000 meters - final '(6/24)
1. Kristin Perini (Liberty AC). 9: 25.79
2. Kathleen Smith (Puma& Energizer TC). 9:32.89
3. Dayna Whitaker (NewBraunfels. Tex.). 9:35.36
4. Stacia Prey (Rochester, N.Y.). 9:48.79
5. Tanya Fischer (Santa Monica TC). 9:51.96
6. Tracy Laughlin (Downen Grove, IlL), 9:52.85
7. PamThompson(Saugus, Calif.). 9:55.96
8. Kelly Madden(NewBalance TC), 10:01.12

also: 9. Kathy Jarvis (Havre. Mont.). 10:08.58; 10. Gina Braz (Peabody, Mass.), 10: 17. 44; 11. Sylvia Mosqueda
(SC Jaguars), 10:40.13

3 kilometer walk - final (6/22)
1. Kerry Bratton (Cupertino, Calif.). 14:48.24
2. Sybil Perry (Southern California RR). 15:05.36
3. Lynn Weik (Sayville. N.Y.). 15:10.59
4. MegMangan (MountLebanon, Pa.), 15:38.97
5. Katie Warren (Sunshine Striders), 16:19.12
6. Diane Margraf (Nesconset, N.Y.). 16:44.16
7. Anne Sarbinowski (Bethpage, N.Y.). 16:47.44
8. Kathleen Huddleston (Coast Athletics). 16:58.16

also: 9. Suzette Garda (LASaints TC), 16:59.81; 10. Tyra Karlsson (Cheetah TC), 17:14.22; 11. Erica Benson
(Kettering Striders). 17:17.62 ... Donna Goldstein (East Side TC). disqualified

100 meter hurdles - heats (6/22 - 3 heats: top 4 from each plus next 4 fastest to semifinals)

1st heat (+0.4 mDs): 1. To..•.•anda Hammond(Richmond. Va.), 14.27; 2. Gail Devers (Coast Athletics). 14.32; 3. Mel­
11ssa King (LAMercurettes), 14.61; 4. Robin White (Ms International), 14.78; 5. Debbie Bud..•.•ig (Fresno. Calif.).
14.90; 6. Susan Phillips (Arizona TC), 15.00; 7. Tori Aldridge (Willingboro TC). 15.27; 8. MenkaSykes (Metropoli­
tan Atlanta), 15.34

2nd heat (+2.1 mps): 1. WendyBrown (Puma & Energizer TC), 13.93 wind aided; 2. Yolanda Johnson (Colorado Flyers TC).
14.02; 3. Lynda Tolbert (Washington, D.C.), 14.25; 4. Tanya Davis (Omni). 14.31; 5. Prudence Jackson (Pegasus TC).
14.92; 6. Tina Ford (Los Angeles), 15.11; 7. Michelle Kendricks (LAMercurettes), 15.78; 8. Karen Robinson (Dayton
GemsTC), 18.C9

3rd heat (-0.7 mps): 1. LaVonnaMartin (Northwest), 14.06; 2. Che..•.•aukii Knighten (Los Angeles). 14.25; 3. Tauni
Sanchez (Seattle). 14.45; 4. Cadette Smith (Rahyay, N.J.), 14.49; 5. Cheryl Wilson (Fort Lauderdale. Fla.), 14.54;
6. Laura Kil"kham(fettering Striders). 14.61; 7. Erna Dewaart (Rutgers). 15.01; 8. Lynn Pike (Willingboro TC). 15.49

100 meter hurdles - semifinals (6/22 - 2 semis; top 4 from each to final)

1st semifinal (+2.2 mps): 1. Yoalnda Johnson. 13.73 ••••ind aided; 2. WendyBrown. 13.96; 3. Tauni Sanchez, 14.35;
4. Cheryl Wilson. 14.41; 5. Robin White, 14.52; 6. Me1lissa King, 14.57; 7. Cheyaukii Knighten, 14.62; 8. Pru­
dence Jackson, 14.73

2nd semifinal (+0.6 mps): 1. LaVonnaMartin, 13.75; 2. Lynda Tolbert. 14.12; 3. TowandaHammond,14.13; 4. Car­
let te Smith. 14.22; 5. Laura Kirkham, 14.52; 6. Gail Devers, 14.61; 7. Debbie Budyig, 14.73; 8. Tanya Davis.14.80
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100 meter hurdles - final (6/23 - -0.7 mps)
1. LaVonnaHartin (North..•.•est TC). 13.77
2. WendyBrown (Puma & Energizer TC). 13.95
3. Yolanda Johnson (Colorado Flyers TC). 14.15
4. TowandaHammond(Richmond, Va.). 14.16
5. Cadette Smith (Rah..•.•ay. N.J.). 14.35
6. Lynda Tolbert (Washington. D.C.). 14.35
7. Tauni Sanchez (Seattle, Wash.), 14.46
8. Cheryl Wilson (Ft. Lauderdale. Fla.). 14.Sll

400 meter hurdles - heats (6/22 - 3 heats: top 4 from each plus next 4 fastest to semifinals)

1st heat: 1. Leslie Maxie (Millbrae Lions TC), 57.80 (betters Championship record of 58.22 by Gayle Kellon. Walnut
HS, Calif .• 1982); 2. KimDuke (Bud Lake, N.J.), 60.60; 3. Karen Brown (Arte West), 60.63; 4. AmyMoore (Cheetah
TC), 62.30; 5. Mary Bullard (Yorba Linda, Calif.), 63.54; 6. Laura Zuagg (Syracuse, Utah), 64.92; 7. Tina Austin
(Phenix City. Ala.), 65.61. .• Fredrica Winley (Murray Hill Comets). did not finish

2nd heat: 1. Michelle Taylor (SC Cheetahs), 59.31; 2. Tauni Sanchez (Seattle), 61. 29; 3. Tanya Davis (Omni), 62.65;
4. Cindy Panowicz (Northville. Mich.), 62.89; 5. Susan Phillips (Arizona PumaTC), 63.96; 6. Christine ~cGee (North­
yest TC), 64.03; 7. Michelle Kendricks (LAMercurettes), 68.36

3rd heat: 1. Sametra King (Bolingbrook. 111.), 58.97; 2. Leslie Nixon (Fairfield Co. Striders). 59.53; 3. LaVonna
Martin (North..•.•est TC), 60.86; 4. Michelle Billings (Bayshore. N.Y.). 62.00; 5. Deirdre Fleming (Bronxville, N.Y. ) ,
62.37; 6. Erna De..•.•aart (Rutgers), 64.60; 7. Mellissa King (LAMercurettes). 66.14

400 meter hurdles - semifinals (6/23 - 2 semis; top 4 from each to final)

1st semifinal: 1. Leslie Maxie, 57.30 (betters Championship record of 57.80 by Maxie in heats); 2. Leslie Nixon.
60.06; 3. KimDuke. 61.15; 4. LaVonnaMartin, 61.17; 5. Cindy Panowicz, 62.22; 6. Christine McGee. 62.48; 7.
Tanya Davis. 63.63 ••. Deirdre Fleming, did not start

2nd semifinal: 1. Michelle Taylor, 58.06; 2. Sametra King. 58.13; 3. Karen Br01olt1.59.65; 4. Michelle Billings.
60.49; 5. Tauni Sanchez. 61.11; 6. AmyMoore, 62.52; 7. Mary Bullard, 65.07, 8. Susan Phillips. 65.74

400 meter hurdles - final (6/24)
1. Leslie Maxie (Millbrae Lions TC), 56.95

(betters Ch&npionship record of 57.30 by Maxie in semifinals)
2. Michelle Taylor (Southern California Cheetahs). 58.18
3. Sametr3 King (Bolingbrook, 111.), 58.20
4. Kim Duke (Bud Lake, N.J.). 59.33
5. Leslie Nixo~1(Fairfield County Striders), 59.62
6. LaVonnaMartin (Northwest TC). 59.88
7. Michelle Billings (Bayshore, N.Y.). 60.78
8. Karen Brown (Arte West). 61.15

4xlOOmeter relay - final (6/24)
1. Ha..•.•thorne Rockets, 46.96
2. Omni- Houston, Tex., 47.24
3. John Muir High School, Pasadena, Calif., 47.40
4. Willingboro TC 'A', 48.71
5. Willingboro TC 'B', 50.14

4x400 meter relav - final (6/23)
1. Dolfin Bronx International. 3:36.71

(Stevens 54.6, Carter 54.1. Alston 54.2. Thomas' 53.8)
(betters Championship record of 3:39.1 by SC Cheetahs, 1982)

2. Des Moines TC. 3:43.63
3. Southern California Cheetahs, 3:44.17
4. Hawthorne Rockets. 3:49.35
5. Omni- Houston. Tex. - 3:49.75
6. Pegasus TC. 3:58.61

4x800 meter relay - final (6/22)
1. Ambler Olympic Club, 9:01. 45

(Sladek 2:20.5, Scanlon 2:18.4, Burgoyne 2:10.3. Shulter 2:12.3)
2. Bronxville TC. 9:06.97
3. Coast Athletics, 9:08.64
4. Hawthorne Rockets. 9:10.60
5. Metroplex Striders. 9:12.92
6. Bayshore TC. 9:17.40
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also: 9. Kelly Ogden (Mobile. Ala.), 1.70 (5-8); 10. Christine Engert (Cumberland, R.I.). 1.70 (5-8); 11. Tarnalyn
Olsen (West Valley, Utah), 1.67 (5-5 3/4); 12. Leslie Nixon (Fairfield Co. Striders). 1.67 (5-5 3/4); 13. Dure11e
Schimek (Golden Gate TC), 1.67 (5-53/4); 14. Kyle Ann Emery (Swampscott, Mass.), 1.67 (5-5 3/4) ... Rachale Bray (Los
Altos, Cali£.) , no height

Hil";h10mp - final (6/24)
1. Latrese Johnson (Fresno, Calif.). 1.88 (6-2)
2. Lisa Bernhagen (Hailey, Idaho), 1.88 (6-2)
3. Wendy Brown (Puma & Energizer TC), 1.88 (6-2)
4. Angela Bradburn (Roanoke, Ind.), 1.82 (5-11 1/2)
5. Melinda Clark (College Station, Tex.), 1.82 (5-11 1/2)
6. Tanya Smolin (Willingboro TC), 1. 76 (5-9 1/4)
7. Yleana Carrasco (Anaheim, Calif.), 1.73 (5-8)
8. Felicia Hodges (Newburgh, N.Y.), 1.70 (5-8)

800 meter sprint medley relay - final (6/23)
L Dolfin Bronx International, 1:42.28

(Jennifer Dunklin, Monica Stevens, Luann Alston. Janice Carter)
2. Los Angeles Mercurettes, 1: 43.90
3. Hawthorne Rockets, 1:44.39
4. Arizona Puma TC, 1:44.62
5. Willingboro TC 'A', 1:45.66
6. John Muir HS. Pasadena', Calif., 1:47.82
7. Willingboro TC 'B', 1:50.29
8. Omni. Houston. Tex., 1:51.03

Hi~h 10mp prop;res$ion:
1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91
>-4 1/2 . 5-5 3/4 5-7 5-8 5-9 1/4 5-10 1/2 5-11 1/2 6-0 3/4 6-2 6-3 1/4

Engert -ox-- -x-- - - --- ---- ---- --- - ---
Bray 000
Emery oox
Johnson x
Hodges x
Schimek ox
Ogden ox
Brown p
Smolin x
Nixon ox
Bernhagen p
Olsen oox
Clark x
Carrasco ox
Bradburn

Shot put - final (6/23)
1. Jill Palmer (Clarkesville, Ga.). 14.76 (48-51/4)
2. Carla Garrett (Santa Fe, N.M.), 14.46 (47-5 1/4)
3. Cheryl Klein (Medford, N.Y.), 14.29 (46-10 3/4)
4. Latonia Floyd (San Jose, Calif.). 13.51 (44-4)
5. Sarah Bryant (Honolulu, Hawaii), 13.42 (44-0 1/2)
6. Debbie Smith (Lake Station, Ind.), 13.38 (43-10 3/4)
7. Julie Eisenschenk (Cold Spring, Minn.), 13.14 (43-1 1/2)
8. Kris Sala (Colorado Sun TC), 13.02 (42-8 3/4)

Lon~ tomp - final (6/24)
1. Claire Connor (Rahway, N.J.), 6.03 (19-91/2)
2. Laura Kirkham (Kettering Striders), 5.84 (19-2)
3. Menica Sykes (Metro Atlanta TC), 5.69 (18-8)
4. Cheryl Wilson (Fort Lauderdale, Fla.), 5.58 (18-3 3/4)
5. Gretchen Jiles (Pegasus TC). 5.53 (18-1 3/4)
6. Kirsten Jensen (Idaho TC), 5.50 (18-0 1/2)
7. Jacqueline Nickson (Omni). 5.48 (17-11 3/4)
8. Shirley Scipio (Darlington, S.C.), 5.37 (17-7 1/4)

Discus throw series:
Fli,Q;ht 1Requardt

36.2837.6036.18
120-2

123-4118-8
SSmith

36.82foul39.28
120-9

128-10
Britton

34.6634.34foul
113-8

112-8
Brown

foul35.1834.66
115-5

113-8
Classen

34.9835.7635.40
114-9

117-4116-2
Cetta

34.1032.1631. 64
111-10

105-6103-10
Palmer

42.8639.9238.8243.70foul42.78
140-7

131-0127-4143-4 ___ 140-4
Solo

37.6837.4830.10
123-7

122-1198-9
Sala

32.9236.8036.06
108-0

120-9118-4

also: 9. Patty Purpur (Grand Forks, N.D.). 12.97 (42-63/4); 10. Colleen Rosensteel (Greensburg, Pa.). 12.61 (41-4
1/2); 11. Diana Lynn Requardt (Hillsboro, Ore.), 12.30 (40-41/4); 12. Pam Alexander (Riverside, Calif.), 12.25
(40-21/4); 13. Yvette Brown (Vacaville, Calif.). 11.60 (38-03/4)

Shot put series:
Alexander

12.2510.9410.76
-z:o=2 1/ 4

35-10 3/435-3 3/4
Sala

13.02foul11.9811. 9712.3912.81
42=83/4

39-3 3/439-3 1/440-7 3/442-0 1/2
Smith

13.2513.3712.9113.3812.9712.82
43-5 3/4

43-10 1/243-10 3/4~3/442-6 3/442-0 3/4
Klein

13.9614.0914.08foul13.4414.29
45-9 3/4

46-2 3/446-2 1/2 44-1 1/446-10 3/4
Purpur

12.97foulfoul
~3/4 Garrett

14.1814.0014.27foulfoul14.46
46-6 1/4

45-11 1/446-10 47=51/4
Requardt

12.3012.1410.45
40='41/4

39-1034-3 1/2
Brown

11.60foul11. 54
3'8=03/4

37-10 1/2
Floyd

12.8213.2113.5113.29foul13.11
42-0 3/4

43-4 1/444=443-7 1/4 43-0 1/ 4
Bryant

12.6413.4212.6712.84foul12.50
41-5 3/4

~1/241-742-1 1/2 41-0 1/4
Eisenschenk

13.1411. 9811. 4612.1912.9612.39
43=11/2

39-3 3/437-7 1/440-042-6 1/440-7 3/4
Palmer

14.4114.3714.7614.51foul14.36
47-3 1/2

47-1 3/448=51/ 447-7 1/4 47-1 1/2
Rosensteel

12.4012.6112.17
40-8 1/4

41=41/239-11 1/4

also: 9. Cadette Guidry (Omni), 5.31 (17-5); 10. Lovan Guialdo (Dynamite TC), 5.26 (17-3); 11. Dana Roberts
(Willingboro TC). 5.11 (16-9 1/4); 12. Danielle Sharkey (Gunderson HS). 4.89 (16-01/2); 13. Lynn Pike (Willingboro
TC), 4.78 (1)-8 1/4)

5.37 (+<J.4)
17-7 1/4
5.29(-1.0)
17-4 1/4

5.57(-0.3)
18-3 1/4
5.48(-0.2)
17-11 3/4

5.45(+1.5)
17-10 1/2
5:34(+1. 2)
17-6 1/4

5.22(+1.3) 5.26(-1.3)5.20(-2.5)
17-1 1/2

17-317-0 3/4
5.33(-0.2)

4.98(-2.0)5.49(-0.7)
17-5 3/4

16-418-0
5.24(+<J.1)

2.94(-2.3)foul
17-2 1/4

9-7 3/4
5.84(+1. 6)

5.68(+<J.2)5.57(-0.2)
19-2

18-7 1/218-3 1/4
5.04(-0.3)

4.96(-1.0)5.15(-1.1)
16-6 1/2

16-3 1/416-10 3/4

5.95(+0.4)

5.93(-1.7)5.91(+0.9)
19-6 1/4

19-5 1/219-4 3/4

oox 000
x

xx
x

ox000
oox

000
x

ox000
p

oxpx
p

xoxox
ox

000
p

ppox
x

000
x

pxx
x

xx000
x

0ox

Lon~ 1ump series:
Wilson

5.38(+<J.2)5.58(+1.2)foul
17-7 3/4

18-3 3/4
Nickson

5.22(-1.1)4.76(+1.2)5.40(+0:7)
17-1 1/2

15-7 1/417-8 1/2
Guidry

5.31(-0.5)5.31(+<J.5)5.30(+<J.6)
17-5

17-517-4 1/2
Roberts

5.11(+<J.8)4. 7Z(+<J.7)4.76(+2.5}
16-9 1/4

15-5 3/415-7 1/4w
Guialdo

5. ZZ(+<J.5)5.26(+1.2)5.20(-0.8)
17-1 1/2

17-317-0 3/4
Jensen

5.50(+0.8)5.29(+<J.7)5.00(+1.0)
18-0 1/2

17-4 1/416-4 3/4
Jiles

5.41(-0.7)5.53(+<J.8)5.36(-1.1)
17-9

18-1 3/417-7
Sykes

5.58(-1.4)foul5.69(-3.5)
18-3 3/4

18-8
Kirkham

5.60(+1.6)5.38(-2.8)5.47(-0.7)
18-4 1/2

17-7 3/417-11 1/4
Scipio

5.37(+1.4)5.04(-0.9)4.90(-1.2)
17-7 1/4

16-6 1/216-0 3/4
Pike

4.76(+0.9)foul4.78(-0.9)
15-7 1/4

~
Connor

5.61(+<J.8)5.78(-0.8)6.03(+0.5)
18-4 3/4

18-11 1/219-9 1/2
Sharkey

4.89(+<J.7)4.82(+1.8)4.83 (+1. 1)
16-0 1/2

15-9 3/415-10

36 37



Fl1Rht 2
DSmith

foul35.0241.34
114-11

135-7
Hom

40.3842.32foul44.-5-0-foul44.40
132-6

138-10 146=0145-8Garrett
46.3250.8050.5049.7449.9651.22

152-0
166-4165-8163-2163-111'68'=0

Klein
42.00foul45.76foul45.3842.30

137-9
l5o:T148-11138-9

Davis
42.02foul42.3037.9040.5640.60

137-10
138'=9124-4133-1133- 2

Rosensteel
46.1446.66foul47.2247.6045.24

151-4
153-1 154-1156-2148-5

Purpur
46.8446.8845.8245.48foul44.06

153-8
153-10150-4149-2 144-7

Wright
foul43.9444.0844.76foul42.50

144- 2
146-10146-10 139-5

Discus throw - final (6/23)
1. Carla Garrett (Santa Fe, N.M.), 51.22 (168-0)
2. Colleen Rosensteel (Greensburg, Pa.), 47.60 (l56-2)
3. Patty Purpur (Grand Forks, N.D.), 46.88 (l53-1O)
4. Cheryl Klein (Medford, N.Y.), 45.76 (150-1)
5. Donna Wright (Kalamazoo, Mich.), 44.76 (146-10)
6. Stacey Ham (Rancho Cordova, Cali£.), 44.50 (l46-0)
7. Jill Palmer (Clarkesville, Ga.), 43.70 (143-4)
8. Patty Davis (Clarion Lime Stone), 42.30 (138-9)

also: 9. Debbie Smith (Lake Station, Ind.), 41.34 (135-7); 10. Stephanie Smith (Yreka. Cali£.), 39.28 (128-10);
11. Julia Solo (Ambler. Pa.), 37.68 (123-7); 12. Diana. Lynn Requardt (Hillsboro, Ore.), 37.60 (123-4); 13. Kris
Sala (Colorado Sun TC), 36.80 (120-9); 14. Joey Classen (Clovis, Ca11£.), 35.76 (117-4); 15. Yvette Bro\ot1\(Vaca­
ville. Calif.), 35.18 (115-5); 16. Jo1ene Britton (Cascade, Mont.), 34.66 (113-B); 17. Francine Cetta (Arizona
Puma IC), 34.10 (111-10)

Javelin throw series:
-cavis

39.8435.42foul
130-8

116-2
Leibenguth

45.0244.6846.4641. 6846.6849.32
147-8

146-7152-5136-9153-2161-10
Graves

foulfoulfoul

Olivera

49.1451.0849.82foulfoul49.66
161-3

167-7163-5 162-11
Riggs

46.8643.5642.6839.4643.1040.32
"f53':9

142-11140-0129-5141-5132-3
Wheeler

44.38foul44.9438.3644.9045.34
145-7

147-5125-10147-4148-9
Sanfo't"d

47.3043.6247.08foul40.5044.46
155-2

143-1154-5 132-10145-10
Bennett

foul34.90foul
114-6Villegas

foul43.5644.2031. 8834.2239.06
142-11

"i4'5:o
104-:Z _____ 112,,:3

128-2
Nygren

35.34foul38.46
115-11

126-2
Wilson

48.3449.3050.7843.3248.8046.02
158-7

161-9166-7142-1160-1151-0
Rahn

38.54foulfoul
126-5 Schimek

41.20foulfoul37.1038.8437.12
135-2

121-9127-5121-9
Jeppsen

foul33.62foul
110-4

38

Javelin throw - final (6/24)
1. Michelle Olivera (Coast Athletics). 51.08 (167-7)

2. Clarinda Wilson (Coos Bay, Ore.). 50.78 (166-7)
3. Marti Leibenguth (Missoula, Mont.), 49.32 (161-10)
4. Shelley Sanford (Camas, Wash.), 47.30 (155-2)
5. Elizabeth Riggs (McMinnville, Ore.), 46.86 (153-9)
6. Erica Wheeler (Sequim. Wash.). 45.34 (148-9)
7. Jeanne Villegas (Lake Carmel. N.Y.), 44.20 (145-0)
8. Durelle Schimek (Golden Gate TC), 41. 20 (135-2)

also: 9.Patty Davis (Clarion-Limestone), 39.84 (130-8);10.Jennifer Rahn (Far Hills, N.J.). 38.54 (126-5);11.
Beth Nygren (Klamath, Ore.), 38.46 (126-2);

12.Erica Bennett (Colorado Sun TC), 34.90 (114-6);13.Shauna Jeppsen
(Brigham City TC), 33.62 (110-4) ... Penny Graves (Port Angeles, Wash.). no mark 1st day standingHeptathlon:

100HHJ SP200& scoreLJJT800
Brown

16.014-"9 1/227-227:232460(18)14-676-92:40.84
Chamberlain

15.075-2 1/437-826.612954(5)15-7 1/4106-62:32.05
Childs

14.904-10 1/229-026.722688(13)17-9 1/4nm2:33.15
Doggett

14.084-10 1/235-3 3/425.872984(2)16-2104-12:25.57
Ferguson

16.754-9 1/228-9 3/427.872381(21)14-8 1/498-22:28.44
Gardner

17.104-9 1/227-227.972307(23)14-6 3/490-22:42.85
Irizarry

15.665-3 1/428-7 1/226.922712(12)16-1195-92:20.64
CJohnson

15.714-10 1/228-11 1/426.232640(14)18-8 1/4117-22:20.44
GJohnson

15.715-3 1/428-9 3/426.812721(11)17-7 3/4107-62:25.51
Kirkham

14.695-3 1/432-0 3/425.862975(3)19-0 3/476-72:24.22
Konopasek

16.164-11 3/426-027.582459(19)15-4 1/271-12:20.83
LeBlanc

14.365-729-B24.993126(1)17-5 3/452-102:24.29
Lew

14.545-131-3 1/425.752921(6)-16-6 3/499-52:23.26
Munger

15.925-4 1/235-7 1/426.7B2875(8)17-310B-l2:30.B3
Orr

17.035-126-1 1/227.392425(20)16-3 1/2114- 22:28.56
Papsey

17.994-637-0 1/228.022332(22)16-3 1/4136-02:42.76
Sandfo't"d

15.405-124-B 1/227.572537(17)15-4 1/441-82:27.08
Schimek

16.225-837-0 1/428.362846(9)14-10130-92:32.B2
Tressler

16.124-11 3/431-11 1/228.082558(16)15-1 3/4116-62:20.66
Trone

15.975-129-2 1/227.862560(15)13-8 1/4112-92:28.80
Wilson

14.403-1 31-1026.192914(7)16-1093-112:22.36
Win1ey

14.484-10 1/235-2 1/225.512963(4)16-4 3/469-12:20.21
Zaugg

15.195-127-826.272728(10)16-7 1/256-52:23.03

Heptathlon - final (6/16-17)
1.
Laura Kirkham (Kettering Striders), 5047

2.
Pam Doggett (Greensboro Pacesetters), 4996

3.
Natalie Lew (Greensboro Pacesetters), 4963

4.
Cynthia Johnson (Pegasus IC), 4960

5.
Cheryl Wilson (Fort Lauderdale, Fla.), 4956

6.
Ieri LeBlanc (Greensboro Pacesetters), 4928

7.
Rhonda Munger (Wheatland, Wy.),4925

8.
Noreen Chamberlain (Gouverneur, N.Y.), 4863

also: 9. Gea Johnson (Jesse Owens TC), 4857; 10. Frederica Winley (Murray Hill Comets), 4849; 11. Durelle
Schimek (Golden Empire TC), 4809 j 12. Jill Irizarry (East Setauket, N.Y.), 4792; 13. Dori Tressler (Santa Barbara.
Calif. ), 4616; 14. Laura Zaugg (Syracuse, Utah), 4509; 15. Diane Drr (Santa Barbara. Calif.), 4469; 16. Wendy
Irone (Warwick, N. Y.). 4388; 17. Sheri Papaey (Ambler DC), 4330; 18. Mara Konopasek (El Molina, Calif.), 4275; 19.
Melissa Fe't"guson (Rettering Striders), 4179; 20. Frances Childs (Ambler DC), 4102; 21. Patty Sandford (Fonda, N.Y.),
4061; 22. Gina Brown (Pegasus TC), 4025; 23. Lennon Gardner (Arizona Puma TC). 3938
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U.S. JUNIOR OLYMPIC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERNIE MOORE STADIUM, LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY - BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA

JULY 19-21. 1984

Young Men (born 1966-67)

2000 meter st.eeplechase - final (7/22)
1. Daniel Peterson (Kenosha, Wise.). 6:06.94
2. Noyes Livingston (Houston). 6: 10.55
3. Kevin Murphy (Rockhill. S.C.). 6:16.03
4. Darrell Maxey (Tucson. Ariz.). 6:16.55
S. Calvin McCcH! (Hurst, Tex.). 6:20.50
6. Steve Wester (Lillington. N.C.), 6:25.14
7. Danny Collins (Conyers. Ga.). 6:30.31
8. Tracy Zepp (Richland. Wa.). 6:30.40
9. Steven Betz (Fairfield. Ohio). 6:31.22

3 kilometer walk - final (7/21) Shot Put - final (7/21)
1. Curt Clausen (Stevens Point. Wise.), 13:46.27 1. Sean Canaday (Riverton. 111.). 18.12 (59-S 1/2)

(betters Championship record of 13:57.24 by Tony Engelhardt 2. Frank Mazza (Metairie. La.), 18.04 (59-2 1/4)
2. Neal Romanek (Kettring. Ohio), 13:54.03 3. Patrick McDade (Winnemucca. Nev.). 18.00 (59-0 3/4)
3. Martin Weight (Phoenix), 13:55.59 4. Vincent Carpenter (LaMarque. Tex.), 17.41 (57-1 1/2)
4. Ken Tagtmeyer (Madison, Wisc.), 15:46.94 5. Paul Sharkey (Schofield. Wise.). 17.16 (56-3 3/4)
5. Mark Duncan (Metairie. La.), 15:54.79 6. Brett Stagg (Bunkie. La.), 16.82 (55-2 1/4)
6. Dan Costello (Plymouth. Minn.). 15:55.17 7. Kurt Munson (Aloha, are.), 16.51 (54-2)
7. Scott Albert (Lewiston. Maine), 15:55.30 8. Doug Washington (Houston), 16.40 (53-93/4)
8. Michael Hall (McAlester, Okla.). 16:19.4 hand time 9. LeU Dodson (Napa. Calif.). 16.25 (53-33/4)
9. James Adams (Fon Lauderdale. Fla.), 17:23.54

Discus throw - final (7/20)
1. Glen Schneider (Ft. Wayne, Ind.), 58.00 (190-3)
2. }1ichael Hintz (~Ianito, IlL), 53.54 (175-8)
3. Dan O'Xara (Topeka, Kans.), 52.04 (170-9)
4. Vincent Carpenter (La..'1arque, Tex.), 50.20 (164-8)
5. Dennis Johnson (Columbus. Ohio), 50.00 (164-0)
6. Eric Still (Germantown, Tenn.), 49.44 (162-2)
7. Tony Dougherty (Tucson. Ariz.), 47.60 (156-2)
8. :1ark House (Silver Springs, ;Id.), 47.46 (155-3)
9. Paul Oenbrink (Palm BeAch, Fla.), 47.40 (155-6)

Javelin throw - final (7/22)
1. Howard Copeland (Piscataway, N.J.), 67.00 (2l9-l0)
2. Fred Mondragon (Albuquerque. N.M.) I 65.10 (213-7)
3. Larry Balkus (Coventry, R.I.), 60.92 (199-10)
4. Chris Gu·idry (Lafayette. La.), 60.54 (198-7)
5. Bob Case (Chaney. Wash.). 57.24 (187-9)
6. Brian Nagy (Napa, Calif.), 57.18 (187-7)
7. Stuart Monaghan (Winter Park, Fla.), 54.24 (177-11)
8. Jay Felps (Clinton, Ia.), 52.98 (173-10)
9. Terry Douglas (Houston, Tex.), 50.42 (165-5)

Decathlon - final 0/19)
1. Derek Huff (Peoria, IlL), 6745
2. Courtney Hawkins (West Palm Beach, Fla.), 6529
3. Barry Hebert (Metairie. La.), 6443
4. Shawn Johns (Washington, Oh.), 6404
5. Charles Boyer (lioodbridge, Va.), 6231
6. Todd Urbanik (Denville, N.J.). 6056
7. Sean Emanuel (Seneca, S.C.), 6042
8. Aaron Wallace (Riviera Beach, Fla.). 6004
9. Jeff Miller (Houston, Tex.), 5993

Triple 1ump - final (7/22)
1. Michael Patton (Mt. Airy. N.CL 15.76 (51-8 1/2)

(betters championship record of 51-5 3/4 by Freeman Miller
2. Antonio Palacios (Chicago). 15.08 (49-5 3/4)
3. Terry Reese (Orlando. Fla.), 14.65 (48-03/4)
4. Randal Taylor (Mobile. Ala.). 14.58 (47-10)
5. Leo Peterson (Sanford, Fla.), 14.51 (47-7 1/4)
6. Dwayne Williamson (Mobile, Ala.), 14.29 (46-10 3/4)
7. Brad Mayo (West Orange, N.J.), 14.18 (46-6 1/4)
8. Todd Williams (Schenectady, N.Y.). 13.84 (45-5)
9. Terence Davis (Trenton, N.J.). 13.73 (45-0 1/2)

Lonll; 1ump - final (7/21)
1. Terry Franklin (Indianapolis, Ind.), 7.37 (24-2 1/4)
2. Danny Peebles (Raleigh, N.C.), 7.32 (24-0 1/4
3. Matthew Rose (Trenton. N.J.), 7.13 (23-43/4)
4. Richard Turner (West Haven, Conn.). 7.02 (23-0 1/2)
5. Brad Mayo (West Orange. N.J.), 7.00 (22-11 3/4)
6. Lawyer Tillman (Mobile, Ala.). 6.96 (22-10)
7. Solomon Brach (New Lebanon, Ohio), 6.86 (22-6 1/4)
8. Guy Oekerman (Beaverton, Ore.), 6.75 (22-13/4)
9. Brian Nelson (unknown). 6.72 (22-0 3/4)

Pole vault - final (7/22)
1. Greg West (Portland, Tex.), 4.72 (15-6)
2. Nathan Way (Bloomington, Ind.), 4.12 (15-6)
3. Brian Nagy (Napa. Calif.), 4.57 (15-0)
4. Stewart Trahan (Scott. La.), 4.42 (14-6)
5. Steve Romanowics (Altoona, Pa.). 4.27 (14-0)
6. Casey Hayes (Welsh. La.), 4.11 (13-6)
7. Steven Speer (Alliance, Ohio). 3.96 (13-0)
8. Kenny Hayslett (CleaNater, Fla.). 3.81 (12-6)
9. Dannie Grice (Newport News. Va.). 3.81 (12-6)

H1~h 1ump - final (7/20)
1. Tom Smith (Heyworth, IlL). 2.13 (7-0)
2. Tyrone Adams (Burlington. NC). 2.13 (7-0)
3. Christopher Felts~ (Wichita. KS), 2.08 (6-10)
4. tie between Jeff Smith (Euless. Tex.)

Randall Taylor (Mobile, Ala.),
and Jerome Jenkins (Gary, Ind.). all 2.03 (6-8)

7. William Pearson (Andover, N.J.), 2.03 (6-8)
8. John Brown (Gaines, N.C.). 1.98 (6-6)
9. Llewellyn Packer (Mobile. Ala.), 1.98 (6-6)

4x800 meter relay - final (7/21)
1. Lake Forest (Ill.) TC, 7:45.97

(Bucky Thomas. Mike Ritter, Scott Grimm, Mark Deady)
2. Greensboro (N.C.) Pacesetters, 7:56.50
3. "w" Striders, 8:03.98
4. Thunderbirds (El Paso, Tex.). 8:06.30
5. Mobile Ree. Central. 8:06.91
6. Derby City TC (Louisville. Ky.), 8:07.70
7. Model Cities (Suitland, Mo.), 8:12.17
8. Roundtown Striders, 8:19.68
9. Magic City TC (Mt. Brook, Ala.). 8:21.41

J

J
110 meter hurdles - final 0/22 - -0.48 mps)

1. Kason Jewell (Little Rock. Ark.), 14.25
2. Courtney Hawkins (West Palm Beach. Fla.), 14.47
3. Robert Kennedy (Indianapolis. Ind.), 14.52
4. Derrick Harris (Birmingham. Ala.). 14.66
5. Aaron Wallace (Riviera Beach. Fla.), 14.97
6. Matthew Zuber (Marengo, Iowa). 14.98
7. James Humphrey (Katy, Tex.), 15.02
8. Antonio Avant (Omaha, Neb.), 15.03
9. John Sabinski (Bellaire. Ohio), 15.14

4x400 meter relay - final (7/22)
1. Xusic City TC (~ashville, Tenn.), 3:12.33

(Larry Cantrell, Jeff Etter, Tyrone Bean, Bobby Ellis)
2. :·:l.lwaukee Striders, 3:13.09
3. Derby City TC (Louisville, Ky.), 3: 13 .10
4. Northwest (Dayton, Ohio), 3:13.15
5. Summit City TC (Ill.) , 3:16.53
6. Arizona Puma (Phoenix), 3: 17 . 06
7. Founders TC (Katy, Tex.), 3:20.58
8. East Coast Classics (Durham, N.C.). 1:')7.2 hand time

400 meter hurdles - final (7/22)
1. Tony McKennie (Riverdale, Ga.). 53.09
2. Mike Miller (Overland Park, Kans.), 53.25
3. Derrick Strickland (Memphis, Tenn.). 53.58
4. Solomon Branch (New Lebanon. Ohio). 53.60
5. Mark Thompson (North Lauderdale, Fla.), 54.30
6. James Brinegar (Bloomington, Ind.). 54.83
7. Scott Geyer (Phoenix). 55.31
8. Kason Jewell (Little Rock, Ark.). 55.33
9. Derrick Bass (Milwaukee). 56.86

4xl00 meter relay - final (7/22)
1. East Coast Classics (Raleigh, N.C.), 40.08

(Steve Goldsby. Danny Peebles. Tarrell Carpenter, Tim Worley)
2. Milwaukee Striders. 40.70
3. Inside Track (Newport Ne•.•s, Va.), 41.26
4. Kansas City Roadrunners. 41.43
5. Chicago Zephyrs, 41.61
6. Music City TC (Nashville, Tenn.), 41.94
7. Derby City TC (Louisville, Ky.), 42.3 hand time
8. Wichita Shocker Striders, 42.3
9. Bearing Point (Houston, Tex.), 42.3

800 meters - final (7/22)
1. Bernard Radomski (Bloomfield, N.J.), 1:53.72
2. Ricardo Gillespie Qit. Louis, Mo.). 1:53.73
3. Roy Taylor (Grand Prairie, Tex.), 1:53.76
4. Greg Sewell (Mobile, Ala.), 1:54.13
5. David Williams (St. Louis, Mo.). 1:55.21
6. Mike Clinard (Houston). 1:55.31
7. Aaron Baynes (Greensboro, N.C.), 1:55.52
8. Walter Haldeman (Greensboro, N.C.). 1:55.83
9. Ben Brantl (Spokane, Wash.), 1:56.65

400 meters - final (7/22)
1. Joey Taylor (Lousiville), 47.33
2. Sean Banks (Home•.•.ood. Ill.), 47.80
3. John Koon (Phoenix), 48.32
4. Mike Clemmons (Little Rock, Ark.), 48.32
5. Bernard Heard (East Point, Ga.). 48.42
6. Marcus Jones (Phoenix), 48.51
7. Shane Manuel (Washington. N.C.), 49.06
8. Ron Fabien (Spokane. Wash.). 49.09
9. Mark Bennett (Plymouth, Minn.), 49.43

1500 meters - final (7/22)
1. Matthew Hopkins (Fredricksburg, Va.), 3:54.8 hand time
2. Tony Bouquet (Chicago), 3:55.4
3. Calvin Hudson (Antioch, Tenn.), 3:57.5
4. George Gardner (Orlando, Fla.). 3:59.5
S. Walter Haldeman (Greensboro, N.C.), 4:02.7
6. Joel Robinson (Yellow Springs, Ohio). 4:03.2
7. Phillip poplin (Franklin, Tenn.), 4:04.8
8. John Hayes (Randolph. ~.J.), 4:04.9
9. Calvin McGill (Hurst, Tex.), 4:07.1

loa meters - final (7/22 - -0.47 mps)
1. Tim Worley (Lumberton. N.C.). 10.66
2. Floyd Heard (Milwaukee). 10.69
3. Norman McGee (Milwaukee). 10.72
4. Danny Peebles (Ralel~h. N.C.). 10.83
5. Stacey Smith (Houston), 10.84
6. Bobby Ellis (Murfreesboro, Tenn.), 10.90
7. Mark Reed (Wappinger Falls, N.Y.), 10.91
8. Bryan Martin (Wichita, Kans.), 10.92
9. Derrick Robinson (Lexington, Ky.), 11.03

200 meters - final (7/22 - +0.03 mps)
1. Floyd Heard (Milwaukee), 21.20
2. David Brown (Xilwaukee), 21.53
3. Robert Thomas (Washington, D. C.), 21.60
4. David Jackson (Camden, N.J.), 21.82
5. John Koon (Phoenix). 21.94
6. Mushan Jackson (Louisville), 22.10
7. Bernard Heard (East Point. Ga.), 22.30
8. Mark Perry (Omaha, Neb.), no time

5000 meters - final (7/21)
1. Scott Fry (Sandusky, Ohio), 14:39.66

(betters Championship record of 14 :57.7 by Robert Sutton, S.C., 1983)
2. Calvin McGill (Hurst, Tex.), 15:12.84
3. Bo Reed (Peoria, Ill.), 15:16.69
4. Robert Hays (Topeka, Kans.). 15:18.8 hand time
5. Michael Peironi (Newport:. R.I.), 15:26.80
6. Charlie Ward (Bellaire, Ohio), 15:29.09
7. Musa Williams (Durham. N.C.). 15:40.02
8. Reginald Senegal (Houston). 15:41.87
9. Rip Haney (Memphis. Tenn.). 15:47.09
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Young Women (born 1966-1967) 4x400 meter relay - final.o( 0/22)
1. Northwest Ohio (Dayton). 3:42.37

(Chris McGee, Yollette Cochrane, Susan Nash, LaVonna Martin)
(betters Championship record of 3: 43.80 by Royal Knights. 1981)

2. Gainesville (Fla.) Striders, 3:43.98
3. Milwaukee Striders, 3:45.27
4. Derby City TC (Louisville), 3:45.59
5. St. Louis Royal Knights, 3:48.33
6. Metropolitan Atlanta, 3:57.85
7. Bearing Point, 4 :01. 4 hand time

South Central AA (Seattle, Wash.). did not start
Pegasus TC (Las Vegas, Nev.), did not start

100 meters - final 0/22 - n/ a)
1. Alesia Turner (Columbia. S.C.). 12.03
2. Zena Vaughn (Columbus. Ohio). 12.07
3. Stephanie Hunter (Vancouver, Wash.), 12.16
4. Lucinda Farris (Cincinnati. Ohio). 12.17
5. Dyan Weber (Houston1, 12.18
6. Inabelle Thompson (Milwaukee), 12.33
7. V1cinda Crawford (Decatur, Ga.). 12.34
8. Lorinda Richardson (Columbus. Mo.), 12.44

200 meters - final (7/22 - +0.47 mps)
1. Stephanie Hunter (Vancouver, Wash.), 24.28
2. Lynda Tolbert (Washington. D.C.). 24.58
3. Andrea Nolan (Norman. Okla.), 24.67
4. Angela Thomas (St. Louis, :10.),24.71
5. Jacqueline Nickson (Houston), 25.23
6. Gretchen Jiles (Las Vegas, ~ev.), 25.45

Alesia Turner (Columbia. S.C.), disqualified
Leslie Hardison (Las Vegas, :-lev.), disqualified
Kimberly Phillips (Seattle), did not finish

400 meters - final 0/22)
1. Janice Carter (Bronx, N. Y.), 54.43
2. Leslie Hardison (Las Vegas, Nev.), 55.44
3. Andrea Nolan (Norman, Okla.). 55.75
4. Yolanda Gaines (Conley. Ga.). 55.83
5. Jacqueline Nickson (Houston), 56.30
6. Karen Corbin (Louisville. Ky.), 57.36
7. Sherrie Dunning (Louisville, Ky.). 58.88
8. Latonia Midderhoff (M.ayvood. IlL), 59.27

Monica Stevens (Bronx. N.Y.). did not Start

800 meters - final (7/22)
1. Peggy Millican (Fort Collins, Colo.), 2:08.66

2. Susan Nash (New Lex~ngton, Ohio). 2:08.67
3. Vanessa Thompson (New Haven, Conn.). 2:09.85
4. Sonja Vaughn (Trenton, N.J.), 2:10.33
5. Lisa Breiding (Louisville, Ky.), 2:12.62
6. Michelle Barz (Arvada. Colo.), 2:14.73
7. Bridget White (Birmingham, Ala.), 2:16.18
8. Regina Williams (St. Louis. Mo.). 2:18.76
9. Loreen :fuite (Dacatur. Ga.), 2:21.11

1500 meters - final (7/22)
1. Vanessa Thompson (New Haven, Conn.) 4:34.95
2. Loreen White (Decatur, Ga.), 4: 35.02
3. :1eg Moisen (Darien, Conn.). 4:39.75
4. Merri Brady (Norman, Okla.). 4:40.45
5. ~!ari Thomas (~ladison, Wisc.), 4:44.36
6. Rachelle Curran (Dayton, Ohio), 4:49.00
7. :-lichelle Sica (Forest Park. Ohio), 4:52.39
8. Kathleen :1onaghan nliles City, :lont.), 4:53.06
9. Julie Arledge (Green, S.C.), 4:57.74

)000 meters - final (7/21)
1. Michelle Sica (Forest Park, Ohio), 9:58.33
2. Elaine Strickland (Denver. Colo.), 10:10.60
3. Verva Woody (Camerco. N.M), 10:18.31
4. Diane Hanks (Shelburne Falls, Mass.), 10:25.29
5. Susan Kenney (Middleton, Wise.). 10.32.49
6. Kathy Welsh (Kettering. Ohio), 10:33.79
7. Kathleen :-IoMghan (Miles City. Mont.). 10: 34.47
8. Amy Clark (Dallas, Tex.). 10.52.08
9. Joy Nicholson (Sophie. N.C.), 10:56.06

100 meter hurdles - final (7/22 - -1.17)
1. LaVonna }1artin (Trotwood. Ohio), 13.69

(betters Championship record of 13.75 by Martin in heats)
2. Towanda HaIIDIlond(Richmond, Va.), 14.07
3. Tananjalyn Stanley (Arcadia, La.), 14.26
4. Frederica Winley (Queens. N.Y.). 14.31
5. Lynda Tolbert (Washington. D.C.), 14.36
6. Prudence Jackson (Las Vegas. Nev.), 14.82
7. Nicole Thompson (E. St. LOuis, Il1.), 14.91
8. Stephanie Childers (Comanche. Okla.). 15.04
9. Nikki Williams (Ann Arbor. Mich.), 15.2 hand time

400 meter hurdles - final 0/22)
1. LaVonna Hartin (Trotwood. Ohio), 58.84
2. Leslie Nixon (Westport, Conn.), 1: 00.72
3. Rhonda Phillips (Schenectady, N.Y.), 1:01.10
4. ~icolle Thompson (E. St. Louis, IlL), 1:02.32
5. Ernestine :1arsh (Takoma Park. Md.). 1:02.72
6. Amy Moore (Seattle, Wash.), 1:03.94
7. Cindy Panowicz (Northville. Mich.). 1:04.63
8. Demitris Cambric (Kansas City, :-10.), 1:05.27
9. Susan McCowan (Oakland, la.). 1:08.45

3 kilometer walk - final (7/21)
1. }feg ~Iangan (Pittsburgh, Pa.), 15:01.27

(betters Championship record of 16:01.11 by }jeg :-Iangan
2. Kim :1cClure (Aumsville, Ore.), 15:29.42
3. Kathryn Warren ()-li.:1mi, Fla.), 15:33.71
4. Brenda Richbourg (Valparaiso, Fla.), 16:21.86
5. Kristie :1artin (Ft. :lill, S.C.), 17:49.24
6. Al1sa :-Iacklin (St. Louis, :10.), 18:32.81
7. Claudia Schiffers (}Iatthews, ~.C.), 18:52.3 hand time
8. Cyndy Landolt (Gales Ferry, Conn.), 20: 16.6
9. Theresa Curtis (St. Louis, ~10.), 22:41.7

4xlOO meter relay - final (7/2'2.)
1. Gainesville (Fla.) Striders. 46.10

(Donna Jones, Pam Hawkins. Jearl Hiles. Ange!a Curry)
2. SOuth Central AA (Seattle. Wash.), 46.44
3. St. Louis Royal Knights. 47.01
4. Bearing Point (Houston. Tex.), 47.19
5. Milwaukee Striders. 47.31
6. Inside Track (Newport News. Va.), 47.53
7. Derby City TC (Louisville. Ky.). 47.70
8. Sunshine Striders TC, 47.89
9. Columbus (Ohio) Jaguar TC. 47.96
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4x800 meter relay - final 0/21)
1. Northwest TC (Trotwood, Ohio), 9:15.72

(Chris :1cGee, Stephanie Burrell, Kelly Long, Susan Nash)
2. Jeffco Jets (Denver, Colo.), 9:18.95
3. Lake Erie (Cleveland, Ohio), 9: 25.44
4. Norman (Okla.) TC, 9:34.32
5. Mayor Hatcher YF (Gary, Ind.). 9:47.46
6. St. Louis !toya1 Knights, 9:48.44
7. Wilma Rudolph TC, 9: 50.65
8. Stallion TC, 9:50.77
9. )-labile Rec. Center, 10:30.04

Hi~h 1ump - final 0/21)
1. Leslie Nixon (Westport. Conn.), 1.77 (5-10)
2. Jerelene Cummings (Decatur. 111.), 1.72 (5-8)
3. Michele Rice (Mt. Pleasant. S.C.). 1.72 (5-8)
4. Teresa Babin (Denham Springs, La.), 1.67 (5-6)
5. tie between Brandy Stubblefield (Splendora. Tex.)

and Lynn Mc.'f.illan (Springfield. 111.), both 1.67 (5-6)
7. Kelly Barrett (Westwood. N.J.). 1.67 (5-6)
8. tie between Kelly Baker (Auburn. Wash.)

and :1onica Branom (Plain City. Ohio), both 1.62 (5-4)

Lon1': iump - final 0/20)
1. Sandy Collins (Seattle. Wash.). 6.10 (20-4 1/4)
2. Jearl Hiles (Gainesville. Fla.), 5.81 (19-0 3/4)
3. Ronda Stevenson (Baton Rouge, La.), 5.79 (19-0)
4. Beatrice Brewer (Peoria. IlL). 5.76 (18-103/4)
5. Jacqueline Nickson (Houston. Tex.). 5.61 (18-4 3/4)
6. Lorinda Richardson (Columbia. Mo.). 5.57 (18-3 1/4)
7. Nellina Lofton (Prichard. Ala.), 5.56 (18-2 3/4)
8. Lynda Tolbert (Washington. D.C.). 5.52 (18-1 1/4)
9. Stephanie Childers (Comanche. Okla.) ,5.50 (18-0 1/2)

Triple iump - final (7/22)
1. :1ary UcKoy (Rockingham, N.C.). 11.67 (38-3 1/2)
2. Prudence Jackson (Las Vegas. Nev.). 11.18 (36-3 1/4)
3. Sabrina Morrison (Ft. Lauderdale. Fla.), 11.08 (3£-4 1/4)
4. Paula Ryan (Choctawi Okla.). 10.87 (35-8)
3. 3renda Smiti1 (Mobile. Ala.). 1;).31 03-3 3/4)
6. Jacqueline Nickson (Houston, Tex.). 10.79 (35-43/4)
7. Angela Harrison (Grand Prairie, Tex.). 10.69 (35-1)
8. Becky Riddell (Fort Atkinson, l-lisc.). 10.59 (34-9)
9. Jennifer Hopper (Norman, Okla.), 10.45 (34-3 1/2)
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Shot put - final (7/20)
1. Yvonne Laderach (Erie. Mich.). 12.95 (42-6)
2. Angie Evans (Chetopa. Kans.). 12.94 (42-5 1/2)
3. Sarah Anne Bryant (Honolulu. Hawaii), 12.70 (41-8)
4. Mia Bonds (Atlanta. Ga.), 12.41 (40-8 3/4)
5. Maureen Roche (Quincy, Mass.). 12.31 (39-9 3/4)
6. Reneta Bell (Miami. Fla.), 11.94 (39-2 1/4)
7. Lisetta Zachgo (Hillsdale, N.J.). 11.94 (39-2 1/4)
8. Linda Wilson (E. St. Louis, IlL). 11.89 (39-0 1/4)
9. Susan Childers (Havelock. N.J.), 11.80 (38-8 3/4)

Discus throw - final (7/22)
1. Kelly Abernathy (Wichita. Kans.). 43.42 (142-5)
2. Leslie Flowers (Kansas City, Mo.), 39.76 (130-5)

~: ~~~:~e A~~e~~~n~EJ~:~o~~~:) ~~;;:i~'(i~2~6)(126-5)
5. Helen Balaouras (Winthrop, Mass.). 36.38 (119-4)
6. Maria Wadas (Ord, Neb.). 33.74 (110-8)
7. Tracy Lake (Kensington. Md.). 33.52 (110-0)
8. Patti Lea (Alice, Tex.). 32.94 (108-1)
9. Mia Bonds (Atlanta. Ga.). 32.92 (l08-0)

Javelin throw - fina.! (7/21)
1. Erica Wheeler (Sequim. Wash.), 47.20 (154-10)
2. Michelle Thompson (Amesbury, :-lass.). 41.98 (137-9)
3. Jennifer St. Louis (Groton, Conn.), 41. 74 (136-11)
4. Cinda }fentzer (Roswell. Ga.), 40.80 (133-10)
5. Tammy Garcia (Toledo, Ohio), 35.76 (117-4)
6. Tarra Bercegeay (Lafayette, La.). 33.52 (110-0)
7. Karen Will (Romeoville. IlL). 32.70 (107-3)
8. Lori Zitzmann (Slidell, La.), 31.58 (103-7)
9. Susan McCowen (Oakland, Ia.), 30.88 (101-4)

Heptathlon - final (7/19)
1. Teri LeBlanc (Charlotte, N.C.). 5124

(establishes new Championship record;
first time 33" hurdles used)

2. Cinda ~entzer (Roswell, Ga.). 5111
3. FredericaWinley (Queens. N.Y.). 4973
4. Natalie Lew (Cary, N-.C.), 4964
5. Cheryl l-11lson (Ft. Lauderdale. Fla.), 4942
6. Kimberly Suddath (~obile. Ala.), 4584
7. Jodie Grenier (Winslow. Me.), 4561
8. Karen Martin (New Orleans, La.), 4482
9. Colene Richert (Idaho Falls, Id.). 4466



Intermediate ~en (born 1968-1969)

100 meters - final (7/22 - -0.20)
1. Kevin Oglesby (Milwaukee, Wisc), 10.75
2. Trojan Harrison (Fort Worth, Tex.), 10.83
3. Keith Laurant (Natchez, Miss.), 10.86
4. Eric Smith (Houston, Tex.), 10.93
5. Raymond Green (Gainesville, Fla.), 11.03
6. Maurey Copeland (Hahira, Ga.), 11.17
7. Chuck Simmons (Asheboro, N.C.), 11.20
8. Willie Fletcher (Mobile, Ala.), 11.28
9. David Sewell (Nashville, Tenn.), 11.29

200 meters - final (7/22 - +0.10)
1. Kevin Oglesby (Milwaukee, Wise.), 21.69
2. Trojan Harrison (Fort Worth, Tex.), 21.80
3. Keith Laurant (Natchez, Miss.), 21.95
4. Raymond Green (Gainesville, Fla.), 22.33
5. Willie Fletcher (Mobile, Ala.), 22.48

Roderick Richardson (Mobile, Ala.), disqualified
Maurey Copeland (Hahira, Ga.), did not start
Derrick Robinson (Dayton, Ohio), did not start
Michael Sherman (Missouri City, Tex.), did not start

400 meters - final (7/22)
1. Roderick Richardson (Mobile, Ala.), 47.33

(betters Championship record of 47.35 by Kenneth Daughtry
2. Terence Sheppard (Glen Arden, Md.), 48.92
3. Tyrone Kemp (Gainesville, Fla.), 49.05
4. Rodney Johnson (Silver Spring, Md.), 49.68
5. Robert Arceneaux (Lafayette, La.), 49.71
6. Gary Ramsay (Albany, N.Y.). 49.90
7. Jeff Paxton (Topeka, Kans.), 50.02
8. Nathaniel Barley (Bessemer, Ala.), 50.11

Eddie Miller (Decatur, Ga.). did not start

800 meters - final (7/22)
1. Pat Goodwin (Greensboro. N.C.), 1:57.62
2. Wade Ingebritsen (Spokane, Wash.). 1:57.73
3. Jeff Mooney (Birmingham, Ala.), 1:57.91
4. Anthony Suttle (Milwaukee, Wisc.), 1:58.19
5. Daniel Gabor (Pleasanton, Calif.), 1: 58.24
6. Curtis Crocker (Miami, Fla.), 1:58.31
7. Mark Stasney (West Plains, Mo.), 1:58.55
8. Matthew White (Dublin, Ohio), 1:59.95

Finn Kelly (Groton, Mass.). did not start

1500 meters - final (7/22)
1. Matthew White (Dublin, Ohio), 4:00.82
2. John Long (St. Paul, Minn.), 4:01.74
3. Tim Keller (Festus, Mo.). 4:02.30
4. James Abercrombie (W. Columbia, S.C.), 4:03.74
5. Mark Stasney (West Plains, Mo.), 4:04.07
6. Jeff Mooney (Birmingham, Ala.), 4:06.17
7. Keith Videtto (Pleasanton, Calif.) , 4:07.17
8. John Reed (Lewisville, Tex.), 4:08.65
9. Mike Remigino (Newington, Conn.), 4:08.75
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2000 meter steeplechase - final (7/22)
1. Mike Abercrombie (Birmingham, Ala.), 6:32.74
2. Anthony Bland (Corvallis, Ore.), 6:37.40
3. Christian Ladner (Leavenworth, Kans.), 6:37.52
4. John Inman (Summerville, S.C.), 6:38.54
5. Daniel Stevenson (Greenwood, Ind.), 6:43.75
6. Wayne Shaw (Middle Granville, N.Y.), 6:48.73
7. Richard Fairfield (Warsaw, Ind.). 7:01.30
8. Keith Hurd.(Wilner, Ala.), 7:01.42
9. Bubba Lagasse (Lafayette, La.), 7:04.46

5000 meter - final (7/21)
1. ~l1chael Clinebell (Boone, N.C.), 15:40.11
2. George Tambourides (Friendswood, Tex.), 15.47.29
3. ~ichael Velasquez (Leadville, Colo.), 15:50.24
4. t.lllson Pipestem (~orman, Okla.), 15:55.11
5. Joey Kelleher (Amesbury, ~jass.), 15:57.65
6. Robert Lawrence (S tanton, :-10.), 15: 57 . 66
7. Don Parmentier (:-lilwaukee, \.Jise.), 16:03.31
8. Charles Kern (Amherst, ~.Y.), 16:03.53
9. Stephen Bayliss (Hestport, Conn.). 16:17.36

110 meter hurdles - final (7/22 - -0.98 mps)
1. Jerome Pemberton (Hackensack, N.J.), 14.76
2. Michael James (Pine Bluff, Ark.), 15.04
3. Malcolm Wiseman (Indianapolis, Ind.), 15.07
4. Marvin Westry (Mobile. Ala.), 15.15
5. Diandre Chandler (Camden, N.J.), 15.27
6. Brian Dubiski (Grand Prairie, Tex.), 15.39
7. Anthony Franklin (Orlando, Fla.), 15.59
8. Lawrence Glover (McAlester, Okla.), 15.60
9. Henry Gamble (Toledo, Ohio), 15.66

400 meter hurdles - final (7/22)
1. Jerome Pemberton (Hackensack, N.J.), 55.10
2. Lawrence Glover (McAlester, Okla.), 55.15
3. Michael Smith (Gainesville, Fla.), 55.37
4. Paul Dotson (West Plains, Mo.), 57.54
5. Pat Guerrero (Auburn. Wash.), 58.52
6. James Duncan (Portland. Tex.), 58.69
7. Randy Jones (Winston-Salem, N.C.), 58.85

Rodney McCraney (Louisville, Ky.), disqualified
Keith Logan (Omaha, Neb.), disqualified

3 Kilometer walk - final (7/21)
1. Kelly Fox (Knightsdale, N.C.). 16:26.21
2. Bill Frede (Warrensburg. Mo.), 17:12.53
3. Daryle Ciejka (Saratoga Springs, N.J.), 17:51.38
4. Thomas Trickel (Scottsdale, Ariz.), 18:39.61
5. Doug Zamastll (Winfield, Ill.). 18:42.86
6. Ethan Henderson (South Bend, Ind.), 18:55.61
7. Joe Szot (Boonville, N.Y.), 19:00.3 hand time

4xlOO meter relay - final (7/22)
1. Dallas Track Club, 42.15

(William Dixon, Nathan Gatt, Daryl Hall, Bruce Jacobs)
2. University of Chicago TC, 43.01
3. Northwest Track Club (Trotwood, Ohio), 43.45
4. Winston-Salem (N. C.) Road Runners, 43.69
5. North Tulsa (Okla.) Striders, 44.12

South DeKalb YXCA (Atlanta, Ga.), disqualified (43.98)
Wildcats (Phoenix. Ariz.), disqual1fed (44.7 hand time)
Chev Relays (Mt. Airy, N.C.), disqualifed (44.8 hand time)
South Central AA (Seattle, Wash.), did not start

4x400 meter relay - final (7/22)
1. Wildcats (Phoenix, Ariz.), 3:18.91

(Andre Thomas, Pressie Ford, Wooduronn Holman. Trojan Harrison
betters Championship record of 3:21.29 by Wildcats in heats)

2. Wings (Houston, Tex.), 3:20.94
3. Derby City (Louisville. Ky.), 3:21.66
4. St. Louis Royal Knights, 3:23.21
5. South DeKalb YMCA(Atlanta, Ga.). 3:25.39
6. Milwaukee Striders, 3:27.02
7. North Tulsa (Okla.) Striders, 3:27.35
8. Northwest (Dayton, Ohio), 3:27.6 hand time
9. South Central AA (Kirkland, t.lash.), 3:28.2

10. Westside Pacesetters (El Paso, Tex.). 3:29.9

4x800 meter relay - final (7/21)
1. Magic City TC (Birmingham, Ala.), 8:07.27

(Stan Shaw, Mike Abercrombie, Jeff Mooney, Dion Vinik)
2. Club Connecticut (New Canaan, Conn.), 8:08.77
3. Golden State Falcons (Calif.), 8:08.81
4. Kansas City Blazers, 8:09.05
5. Wichita Shocker Striders. 8: 09 .19
6. Toledo Glass City. 8: 23.63
7. Badger Jets (Madison, Wise.), 8: 25.68
8. Germantown (Tenn.) TC, 8:26.75
9. Lion TC (111.), 8:27.71

Hi~h 1ump - final (7/20)
1. Jeff Wylie (Pasadena, Tex.), 2.03 (6-8)
2. Mark Hunt (Huber Heights. Ohio), 1.93 (6-4)
3. Greg Chronister (West Plains, Mo.), 1.93 (6-4)
4. Shawn Williams (Pine Bluff, Ark.), 1.93 (6-4)
5. Kirk Branstetter (DanVille. Calif.), 1.88 (6-2)
6. tie between Charles Sullivan (Valdosta, Ga.)

and Todd Berner (West Milton, Ohio), both 1.88 (6-2)
8. Bill Ryan (Odessa, Wash.), 1.88 (6.22)
9. tie between Jim Nichelson (Grove City, Pa.)

and Brett Thompson (Lawrenceville, Ga.). both 1.88 (6-2)

Pole vault - final (7/21)

1. Darren Bryant (Burrton. Kans.). 4.72 (15-6)
(equals Championship record by Brandon Richards, Texas, 1983)

2. Timothy Bihm (Marksville, La.), 4.72 (15-6)
(equals Championship record)

3. Keith Woods (The Colony. Tex.). 3.81 (12-6)
4. Edward Zuraw (Sterling Park, Va.), 3.81 (12-6)
5. William Livingston (Waxhaw, ~.C.), 3.81 (12-6)
6. David Esposito (Upper Saddle River, N.J.), 3.81 (12-6)
7. Todd Fishel (Plainfield. rd.), 3.66 (12-0)
8. Kevin Trahan (Scott, La.), 3.66 (12-0)
9. tie between Gilbert Pelayo (Corcoran, Calif.)

and Clay Gorton (Liberty, N.Y.), both 3.50 (11-6)
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Lon~ iump - final (7/21)
1. Clyde Duncan (Kirkland, Wash.), 7.12 (23-4 1/2)
2. Yuri Wyatt (Houston, Tex.), 7.02 (23-0 1/2)
3. Anthony Franklin (Orlando, Fla.), 6.72 (22-0 3/4)

4. Jeffrey Marcuzzo (Omaha, ~eb.), 6.68 (21-11)
5. Stephen Bordeau (Minneapolis, :-linn.), 6.66 (21-10 1/4)
6. Dwight Horton (Nashville, Tenn.), 6.66\<1' (21-10 1/4w)
7. Kenneth Taylor (Greenwood, S.C.), 6.64w (21-9 1/2w)

8. Dejuan Smith (Decatur, Ga.), 6.62 (21-8 3/4)
9. Halcolm Wiseman (Indianapolis, Ind.), 6.44 (21-1 1/2)

Triple ;ump - final (7/2'}/)
1. Yuri Wyatt (Houston, Tex.), 13.69 (44-11)
2. Marvin Westry (Mobile, Ala.), 13.24 (43-5 1/4)
3. Bill Ryan (Odessa, Wash.), 13.12 (43-0 1/2)
4. Jim Branford (Eugene, are.), 13.08w (42-11w)
5. Rocky Owens (Stockville, Neb.), 13.07 (42-10 3/4)

6. Darin Burch (Hickory, N.C.), 12.91 (42-4 1/4)
7. William Harber (Buffalo, N.Y.), 12.87 (42-23/4)
8. Bobby Hayes (Mobile, Ala.), 12.69 (41-7 3/4)
9. Alan Rich (Corcoran, Calif.) , 12.67 (41-7)

Shot put - final (7/22)
1. Dail Harper (Caldwell, Ohio), 16.70 (54-9 1/2)
2. William Sims (Galveston, Tex.), 16.64 (54-7 1/4)
3. Brian Dennison (Seaton, 111.), 15.68 (51-5 1/2)
4. Glenn McKenzie (Granite Quarry, N.C.), 15.60 (51-2
5. Kevin Pearson (Andover. N.J.), 14.96 (49-1)
6. John Pietz (Auburn, Wash.), 14.87 (48-9 1/2)
7. Dean Cartee (Chillicothe, Ohio), 14.80 (48-6 3/4)
8. Carlos James (Mobile, Ala.), 14.69 (48-2 1/2)
9. Scott Erbach (Lilburn, Ga.), 14.68 (48-2)

Discus throw - final (7/20)
1. William Sims (Galveston, Tex.), 46.40 (152-3)
2. Matthew Betty (Forest Grove. are.), 46.10 (151-3)
3. Jordan Reynolds (Houston, Tex.), 45.68 (149-10)
4. Jeffrey Hooper (Carmichael, Calif.), 44.26 (145-2)
5. Brian Dennison (Seaton, 111.), 41.22 (135-3)
6. Dean Cartee (Chillicothe, Ohio), 39.70 (130-3)
7. Robbie Smith (Salisbury. N.C.), 38.22 (125-5)
8. Anthony Franklin (Orlando, Fla.), 37.94 (124-6)
9. Rick Stewart (Hamilton. Mont.) , 36.90 (121-1)

Javelin throw - final (7/21)
1. Darryl Roberson (Canby, are.), 61.66 (202-3)
2. Erik Ledder (Scotch Plains, N.J.), 53.06 (174-1)
3. Lance Davis (Sedgwick, Kans.). 52.14 (171-1)
4. Troy Arceneaux (Breaux Bridge I La.) I 51. 20 (168-0)
5. Miguel Carrillo (Pecos, N.M.), 50.40 (165-4)
6. Kevin Trahan (Scott, La.). 50.06 (164-3)
7. Robbie Smith (SaliSbury. N.C.), 49.10 (161-1)
8. Steven Acton (Napa, Calif.). 47.78 (155-9)
9. ~ob Hewlett (Lilburn, Ga.), 46.18 (151-6)

Decathlon - final (7/19)
1. Richard Beatty (Warwick, N.Y.), 6266

(betters Championship record of 6090 by John Byrne
2. Timmy Bihm (Marksville, La.), 6043 '
3. Pat Licari (Sumner, Wash.), 5004
4. Jason Burleson (Hamilton, Tex.), 4787
5. Mark McIntosh (Palm Beach, Fla.), 4729
6. Kenneth D'Alfonso (Scarborough, Me.), 4589
7. Tim Tietjen (Tucson, Ariz.), 4426
8. Mike Blair (Yoakum, Tex.), 4378
9. Mike Danner (Metamora, 111.), 4133



Intermediate Women (born 1968-1969)
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1500 meters - final 0/22)
1. Suzy Favor (Stevens Point, Wisc.), 4:25.57

(betters Championship record of 4:37.86 by Valerie DuMond
and Stacey Zattler, Texas, 1982)

2. Michelle Scholtz (Tulsa, Okla.), 4:42.09
3. Suzie Nash (Tomah, Wisc.), 4: 42.39
4. Nessa Arnold (Troy, Ohio), 4:43.33
5. Donna Russell (Williamsburg. Ohio), 4:47.17
6. Nina Liahjell (Honolulu. Hawaii), 4:47.25
7. Stephanie Curtis (St. Louis, Mo.). 4:47.85
8. Kristin Kraeger (Newport, R.I.), 4:54.51
9. Ann Brennan (Jupiter, Fla.), 4:54.85

Triple iump - final 0/22)_
1. Cadette Guidry (Houston, Tex.), 12.09 (39-8)

(betters Championship record of 38-5 by Yvette Bates
and Laura Kirkham, Ohio, 1982)

2. Lezli Jensen (Los Gatos, Calif.) , 11.43 (37-6)
3. Allyson Williams (Refugio. Tex.). 11.37 (37-3 3/4)
4. Christ.ina Gangnuss (Pleasanton, Calif.) , 11.24 (36-10 1/2)
5. Katie Brannigan (Augusta. Me.), 10.79 (35-4 3/4)
6. Rachel Butt ('(-lest Bend, Ind.), 10.77 (35-4)
7. Marlo Louis (Kalaheo, Hawaii), 10.62 (34-10 1/4)
8. Melba Green (Charleston, S.C.), 10.48 (34-4 3/4)
9. Ju1ee Kasprisin (Maple Heights, Ohio), 10.45 (34-3 1/2)

Discus throw - final 0/20)
1. Connie Mabis (Lodi, Wisc.). 38.78 027-3)
2. Jane Woodhead (Lewiston, Me.), 38.36 (125-10)
3. Manet.te Cheshareck (Joliet, 111.), 38.06 (124-10)
4. Julie Diederich (Webberville, Mich.), 36.14 (118-7)
5. Kelly Joyce (White Plains. Md.), 35.80 (117-5)
6. Nancy Kuiper (Coulee Dam, Wash.), 35.66 (117-0)
7. Deborah Halueg (Corvallis. Ore.). 35.56 (116-8)
8. Phyllis Yocum (Huntersville. N.C.), 34.12 (111-11)
9. Ellen Miller (Landis, N.C.), 33.82 (110-11)

Shot put - final 0/22)
1. Nancy Kuiper (Coulee Dam, Wash.), 12.31 (40-7 3/4)
2. Tracie Millett (Algona, Wash.), 11. 90 (39-0 1/2)
3. Ann Xorris (Cleveland Heights, Ohio), 11.22 (36-9 3/4)
4. Darlene Johnson (Cincinnati. Ohio), 11.21 (36-9 1/2)
5. Kelly Joyce (White Plains, Md.), 11.16 (36-7 1/2)
6. Kelli Newman (Stillwater, Minn.). 10.97 (36-0)
7. Sharon Siebold (Sandy, Utah). 10.77 (35-4)
8. Belinda Harris (Kannapolis, N.C.), 10.12 (33-2 1/2)
9. Cadetric Walker (Bessemer, Ala.), 10.09 (33-1 1/4)

Javelin throw - final 0/21)
1. Paul Berry (Mount Vernon, Ore.). 45.28 048-7)

(betters Championship record of 140-0 by Lisa Sohns
2. Jane Woodhead (Lewiston. Me.). 45.00 (147-8)
3. Xeladee Hopkins (Marion, Ohio), 37.24 (122-2)
4. Rose Diaz (:1iami, Fla.), 36.84 020-10)
5. Suscia Bathgate (Miami. Fla.), 36.82 (120-9)
6. Connie Rector (Sugar1and, Tex.), 34.58 (113-5)
7. Jill Galligan (East. Providence, R.I.), 33.64 (110-4)
8. Michele Grubert (Yoakum, Tex.), 33.16 (108-9)
9. Deanna Novarro (Northbrook. 111.). 32.28 005-11)

LonjO!;i ump - final 0/20)
1. Michelle Spear (Orlando, Fla.), 6.00 (19-8 1/4)
2. Angela Graves (Lawrence, Kans.), 5.88 (19-3 1/2)
3. Gale Greene (Tuscan. Ariz.), 5.64 (18-6)
4. Al1yson Williams (Refugio, Tex.). 5.64 08-6)
5. Angie Tasker (Tacoma, Wash.), 5.55 08-2 1/2)
6. Kassandra Pugh (Macon, Ga.). 5.53 (18-1 3/4)
7. Thanya Carter (Greensboro, N.C.), 5.45 (17-10 3/4)
8. Mitzie Plaeger (Metairie, La.). 5.40 (17-8 3/4)
9. Heather Van Dyke (Brenham, Tex.), 5.36 ·(17-7)

4x800 meter relay - final 0/21)
1. Queen City Striders (Cincinnati), 9:29.69

(Donna Russell, Cindy Beuh, Mary Loebker, Missy Ellers)
2. East St. Louis (Ill.) Railers. 9:39.84
3. Flashettes (Ne.••..Orleans, La.), 9:58.64
4. Lady Harriers (Topeka, Kans.), 10:08.66
5. Pekin (Ill.) TC, 10:15.15
6. ~orth Meek Lightfeet (Mecklenburg. N.C.), 10:28.29
7. Sundowners (Aurora. Ill.) , 10:28.34
8. South Rowan (N.C.), 10:34.14
9. "wit Striders (Houston, Tex.), 11:09.02

4x400 meter relay - final 0/22)
1. Mayor Hatcher YF (Gary. Ind.), 3:51.24

(Stephanie Bennett, Belinda Haney. Flossie Bond, Vanessa Truss)
2. Metropolitan Atlanta TC, 3 :55.46
3. Skylarks (Omaha, Neb.). 3:55.87
4. Palm Beach County Youth AC (Miami. Fla.), 3:56.39
5. East St. Louis (Ill.) Railers, 3:57.09
6. Buffalo Belles & Brawn (Niagara Falls. N.Y.). 3:58.59
7. Greensboro (N. C.) Pacesetters, 3: 59.09
8. Flashettes (New Orleans, La.), 3:59.36
9. Orani (Houston, Tex.), 4:07.90

Hi~h iump - final 0/21)
1. Meredy Porter (Bellevue, Neb.), 1. 78 (5-10)

(betters Championship record of 5-9 3/4 by Shelly Fehrman.
2. Linda Barshess (Rochester, Minn.), 1.68 (5-6)
3. Michelle Spear (Orlando, Fla.), 1.62 (5-4)
4. tie between Cat.hy Staub (Wawkesha, Wisc.)

and Dan.a Rosensteel (Altoona., Pa.). 1,62 (5-4)
6. tie between Jill Bean (Hubert. N. C.)

and Sabrina Chamberlain (Lyndon, 111.), 1.62 (5-4)
8. Brenda Harding (Kennewick, Wash.), 1.62 (5-4)
9. tie between Ann Morris (Cleveland, Ohio)

and Shannon Mansfield (Reston, Va.), 1.57 (5-2)
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Estimated Attendance: Friday: 1.303
Saturday: 1.600
Sunday: 1,350

Heptathlon - final 0/19)
L Pam Doggett (Greensboro, N.C.). 4869

(establishes Championship record; 33" hurdles used for first time)
2. Kim Guthrie (Amarillo, Tex.), 4554
3. Anne Bansemir (Nutley, N.J.). 4531
4. Allyson Williams (Refugio, Tex.). 4326
5. Debbie Maleug (Corvallis. Ore.). 4162
6. Jamie George (Waynesville. Ohio), 4152
7. Sonya Thomas (Greensboro, N.C.). 4083
8. Angela Ward (Mobile, Ala.), 4053
9. Amy Wolfenbarger (Mertzon, Tex.), 4037

in heats)

4x100 meter relay - final (7/22)
1. Skylarks (Omaha, Neb.). 47.40

(Monica Hart, Lynn Jackson, Juvita Smith. Mallery Ivy)
2. Terre Haute (Ind.), TC, 47.75
3. South Jersey TC, 47.84
4. North Tulsa (Okla.) Striders. 48.29
5. Trenton (N.J.).Track, 48.33
6. Greensboro (N.C.) Pacesetters, 48.39
7. Omni (Houston. Tex.). 49.03
8. Wilma Rudolph (Indianapolis. Ind.) ,49.42

Kansas City Roadrunners, disqualified (49.18)

3 kilometer walk - final (7/21)
1. Teresa McClure (Aumsville, Ore.). 16: 14.9
2. Carolyn Holquin (Whittier. Calif.), 16:53.1
3. Yvonne Warner (Sugarland, Tex.), 16:53.9
4. Lynette Dzierzanowski (Darien. S.Y.), 17:53.4
5. Holly Gregory (Mobile, Ala.). 17:59.4
6. Leslie Castillo (Baldwin Park, Calif.). 18.06.8
7. Tiffany Young (North Olmsted. Ohio), 18:50.1
8. Jessie Elliott (Readfield, Me.), 18:59.6
9. Cheri Corcoran (Fort Mills, S.C.). 19.12.8

3000 meters - final (7/21)
1. Michelle Scholtz (Tulsa, Ok1a) , 10:00.33
2. Suzie Nash (Tomah, Wisc.), 10: 01.14
3. Nessa Arnold (Troy. Ohio). 10:06.92
4. Nina Liahjell (Honolulu, Hawaii), 10:21.0 hand time
5. Karen Rayle (Oxford, Ohio), 10:26.04
6. Wendy Seely (Richmond. Va.). 10: 44.95
7. Cindy Shafer (Ada, Okla.), 10:45.56
8. Michelle Beckner (Glendale, Arb.), 11: 12 .14
9. Tracy Bradshaw (Salisbury, N.C.), 11:12.0 hand time

400 meter hurdles - final 0/22)
1. Anne Bansemir (Nutley, N.J.), 61.66
2. Barbara Cooper (Decatur. Ga.), 62.28
3. Sonya Thomas (Greensboro N.C.), 65.05
4. Lisa Gasque (Aynor, S.C.), 65.63
5. Tanya Davis (Houston, Tex.), 66.18
6. Kelly Sheats (Waukesha. Wise.), 67.23
7. Christina Gangnuss (Pleasanton. Calif.), 68.22
8. Staci Leach (Tucson. Ariz.), 70.17
9. Beverly Pouell (East St. Louis, IlL), 70.40

100 meter hurdles - final 0/21 - -1.67)
1. Pam Doggett (Greensboro, N.C.), 14.40

(betters Championship record of 14.63 by Tanya Davis
2. Tanya Davis (Houston. Tex.). 14.50
3. Elizabeth Webster (West Grove, Pa.), 14.69
4. Mary Stevens (Delray, Fla.), 14.71
5. Jesda Casimir (San Francisco. Calif.), 15.08
6. Geri Isbell (Brighton. Mich.), 15.16
7. tie between Mary Cobb (East St. Louis. Ill.)

and Anne Bansemir (Nutley. N.J.). both 15.22
9. Barbara Cooper (Decatur, Ga.), 15.71

200 meters - final (7/22 - +0.21 mps)
1. Xaicel Malone (Indianapolis, Ind.) 24.20
2. Cadette Guidry (Houston, Tex.), 24.45
3. Denise Liles (Pedricktown, N.J.), 24.48
4. Trad Davis (Broken Arrow, Okla.), 25.33
5. Celena !1ondie (Milledgeville, Ga.), 25.47
6. Lashawn Haythe (Gaithesburg, Md.), 25.53
7. Maureen Bookstrom (Lakewood, Colo.), 25.66
8. Kima Edwards (Kansas City, Mo.), 25.7 hand time

Mallery Ivy (Omaha, Neb.), disqualified

800 meters - final 0/22)
1. Kimberly :'lidener (Plano, Tex.), 2:12.36
2. Juliann Maody (Kenmore. N.Y.), 2:12.40
3. Cindy Beul (Cincinnati, Ohio), 2:15.02
4. Rachelle Clinton (Staten Island. N.Y.). 2:16.61
5. Donna Russell (Williamsburg. Ohio), 2:17.14
6. Lisa Farria (New Orleans, La.), 2:17.41
7. Carol Moore (Tucson, Ariz.), 2:18.67
8. Rachal Vermillion (Taft, Tex.), 2:19.46
9. Jeanie Thomas (New Orleans, La.), 2:19.71

400 meters - final 0/22)
1. Rhonda Brooks (Oakland, Calif.), 55.92
2. Joanne Cara'Jay (Houston, Tex.), 56.35
3. Maureen Bookstrom (Lakewood, Colo,), 56.85
4. Jeanette Hiti (Euclid, Ohio), 57.07
5. Lisa Brooks (Ghanna, Ohio), 57.65
6. Brenda Harding (Kennewick, Wash.), 57.81
7. Roslyn Rucker (E. St. Louis, 111.), 58.33
8. Mary Sprowl (San Jose, Calif.), 58.58

Jamie McNeair (Boynton Beach, Fla.), did not start

100 meters - final 0/22 - -0.46 mps)
1. Denise Liles (Pedricktown, N.J.), 11.87

(equals Championship record by Carla :1cLaughlin
2. Mallery Ivy (Omaha. Neb.), 12.24
3. Ann Schwoeppe (Ferdinand, Ind.), 12.25
4. Kima Edwards (Kansas City, Mo.), 12.32
5. Traci Davis (Broken Arrow, Okla.), 12.34
6. Celena Mandie (Milledgeville, Ga.), 12.38
7. Lynn Jackson (Omaha, Neb.). 12.4:
8. Esrenee Cunningham (Seattle, Wash.), 12.50
9. Julia Sandy (Roanoke, Va.), 12.52



u. S. JUNIOR OLYMPIC 10 KILOr-tETER ROAD RACE

BERNIE MOORE STADIUM, LDUISIA.."lA STATE UNIVERSITY - BATON ROUGE. LOUISIANA
JULY 22. 1984

Youn~ Hen (born 1966-1967)
1. Andy Scakman (Stevens Point, Wise.). 31:18
2. Brian Pahnke (McFarland. Wise.). 31: 36
3. Bo Reed (Peoria, IlL). 31.37
4. Kim Lasecki (Stevens Point. Wisc..). 31:48
S. Scott Forest (Lake Mills. Wise.). 32:10
6. John Erickson (Greensboro, N.C.). 33:23
7. Andrew Reed (Greens'boro, N.C.), 33:30
8. Joseph Thorpe (Pasadena, Tex.). 33:36
9. Mark Green (Kailua, Hawaii). 33:41

10. David Wahoff (Cincinnati, Ohio). 33:56

YounR Women (born 1966-1967)
1. Christine Snow (Old Orchard Beach, Me.). 35:30
2. Leslie Walls (Bideford. Me.), 36:48
3. Susan Keeney (Middleton, Wise.), 37:50
4. ,Rochelle Curran (Dayton, Ohio), 39:08
5. Lisa Frey (Cinc:innati, Ohio), 39:44
6. Mari Thomas (Madison, Wise.), 41:37
7. Sharon Hogrele (Beaver Creek. Ohio), 41:58
8. Dorie Jones (Lake W, Fla.), 42:01
9. Terri Wilson (Yakima, Wash.), 42:45

10. Kathy Hudson (Splendora. Tex.), 43: 35

Intermediate :1en (born 1968-1969)
1. Wilson Pipestem (}lorman, Okla.), 33:44
2. George Tambourides (Friendswood, Tex.), 33:46
3. Jason Burke (Dallas, Tex.), 34:04
4. Ernie Shephard (Piedmont, S.C.). 34:23
5. Ley Fletcher (Huntsville, Ala.), 35:1B
6. Kayvan :-Ia1ek Oladison, IHsc.), 35: 25
7. Eric Fjelstad (Chatek, !Hsc.), 35:41
8. Brian Corcoran (Old Orchard Beach, :-Ie.), 3/):05
9. Sean Dedolph (Pensacola, Fla.), 36:12

10. ChriStian Schroeder (Cheshire, Conn.), 36:32

Intermediate Women (1968-1969)
1. Karen Rayle (Oxford, Ohio). 38:54
2. Mary Loebker (Cincinnati, Ohio), 40:54
3. Tracy Bradshaw (Salisbury. N.C.). 41:24
4. Catherine Paz (Clifton, N.J.), 41:45
5. Miriam Karriker (Mooresville, N.C.), 42:47
6. Missy Ellers (Cindnnati, Ohio), 42:56
7. Susan Higgins (Bangor, Maine), 43:06
8. Stacey Thompson (Spokane, "Io1ash.), 43:12
9. Erin Gilbert (Honolulu, Hawaii), 43:37

10. Greta Popp (Trenton, Ohio), 44:16
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1984 u.s. JUNIOR TRACK & FIELD TEAM POOL
****************************************

The following is a list of the members of the 1984 U.S. Junior team pool, containing

personal statistics on the competitors. This listing provides, by event, each athlete's

name, club or school, height, weight, date of birth, place and mark at the u.s. Junior

Championships, held June 22-24 at Memorial Coliseum at Los Angeles. This information

was compiled by Jerry Varnau, press information assistant for The Athletics Congress/USA.

100/200 METERS

Place/Name

Ht.Wt.D-O- BClub/School Mark

Tony Allen

6-0ill21Jun67Jasper TC/Jasper HS-85 8)10.87

Joe DeLoach

5-111655Jun67Bay City TC/Bay City HS-85 1)10.52

1)21.15James Hilliard

5-9 1/214018Jan66Nor Lea TC/Lovington HS-85 7)10.79

5) 21. 73Jason Leach

5-813611Mar66unat/Parmian HS-84 2)10.55

7) 21. 92Anthony Mahone

5-111701Mar65unat/Denby HS-84 5)10.69

2) 21. 37Greg Sholars

5-81458Feb66unat/Southwest HS-84 3)10.65

6) 21. 84Brian Stubblefield

5-514011Feb65unat/Texas Tech-88 4)10.65

3)21.50Kevin Young

6-21759Jun65Colorado Sun TC/Oklahoma-87 6)10.77

David Cassuto

6-51853Feb66unat/Long Island Alliance TC8)21.99

Harold Spells

6-0164l'8Ju165unat/Southern Hethodist Univ ..-874)21.71

400 METERS

Place/Name

Ht.WeD-O- BClub/School Mark

Grant Davis

unat/Washington HS-847)47.74

Darren Hall

llJul66NewBreed TC/ 8)47.75

Teddy King

5-1116724Dec65unat/Westbury HS-84 6)47.59

Dennis Mitchell

5-816520Feb66Willingboro TC/Univ. of Florida-88 2)46.19

Kevin Robinzine

5-1013812Apr66J.W. Cream TC/Everman HS-843)46.43

Michael Spangler

6-116015May66unat/Southwestern HS-84 4)46.66

Harold Spells

6-016518Jul65unat/Southern Methodist Univ.-877) 46.83

Andrew Valmon

6-1160lJan65unat/Seton Hall Univ.-87 1)45.96

800 METERS

Place/Name

Ht.Wt.D-O-BClub/School Mark

Fred Bronner

5-8ill5Jun67unat/Horris Hi.lls tiS-85 8)T: 54.26
Joey Bunch

5-913529~jar65unat/Taft College-85 1)1:49.81

Michael Davila

6-21652May65Pinnacle TC/Princeton Univ.-873)1:50.24

Bruce Harris

5-10 1/415313Jan67unat/Dover HS-85 3) 1:50.15

Cedric Matterson

6-2 1/21705Nov65unat/T.C. Williams HS-84 5)1:51:73

Eric Schermerhor.n

6-115019Jan66unat/Woodbridge HS-84 6) 1:51. 78

Jeff VanWie

5-913630Mar65unat/Univ. of Notre Dame-87 7) 1 :53 .66

Vance Watson

5-10 3/415230May65unat/Penn State Univ.-87 2)1:50.02
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1500 METERS 110 METER HURDLES

Name

James Brooks

Roman Gomez

Mark Junkerman
Charles Marsala

Bob Mau

James Nielson

Tim Phillips
Chris Wilson

Ht.
5-9
5-7
5-9

6-3

6-1

6-1

6-1

5-8

Wt.ill
125

135

172

145

150

165

138

D-O- B

6Jan68

6Ju166

27Jun65

3J an65

20May65
3Ju166

2ZAug66

8Apr65

Place/

Club/School Mark

unat/Univ. of Virginia-87 4)3:50.16

unat/Belmont HS-85 7)3:52.13

Converse West/UCLA-87 1)3:49.48

Indiana TC/Indiana Univ.-87 2)3:49.51

Wildcat TC/Northwestern-87 3)3:50.16

Mine Mtn. Road Dept./Northwestrn-88 5)3:50.55

unat/Northwestern-88 Ii) 3:51.16
unat/Milwaukee Lutheran HS-84 3 :52.52

Name

Arthur Blake

Mark Boyd
Belfred Clark

Pat Duffy

Calvin Holmes

Eric Reid

Kraig Sanders

Lemuel Stinson

Ht.

H1
6-1

6-0

5-11

6-2 1/2

6-3 1/2

5-10

Wt.

145
195

170

160

196

170

165

D-O-B

19Aug66

19May65

19Aug65

13Sep65
17Feb65

23Ju165

10May66

Club/School

unat/Haines City HS-84

unat/Arizona St.-87

unat/Univ. of Tennessee-87

unat/Shasta College­

unat/Denbigh HS-84

unat/ Louisiana St. Univ.-87

unat/Stanford-87

Omni TC/Worthing HS-84

Place/

Mark

1)13.90

2)14.1B

4)14.40

6)14.56

3)14.36

5)14.55

7)14.57

8)14.62

Ht.

5-10

5-7

6-0 3/4

5-11

5-9

6-0
6-1

5-10

3000 METER STEEPLECHASE

5000 METERS

10,000 METERS

Place/

Mark

2)25~2 1/2

5)27-4 3/4

8) 23-8

4)24-8 1/2

3)24-8 1/2

6)24-1 3/4

1) 25-10

7)24-0 3/4

Place/

Mark

6ffi-5
7t.) 15-5

1)17-0 3/4

3)16-4 3/4

It) 15-5
7t)15-5

4)15-9

2)16-8 3/4

5)15-9

Club/School

unat/Long Beach City College-85

unat/Chatard HS-84

unat/ Inglewood HS-84

unat/Georgetown Univ.-87

College Station TC/Narasota HS-85

Pinnacle TC/Bishop O'Connell HS-85

unat/Pasadena HS-84

unat/Las Vegas HS-84

Club/School

unat/U.C. Davis-87

Indiana TC/Bloomington South HS-85

unat/Fresno St. Univ.-87

unat/Univ. of Texas-87

Sterling TC/Sterling HS-85

unat/Gothenburg HS-85

Puma & Energizer/Stanford-88

unat/Midway HS-85

unat/Fresno City College-87

Place/

Club/School Mark

unat/Arkansas State Univ.-87 8)56.33

unat/Haines City HS-84 5)51.29

unat/Univ. of Tennessee-87 1)49.45

Auburn TC/Auburn Univ.-87 2)49.94

unat/Univ. of Texas-El Paso-87 4)50.82

Pinnacle TC/Georgetown Univ.-88 3)50.02

Qmni TC/Worthing HS-84 7)55.52

Olympian City Sprinters/LongBchCC-83 6)51.95

Place/

Club/School Mark

unat/Univ. of Arizona-B7 3)7-1 1/2

unat/Univ. of Georgia-88 2)7-2 1/2

Knoxville TC/Bearden HS-83 5)6-9 3/4

Santa Monica TC/Univ. of Houston-88 1)7-2 1/2

unat/Wichita East HS-84 4)7-0 1/4

HIGH JUMP

POLE VAUL T

LONG JUMP

D-O-B

18Apr65

12Aug66

16Apr66
3lJu165

25Jan67

23Jan68

24Jan66

24May66

D-O-B

27Apr65

3Nov67

7,!ar65

26Jun65

24May67

13May66
20Nov65

6Feb67

19Sep65

D-O-B

30May65

9Sep66

27May65

22May65
28Nov65

400 METER HURDLES

D-O-B

10Feb65

19Aug66

19Aug65
4Feb65

30Apr65

24Apr66

lOMay66
9Jun65

Wt.
145

145

170

163

176

175

165

150

lo1t.

160
165

165

156

180

169

176

163

Wt.

190
160

172

170

180

Wt.
150
145

165

160

175

205

170

170

160

Ht.

5-10

5-11

5-9 1/2

5-10

6-2
5-9

6-3 1/2

5-11

Ht.

5-10

5-10

6-2

5-9

6-1

6-4
6-2

6-1

6-2

Ht.

5-10

5-11

6-0
6-1

5-11

5-11

5-0
6-0

Ht.

6-5
6-4

6-3

6-2
6-4

Name

Dionisio Cadogan

Terry Franklin

Henry Green

Raymond Humphrey

Lynn James
Eric Metcalf

Joe Richardson

Charles Smith

Name

Anthony Bell
Arthur Blake

Belfred Clark

Kevin Henderson

Dale Laverty
Patrick Mann

Lemuel Stinson

Tyrone McCullough

Name

Andy Avellar

Dan Burton

Doug Fraley

Brian Jones

Michael Murray

Jason Novacek

David Pickett

Brandon Richards

Bill shepard

Name

Maurice Crumby

Dothel Edwards

Anthony Heitzman
Mark Reed

Brad Speer

Place/

Mark

4)"31: 14.51

5)31:17.29

3)30:57.58

6)31-:-27.77

8)31:34.64

7)31 :31.45

2)30:49.27

1)30:39.34

Place/

Mark

5514: 23.46

7) 14 :29 .49

8)14:32.45

4)14:12.71

6) 14:26.48

4)14:22.10

1)14:11.16

3)14:20.62

Place/

Mark

3)9:03.60

8) 9: 15.60

6)9:08.69

2)8:56.94

7)9:13.04

4)9:03.79

5)9:05.42

1)8:53.98

Place/

Club/School Mark

Kettering Striders/VanBuren HS-88 6)57:17.00

Island TC/Smithtown HS-85 4)52:06.53

Pacific Pacers/Western Washington-88 1)49:18.10

East Side TC/Univ. of Rochester-87 2)50:04.17

unat/Aquinas College-87 dq

Kettering Striders/Fairmont HS-85 5) 52 :07.00

Cleveland Walkers Club/U. of Akron-88 dq)49:58.67

Arizona Puma/Moon Valley HS-85 3)51:00.16

Club/School

unat/Univ. of Florida-a7

unat/Pasadena HS-84

unat/North Hunterdon HS-85
unat!WakeForest Univ.-87

unat!North Hunterdon-85

unat/Univ. of Mich-87

unat/Univ. of Houston-87

unat/ Kansas State Univ.-87

Club/School

unat/

unat/Voorhees-84

Hotor City TC

unat/Bishop Cunningham HS-84

Jock Shop RT/Warwick-83

unat/Boston Co11ege- 87

Motor City TC/Centerline HS-85

Jock Shop RT/Virginia Tech-88

Club/School

unat/Univ. of Washington-87

unat/Bentley College-87

unat/Univ. of Cal. Berkley-87

unat/N.C. State-87

unat/Tennessee Univ.-87

unat/North Hunterdon-85

unat/Univ. of .Arizona-87

unat/Oregon State Univ.-87

D-O-B

4Ju169

IOMay66

2May66

28May65
6Jun65

12Nov67

2ZApr65

26Jun67

D-O-B

170ct65

30Sep66

21Apr65
8Dec65

15Ju165

14Jan65

9May66

24Jan65

D-O- B
23J an65

16Mar65

26Apr65

31Aug65
20Feb65

17Dec66

90ct65

llJan65

D-O-B

3Sep65

27,!ay65

30Sep66

15Aug65

17Dec66

13Apr65

16Aug65
12Feb65

10,000 METER RACE W,\LK

Wt.

130

145

145

150

140

148

150

160

Wt.
145

135

150

138

145

137

150

142

Wt.

125

125

145

130

112

145

130

110

Wt.ill
130

125

113

137

148

120

128

1/2

Ht.
HO
6-0
5-11

5-10

5-7

5-10

5-9

6-4

Ht.

5-11

5-8

5-10

5-5
6-0
6-0
5-6

5-8

Ht.

5-11

5-10

5-10

5-8
5-6

6-0
5-11

5-4

Name

Darrin Bushong

Gregory Dawson

Tony Englehardt
Dave McGovern

Andy Mousseau
Neal Romanek

Eric Schmook

Martin Weight

Name

Michael Bilyeu
Jesus Gutierrez

Brad Hudson

Stephen Karatalia

Andy Martin

Marty Newingham

Anthony Smith
Ron Stahl

Name

David Barbash
Brad Hudson

Don Johns

Jim Nicholson

Howard Nippert

Paul Plissy

Philip Schoensee

Anthony Williams

Name

Daniel Bell

Paul Bolick

Jason Flamm
Gavin Gaynor

Eugene Gray
Andy Martin
James !1axell

Karl Van Calcar

50 51



TRIPLE JUMP DECATHLON

Name

Duane Carlisle

Kerry Harrison
Raymond Humphrey

Chris Mooring

Byron Patterson
Joe Richardson

John Tillman

Kip Wright

Ht.H
5-9

6-0
5-9
6-3

6-2
6-2

1/2

Wt.
I70
150

151

140

175

170

170

D-O-B

13Feb65

3IJul65

8Mar65

10Apr65
24Jan66

11Feb65

19Jan65

Club/School

unat/Boston Univ.- 88

unat/ Kansas St. Univ.-87

Georgetown AA/Beacon HS-83

unat/ U.C. Berkley-87

unat/St. Marys HS-83

unat/Pasadena HS-74

Knoxville TC/Univ. of Tennessee-87

Wisconsin United/Wisconsin-87

Place/

Mark

5)50-5 1/2

1)52-9 1/3

4)51-1

5)49-3 3/4

7)48-10 3/4

1)25-20

2)51-9

8)48-5 1/4

Name

~B<lmish

Harry Clark

Doug Hedrick

Steve Klassen

David Hasgay

Jason N0vacek

Dan O'Bri~n
John Peterson

Ht.
6-3

6-1

6-1

5-11

6-1

5-4

6- 2 1/ 2
6-4

Wt.ill
165

165

165

165

205

172

210

D-O-B

260ct6S

3Feb6S

6Feb65

15Feb65

17f1ar65

13Hay66

18Ju166

3111ar65

Club/School

so:- Ca1 Cheetahs/

unat/Cascade HS-84

Knoxville TC/Univ. of Tennessee-87

Boulder TC/USC-87

unat/Fenn State Univ.-87

unat/Gothenourg HS-85

unat/Henley HS-B4

un:n/BYU-88

Place/

Mark

7)6556

6)6653

2)7091

1)7093

5)6767

8)6326

4) 6873

3)6988

Name Ht.

Robert Amabile 5-11

Bruce Bacchiocchi 6-1

Joseph Cambria 6-1

Shawn Maus 6-2

Glenn Miller 5-9

John Towle 5-11

Name Ht.

Keith Ansberry H
Paul Gigueie 6-2

Troy Helm 6-3

George Karakatsanis 6-3 3/4

Dan Lange 6-0
Alan Lareau 5-8

Chad Stearns 5-11

John Thomas 5-11

HAMMER

3)12.02

2)11.89

7)12.35

5)24.47

6)12.21

4)24.30

1) 11.81

2)24.05

3)12.35

4)12.03

1)23.97

HS-84 5)12.08

3)24.24

Place/

~rk
5)54.54

5)55.44

2)52.99

1)52.64

HS-86 3:)53.18

4)54.41

Kingsway TC/Kingsway HS-86

unat/Southwest HS-86

unat/Luther Burbank HS-84

L.A. Mercurettes/Long Bch Poly
Flyers IC/Taft HS-86

53

Club/School

ynat/Memorial HS-85

D.M. TC/Nebraska Univ.-89

unat/Locke HS-85

Atoms TC/St. Francis Prep-84

Bronx International TC/Walton

Colorado Flyers/Manual HS-84

Place/

Club/School Mark

unat/Bergenfield HS-85 5)4:33.95

unat/Mountain View HS-86 4:31.02

Stevens Pt. RC/Stevens Pt. HS-86 1)4:19.BO

New Balance TC/St. CaIre HS-86 2)4:30.81

Metroplex Striders/Florida St.-88 4)4:32.07

Metroplex Striders/UT San Antonio-88 5)4:32.37

100/200 METERS

400 METERS

30Dec66 Colorado Flyers/Eash HS-85

19Nov66 Coast Athletics/UCLA-84

20Jun67 unat/Locke HS-85

Omni TC/Sterling HS-87
29Sep67 Ft. Vancouver HS-65

26Feb68

3Dec68

28Jul66

17Mar66

3Jul67

D-O-B

9Mar67

14May67

6Aug67
27Dec66

18Mar68

29Mar66

D-O-B

26May68

1Apr68

25Apr66

70ct67

40c t66

1500 METERS

O-O-B

20Feb67

20Jun68

8Aug68
15Nov67

23Sep66

12Jan66

150

114

109

110

132

138

120

128

120

Wt.

j:7
125

112

118

130
130

Wt.

103

120

115

130

115

108

Wt.

128
95
98
107

111

121

1/2

1/2

5-9

5-1

5-4

5-5

5-5

5-7

5-3

5-3

5-6

Ht.

5-5

5-5

5-3

5-6 1/2
5-5

5-B 1/4

Denise Liles

WOMEN

Andrea Bush

Yolanda Devers

Tesha Giddens

Carlette Guidry
Stefanie Hunter

Tracy Mayfield

Pamela Qualls

Paula Ready

Nicole Williams

Name Ht.-- -
Julie Johnson 5-3

Natasha Kaiser 5-8

Chewaukii Knighten 5-5

Tanya McIntosh 5-5

Andrea Thomas* 5-11

Yolanda Waddles 5-10

*Foreigner, not eligible for U.S. team pool, but included for statistical purposes.

Place/

Club/School Mark

unat/Ithaca HS-86 4)'"2:08.83

unat/Bloomington Prairie HS-B6 3)2:08.24

unat/Crete-,!onee HS-85 3)2:08.85

Northwest Athletics/Rosecrans HS-84 2)2:06.99

Coast Athletics/Millikan HS-85 1)2:06.60

Metroplex Sttiders/MacArthur HS-85 6)2:09.76

Name Ht.

Dana Kelley 5-4

Jeanne Kr~ckenberg 5-8

Shelly McBride 5-7
Susan Nash 5-7

Kerri Zaleski 5-8

Stacey Zartler 5-3

Name

TQ;;T Angione

Shannon Clark

Suzy Favor

Kelly Madden

Brenda Moore

Juanita Wilson

Place/

Mark

2)53-8 1/2

5)51-9

4)52-1 3/4

3)52-6 1/2

1)54-2 1/2

5)50-5 1/2

7)49-7 3/4

8)47-9 1/4

Place/

Mark

3)155-3

6)1470"

4)154-1

1)164-9

2)164-5

7) 135-4

Place/

Mark

1)231-7

2)225-9

6)186-6

4)212-2

3)215-3

5)208-4

Place/

Mark

3)151-8

5) 135-9

4)141-0

8) 127-8

6) 135-5

2)170-9

7) 133-4

Univ.-87 1)176-0

Club/School

unat/Mission Viejo HS-84

unat/ St. Albans HS-85

unat/Shafter HS-84

unat/Capistrano Valley-85
unat/Southern Methodist Univ.-88

unat/St. Peters HS-84

unat/ Bakersfield College-85

unat/Burbank HS-84

52

Club/School

unat/Capistrano Valley-8S

unat/Lincoln HS-84

unat/Junction HS-84

unat/Louisiania Tech-87

unat/ Lewis & Clark-87

Mt. Vernon TC/Mt. Vernon HS-85

Club/School

unat/U.C. Davis-87

unat/Cumberland HS-85

Puma &Energizer/Stanford-87

unat/Hollywood HS-

unat/Cal St. Northridge-87

unat/Kansas-88

unat/Bellarmine Prep­

Oregon Striders/Oregon St.

Club/School

unat/Rutgers Univ.-87

unat/Miami(ohio)-87

unat/Bernards HS-85

unat/univ. of Hontana-87

unat/Newberg HS-85

unat/Rutgers Univ.-87

DISCUS

SHOT PUT

D-O- B

25May66
16Jun66

11Aug66

5Jan67

25Jul66

7Mar66

20Sep65
16Jul66

JAVELIN

D-O-B

5Jan67

17Jun66

28Dec65

20Sep65
20Jul65

18Feb67

D-O-B

9Jan65

14Feb67

20Dec65

19Aug65

5Apr65

27Sep65
27Jun66

6Jul65

D-O-B

14Jan65

25Apr65

20Apr66

16Apr65
20Dec66

22Mar65

Wt.

190

205

218

200

152

183

Wt.

220

290

225

240

320

240

190

255

Wt.

240

205

215

235

205

210

Wt.ill
200

210

215

195

220

185

215

Ht.

6-4
6-4
6-0
6-5

6-4
6-1

5-10

6-4 1/2

Ht.
6-5
6-1

5-1

6-5
6-5 1/2

5-10

Name

Greg Aitkenhead

Randy Barnes
John Bender

Brian Blutreich

Gary LeJambre

Rich Oetting

Lenny Moore

Gary Willison

Name

Brian Blutreich

Aaron Boren

James Cashman

Jess Grigg

Deron Lord

John Rymiszewski



---

3000 METERS SHOT PUT

Name

Tania Fischer

Tracy Laughlin
Kristin Perini

Stacia Prey
Kathleen Smith

Kim Whitaker

Ht.
5-4

5-8

5-6

5-2
5-3

5-0

Wt.

104

122

113

105

102

90

D-O- B

16Mar66

20Jun67

8Mar66

14May67
17Mar66

23Jun66

Club/School

Santa Monica TC/UCLA-87

unat/Downers Grove North HS-85

Liberty AC/Harvard Univ.-88

unat/Brighton HS-S5

Pwna & Energizer/Stanford Univ.-SS

unat/Rice-SS

Place/

Mark

5)9:"51. 96
6)9:52.85

1)9 25.79

4)9 51.96

2)9 32.S9

3)9 35.36

Name

s:TIah Bryant
Latonia Floyd
Cheryl Klein

Jill Palmer

Debbie Smith

Carla Garrett

Ht.
5-S

5-8
5-6 1/2

5-S 1/2

5-7
5-9

Wt.ill
160

225

lS2

170

220

D-O-B

12Mar67

IDec66

22Dec66

30Sep66
29Jun66

3lJu167

Club/School

unat/Kaiser HS-85

San Jose TC/Oak Grove HS-84

unat/Bellport HS-84

unat/Univ. of Georgia-8S
unat/Edison HS-S4

unat/Santa Fe HS-84

Place/

Mark

44-0 1/2

4)44-4

3)46-10 3/4

1)48-5 1/4

6)43-10 3/4

2)47-5 1/4

3000 METER RACE WALK DISCUS

Name

Kerry Bratton

Meg Mangan

Diane Margraf

Sybil Perez
Katie Warren
Lynn Weik

Ht.

5-6

5-5

5-2

5-4
5-6

Wt.

120
120

110

115

120

D-O-B

10Apr6S
IDec66

25Dec67

15Mar69

16Jun67

19Jun67

Place/

Club/School Mark

Woodside Striders/St. Francis HS-86-r)f4:48.24

Mount Lebanon AA/Mount Lebanon HS-84 4)15:38.97

Island TC/Smithtown HS-S6 6) 16: 19.12

So. Cal Rd. Rnnrs/San Gabriel Mssn-S7 2)15:05.36

Sunshine Striders/Coral Gables HS-85 5)16:19.12

Island TC/Sayville HS-85 3)15:10.59

Name Ht.
Carla Garrett 5-9

Stacey Hom 5-10

Cheryl Klein 5-6 1/2

Patty Purpur 5-S
Colleen Rosensteel 5-11

Donna Wright 5-11

Wt.
220

250

225

155

220

175

D-O-B

3lJu167

25Apr67
22Dec66

3Dec66

13Mar67

SJun66

Club/School

unat/ Santa Fe HS-84

unat/Cordova HS-85

unat/Bellport HS-S4

unat/Red River HS-S5

unat/Central Catholic

unat/Parchment HS-84

HS-85

Place/

Mark

1)168-0

6)146-0

4)150-1

3)153-10

2)156-2

5)146-10

100 METER HURDLES JAVELIN

Name

Wendy Brown
Towanda Hammond

Yolanda Johnson

LaVonna Martin

Carlette Smith

Lynda Tolbert

Ht.
5=10
5-7

5-3

5-6

5-2
5-4

Wt.

153
112

124

130

120

113

D-0-8
2SJan66

290ct67

21Feb6S

lSNov66

14Aug66
30ct67

Place/

Club/School Mark

Puma & Energizer/Woodside HS-S4 2)l3.95

unat/ Jefferson-Nugent-Wythe HS-S6 4)14.16

Colorado Flyers/Geo. Washington HS-86 3)14.15

Northwest TC/Madison HS-S4 1)13.77

unat/Louisiana State Univ.-88 5)14.35

unat/Ballou HS-85 6)14.35

Name

~~rti Leibenguth

Michelle Olivera

Elizabeth Riggs

Shelley Sanford
Erica Wheeler

Clarinda Wilson

Ht.

6-0
5-10

5-7

5-7
5-S

5-9

Wt.

140
165

155

140

135

170

D-0-8
130ct66

7Feb66

lOApr66
lJan67

28Nov67

I1Nov66

Club/School

unat/Univ. of Montana-S8

Coast Athletics/Los Angeles
unat/McMinnville HS-84

unat/Camas HS-S5

unat/Sequim HS-S5

unat/Marshfield HS-84

Place/

Mark

3)161-10

Univ.-SS 1)167-7

5)153-9

4)155-2

6) 14'9-8

2)166-7

HIGH JUMP

400 METER HURDLES HEPTATHLON

Name

Kimberly Duke
Leslie Maxie

Leslie Nixon
Mechelle Taylor

Ht.

5-8

5-10

5-10

5-10

Wt.ill
135

120

140

D-O-B

25Aug66
4Jan67

20Apr66

10Apr67

Club/School

unat/Univ of Virginia-8S

Millbrae Lions/Mills HS-85

Fairfield Cnty Striders/Staples

So. Cal Cheetahs/Ganesha HS-85

Place/

Mark

4)59.33

1)56.95

HS-S4 5)59.62

2)5S.1S

Name

Pamela Doggett

Cynthia Johnson
Laura Kirkham

Teri LeBlanc
~atalie Lew

Cheryl Wilson

Ht.

5-2
5-4 1/2
5-S 1/2

5-10

5-8 1/2

5-6

Wt.ill
130

150

140

140

130

D-O- B

8Jun6S

16Sep66
SHar67

19Aug66
6Jan66

12Nov66

Place

Club/School Mark

Greensboro Pacesetters TC/Dudley HS-86 2)4996

Pegasus TC/Ranch HS-85 4)4960

Kettering Srriders/Centerville HS-S5 1)5047

Greensboro Pacesetters/U. of Mo.-S8 6)4928

Greensboro Pacesetters/Cary HS-S4 3)4963

Sunshine Striders/Northeast HS-S4 5)4956

Place/

Name

Ht.Wt.D-O-BClub/School :-!ark

Lisa Bernhagen

5-9 1/2ill22Jan66unat/Stanford Univ.-S8 2)6-2

Angela Bradburn

5-101354Sep68unat/Norwell HS-86 4)5-11 1/2

Wendy Brown

5-101532SJan66Puma & Energizer/Woodside HS-843)6-2

Melinda Clark

5-11140IFeb66unat/BYU-SS 5)5-11 1/1

Latrese Johnson

5-1011824Dec66unat/Clovis HS-S5 1)6-2

Tatiana Smolin

5-912727Apr67Willingboro TC/Randolph HS-856)5-9 1/4

LONG JUMP

Place/

Name

!!!.:..Wt.D-O-BClub/School Mark

Claire Connor

5-411922Jun66unat/Rahway HS-S4 lTI9-9 1/2

Kirsten Jensen

5-81423lJu166Idaho TC/Univ. of Idaho-SS 6)18-0 1/2

Gretchen Jiles

5-311027Dec67Pegasus TC/ Hestern HS-85 5)IS-1 3/4

Laura Kirkham
5-8 1/2150SMar67Kettering Striders/Centerville HS-85 2)19-2

Menka Sykes

5-6 1/21304Sep66Metropolitan TC/U. of Tennessee-88 3)18-S

Cheryl Wilson

5-613012Nov66Sunshine Striders/Northeast HS-844)18-3 3/4

54 55

II



TAC JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS MEET RECORDS
MEN

Bloomington
\.1Jestwood
Westwood
oJestwood

Los Angeles
Westwood

Bloomington
Los Angeles
White Plains

Bloomington
University Park
oJestwood
Westwood
Knm,ville

Lions)White Plains
Wilberforce

Los Angeles

100

200
400
800
1500
STP
5000
10000

110 HH
400 IH
10000 WU(
HJ 2.21

2.21
2.21

PV 5.50
LJ

7.87
7.87TJ 16.42SP 19.67DT 57.10HT 61. 62JT 75.52DEC

WOMEN

100
200
400

800
1500
3000
100 HH

400 IH
3000 WU<
4}( 100
4>:400
4><800
SP MED
HJ 1.89
LJ 6.39
SF' 15.92
DT 53.28
JT 54.02
PENT
HEPT

10.21

20.29
45.48
1:47.5
3:42.8
8:48.2
13:55.65
29: 11. 2
29: 11. 2
13.84
49.45

46:50.6
7-3
7-3
7-3
18-0 1/2
25-10
25-10
53--10 1/2
64-6 1/2
187-4
202-2
247-9
7357

11.34
23.22
52.64

2:03.1
4: 18. 1
9:21.0
13.53
56.95
14:40.2
44.77
3:36.71
8,50.8Y
1:40.3
6-2 1/4
20-11 3/4
52-2 3/4
174-10
177-3
4103
5405a

Carl Lewls(Houston)
Clinton Davis(Pa HS)
James Rolle(SFCC)

Mark BelgerlVillanoval
Tom ByerslOhio TCI
Henry PerezCSJ Delta JCI
John ZishkalOhio HSI

Rudy ChapalInd HS)
Eric HulstCCa HSI
Arthur BlakelFI HSI
Belfred ClarklKnoxville TC)
Tim Lewis(NY HSI

Lee Balkin(Spts Clinic AA)
Sheldon Boyer (Clemson)
James Lott(Tx HS)
Dave VolzlIndiana)

Larry DoubleylSn Cal)
Joe Richardson(Ca HS)
Ken WilliamslCal)

Mike CarterCMetro Speedsters)
Lance DeallMt St)

Alvin JacksonCNittany Vly TC)
Tom PetranofflPalomar JC)

Craig Brigham(Oregon TC)

Sharon WareCCa HS)

Wendy VereenlTrenton TC)
Tanya McIntoshlAtoms TC)

Leann Warren lOre TCI

Lynn JenningslLiberty AC)
Ceci HoppCGateway TC)
Rhonda BradyIMHYF)
Leslie MaxielMillbrae Lionsl

Lisa MethenyCRialto Rdrnrs)
Los Angeles Mercurettes
Dolphin Bronx Int'l
Blue Ribbon TC

Los Angeles Mercurettes
Lisa Berhagen(Idaho TC)
Carol Lewis(Willingboro TCI
Natalie Kaaiawahia(LAN)
Leslie Deniz(Ca HSI

Cathy Sulinski (Millbrae
Patsy WalkerCFalcon TC)
Sharon HatfieldCCa HS)

Kno:·~vi 11 e
University Park
University Park
f';nm,vilIe
Gainesville
Kno;..:vi lie
~(no>:vi 11e
I<no}:ville
Kno:-:ville
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
I(no>: vi 11 e
Bloomington
University Park
University Park
Kno>:ville
I<noHville

Los Angeles
Uni versi ty F'ar~k
Bloomington
Knm,vi 11 e
Gainesville
1<noHville

Gainesville

I<noHville

University Park
Los Angeles

6/16/80

6/25/83
6/25/83
6/14/75
6/15/74
6/14/75
6/17/80
6/13/75
6/13/75
6/22/84
6/24/84

6/17/80
6/24/79
6/26/83
6/26/83
6/12/81
6/17/77
6/23/84
6/26/83
6/24/79
6/16/80
6/22/73
6/17/77

6/22-23/73

6/16/80
6/26/83
6/24/84

6/24/79
6/14/77
7/01/81
6/15/76

6/24/84
6/15/76
6/24/79
6/23/84
6/25/75
6/25/78
6/25/83
7/01/81
7/01/81
6/17/80
6/25/75

6/4-5/77
6/25-26/82

-----

TAC Junior Championships-Past Winners

The Junior Championships have only
recently become trulyJ1Junior'L title
meets~ This list of champions presents
only those champions decided in meets
since the age limitations (men under
20; women under 19) have been in
effect.

TAC Junior Championships Sites
MEN
(AAU)

1972 Lakewood, CO
1973 Gainesville, FL
1974 Gainesville, FL
1975 Knoxville, TN
1976 Knoxville, TN
1977 Knoxville, TN
1978 Bloomington, IN
1979 Bloomington, IN
(TAC)

1980 Knoxville, TN
1981 Knoxville, TN
1982 Bloomington, IN
1983 University Park, PA
1984 Los Angeles, CA
1985 Elmhurst, IL

WOMEN
(AAU)

1972 Poplar Bluff, MO
1973 Irvine, CA
1974 Gainesville, FL
1975 White Plains, NY
1976 Los Angeles, CA
1977 Los Angeles, CA
1978 Bloomington, IN
1979 Bloomington, IN
ITAC)

1980 Knoxville, TN
1981 Los Angeles, CA
1982 Los Angeles, CA
1983 University Park, PA
1984 Los Angeles, CA
1985 Elmhurst, IL

100 METERS
_~ ________ H_1972 9.4Y

Harold Porter
1973 9.5Y

CarterSuggs
1974

10.4 Clancy Ed ••ards
1975

10~2 HOLlstonMcTear
1976

10.1 Dlr-JayneEvans
197"7

10.69 f,andy Smi th
1978

10.48 Carlton Young
1979

10.29 Eric: Brown
1980

10 ..21 CarlLeltJis
19[31

10.46 Darren vJal ker
1982

10.48 John Parker

!IIII

198~:'
10.29 Sam Graddy

1984
10 ..52JoesephDeLoach

200 METERS

____ HH. _____1972 20.8Y
MarshallDill

1973 20.8Y
WardellGilbreath

1974 20.7
Clancy Edwards

1(7175 20. 9
Dwayne Evans

1976 20.5
Dwayne Evans

1977 21. 27
Dewrek Harbour

1978 21. 45
MelLattany

1979 21. 22
Calvin Smith

1980 20.66
CarlLewis

1981
21.00 ElliottQuow

1'182 20. 86
John Parker

198~') 20.29
ClintonDavis

1984 21.15
Joseph DeLoach

400 METERS

____ • ___ H ___1';>7246. 3Y
Ron Ray

1973 46.7Y
f<arlFarmer

1'/74 46. 2
Curtis Byrd

1975 46.2
Tony Darden

1976 45.7
Tony Darden

l'n7 46.09
Anthony Tufariello

1978 46.03
Lal"ry Gol dston

1979 46.72
Guy Goodwin

1980 46.35
JeffHill

1981
46.90 Adrian Ward

1982 46.32
JeffJackson

1983 45.55
James Rolle

1984 45.96
Andrew Valmon
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800 METERS 197814:38.2Bi 11McChesney
----------

197914:20~5JohnZishka
1972

1:49. 2YDale Scott 198013:55 ..65 JohnZishka
1973

1:48. 5Y~(ar1Francis 198115:00.84 John Easker
1974

1:49.6Tom Byers 198214: 21. 61James Sapienza
1975

1:47.5Mark Belger 198314:39.91Rick Hughey
1976

1:48.8Conrad SLlhr 198414:11.16 Anthony Smith
1977

1:47.6Sam Summerville
1978

1:49.8Anthony Tufariello 10000 METERS
1979

1:49.4Randy Stephens _._---~-"--_."---
1980

1 : 50 ..32Ray Brown 1972 30:37.0Y Charlie Maguire
1981

1:48. 65John Marshall 1973 28:45.2Y Terry Williams
1982

1:49. 80John Marshall 1974 30:19.5James Buell
1983

1:49.83Rodney Giles 1975 2(7: 11..2f<udy Chapa
1984

1:49.91Joey Bunch 1976 29:44.6Gf?orge Watts
1977 30: 17. 9

Al ber-to Sal az ar
1500 METERS

1978 :::'0:42.9Ch LtC kAssumma
-----------

1979 29: :37.6Herb Wi 11 s
19724:12.3Y

Chuck Forys 1980 29:55.57 Mike Mansy
1973 3:59.2Y

Mark Schilling 19813(>:16.321<eithBrantl y
1974 3:42.8

Tom Byers 1982 29:44.30 Tom Ansberry
1975 3:45.2

Steve Lacy 198330:10.84 FrankF'ower-s
1976 3:47.0

John Burns 1984 30:39.34 Anthony Williams
1977 3:47.8

Sam James
1978 3:47.8

Todd Harbour 110 METER HURDLES
1979 3:45 ..2

Vin Draddy -----------------
1.980 3:50.00 Vin Draddy 1'172t::..9YRandy Lightfoot

1981
3:48.67John Robinson 19731:::'\.6YLarry Shipp

1982 3:46.99
Mike Stahr 197414.1 Dedy Cooper

1983 3:46.57
Dub Myers 197514 ..2Greg F;:obertson

1984 3:49.48
Mark Junker-man197614.0 James \.IJal ker

1977
13.89Renaldo Nehemiah

STEEPLECHASE
1';>7814.25Steve Par ker-

------------
197913.99F-~()dney vJi 1son

1972 9:20.6
Leonard Hi 11 19801~5~95Rodney Wilson

1973 9:01.6
GordonInnes 198114~05Clet.us Clark

1974 8:56.4
Tom McChesney 198214.'Y!Boris Pendergrass

1975 8:48.2
Henry Perez 1'/83U.9h Steve Kerho

1976 8:52.6
Jim Sheilds l'l8413.90Arthur Blake

1977 8:55.4
Mike Friton

1978 9:04.0
John Gregorek 400 METER HURDLES

1979 8:57.8
JeffHess -----------------

1980 8:54.89
Rick Garcia 1972 51.7YRobertr:'j....imeau:·:

1981
8:58.31RobertIngram 1973 51.9YHaroldSchwab

1982 9:08.05
Mark Smith 1C174 51.6Greg Eckman

1983 9:02.29
Matt McGuirk 1("i75 51.2HO\l'JardNeel y

1984 8:53.98
KarlVanCalcar 1976 51.1ChuckRoberts

1977 50.87
F'aulLankford

5000 METERS
1978 51.00Chr-is Person

-----------
1979 51. 27Chris Person

1972
14:08.4Y Tony Sandoval 1980 51.84Don Ward

1973
13:36.8Y Craig Virgin 198151.2 Adr ian vJard

1974
14: 16.2Ralph Serna 1'782 51.:8Leander14cf::enzie

1975

14:11.8Ral ph f':ing 1983 51.51Tony Valentine
1976

14:15.2Ralph Serna 1984 49.45Bel+red C1 ark
1977

14: 16.2Alberto Salazar

58

10000 METER oJALK LONG JUMF'
----------------

---.---.-- ..-.

1972 48:42.0
Howard Palmarchuk1972 26-4Randy vJi11 iams

1973 51:45.1
Randolph Mimm 197:3 24--101/4Ricky Thompson

1974 49:07.8

Steve Herman 1974 25-41/2Jet-r-y Herndcm
1975 53:50.7

Steve Casarella1975 25-4Larry l'1yricks
1976 50:30.0

Jerry YOLmg 1976 25--71/2wLarry Doub1ey
1977 53:21.2

MichaelMarris 1977 25-10Larry Doubley
1978 50:54.7

Ray Sharp 1978 :2~..i-("i1/4wLal"lonte U ng
1979 48: 12.2

Tim Lewis 1979 24-91/2Johnny Hector
1980 46:50.6

Tim Lewis 1980 25-61/4Larry Clemons
1981

50:55.6Tim Lewis 1'78124-7 I~icky Gilliam
1982 48:48.39 Andrew Liles

1982 25-'2 3/4Ed TC':\ve

1983 47:34.6
James Mann 1'7(J:!24-81/4Vernon George

1984 4'1:18.10 Tony Engelhardt

1984 25-10Joe Richar-d50n

HIGH JUMP

TI~IF'LE JU14F'
---------

---.---------

1972 6-8
1/2Steve Hackel 1972 51-51I2I<eithL-<Jithersppoon

1'773 7-0

CarlMiles 1973 50-11EdLenne)·:
1974 7-2

James Barrineau1974 51-'11/2Ron l_ivr~r's
1975 7-1

Rudy Reavis 1975 52·-8wF'aulJordan

1976 7-0

Tim Walker 1976 51-11Nate Cooper
1977 6-10

Thurlis Gibbs 1977 52-6 :3/4Larr-y Lowe
1978 7-2

James Frazier 1'n8 52-04Sanya O\l'Jolabi
1'779 7-3

Lee Bal ki n 1979 5:3-41/4Sanya °II'J 0 1ab i
1980 7-0

RanJones 1980 52-2\1'JD\I'JayneI:::udd
1981

7-2 RonLee 1911151,,-10 Mike Conley
1982 7-0 3/4

Nathani elBra}(ton1982 52-71/2OscarHarris

1983 7-3

SheldonBoyer 1983 53-'101/2I<en vJi11 iams
1984 7--2

1/2Mark Reed 1984 5:2-·91/2I<erry Harri son

POLE VAULT

SHOT PUT
----------

.-----------
1972

16-61/4 Mike White 1972 58-41/4I~on Semkiw

197:3

16-0 oJi11Freeman 197:3 64-41/4HonSemkiw

1974
16-8 EarlBell 1974 63-4·Terry Albritton

1975
16-6 Gary Hunter 1975 56-1014ark Chew

1976

16-0 Billy Hartley 1976 5"7-'11/2Steve Montgomery
1977

16-9 F'aL\lPilla 19T7 57-11/2Jefff3tover

1978

17-0 Randy Hall 1'778 61-4 3/41~like Carter

1979

17-9 JeffBuckingham 1979 64·-61/214ike Carter
1980

17-6 Steve Stubblefield 1980 56-2Scott . ..lennings
1981

18-01/2 Dave Volz 198160-2 ..limDoehring
1982

16-5 Kasey Lewis 1982 56-111/2Barry vJalker
1983

16-3 3/4 Scott Shaffer 1'783 60--10 3/4A,-nold Campbell
19134

17-0 3/4 Doug Fraley 1984 54-·21 ,,'Gary LeJambreI"::"
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WOMEN'S 1500 METERS

WOMEN'S 800 METERS

WeMEN'S 400 METEHS

WOMEN'S 400 METER HURDLES

Clydine Crowder

TOf1et ta RLlInph
Debbie Esser
Sandra Farmer
Edna Broom
Sandra Farmer

Tracy Nelson
Tracy Nelson
Gayl" f<ellon
D"bbi" Grant
Lesl i e l'1a}: ie

LaVonne Neal

Bobet.te f';:,'ug
Chel'''yl Poi rer
Hhonda Brady
Hhonda Brady
Rhonda Brady
Benita Fitzgerald
Benita Fitzgerald
Carol Lewis
Carol LelfJi s
Arnita Epps
Patricia Davis
LaVonna Martin

Nancy Ihrman

Lynn Bjorklund
Aileen O'Connor
Sue Schaeffer

Betty Springs
Betty Spri ngs
Laura Craven
Ceci Hopp
Christine Curtin

Cory Schubert
[<ri sti n Peri ni

1972 Not Held
1'1'73 62.3
l'n4 Not Held
1975 59.8
1976 58.35
l'n7 58.90
1978 60.46
1979 58.:31
1980 59.46
1981 58.56
1982 58.22
1983 59.83
1984 56.95

WOMEN'S 100 METEH HURDLES

(80 Y,,\rds)
1972 10.0
(100 Meters)
197:: 13.9
1974 14.5
l'n5 13.8
1976 13.5:3
lC:,'77 13.69w
1978 14.00
1979 1~'.68
1980 14.20
1981 13.89
1982 14.10
1983 n. 66
1984 13.77

1972 Not Held
1973 10:41.6Y
1974 Not H"ld
1975 9:29.4
1976 9:34.0
1977 9:28.8
1978 9:30.9
1979 9:31.7
1980 9:31.79
1981 9:21.0
1982 9:25.72
1983 9:28.02
1984 9:25.79

WOMEN'S 3000 METEHS

Debra Edwards

Kathy Weston
Kathy Weston
Robi n Campbell
Sharon Dabney
Jennie Gorham

Freida Cobbs

Sh"rri Howard

Cathy Hattray
Maxine Underwood

Gervaise McCraw

Lesl ie Ma}:i e
Tanya McIntosh

Anne Gallagher
Robin Campbell
Kathy Weston
Jan Merrill

Lynn Hollins
Li nda Goen
Darlene Beckford
Leann Warren
Jo"tta Clark

Diane Hichburg
Tr-escia Palmer

Shola Lynch
Ker-ry Zaleski

Tena Ane}:
Debbie Quatier

Oebbie Quatier

Doreen Ennis

Doreen Ennis

Lynn Jennings
Cheri Williams

Darlene Beckford

Jenny Stricker
Kim Gallagher
F'olly PI umer
Michelle Howen

Suzy Favor

1972 55.6Y
1973 55.0Y
1974 54.2
1975 53.4
1976 53.04
1977 52.73
1978 53.12
1979 53.29
1980 53.66
1981 53.70
1982 53.50
1983 53.79
1984 52.64

1972 2: 11. OY
1973 2:08.3Y
1974 2:10.2
1975 2:06.1
1976 2:07.1
1977 2:05.4
1978 2:05.3
1979 2:03.1
1980 2:04.52
1981 2:05.68
1982 2:06.07
1983 2:07.14
1984 2:06.60

1972 4:50.9Y
19734:53.7Y
1974 4:28.8
1975 4:23.1
1976 4:22.5
1977 4: 18.1
1978 4:21.3
1979 4:20.7
1980 4:27.10
1981 4: 19. 77
1982 4:23.33
1983 4:20.05
1984 4:19.80

DISCUS DECATHLON------
---------

1972
174-11 MarshallSmith1972 Not Held

1973
171-11 BenF'lucknett 1973 7357CraigBrigham

1974
173-9 Dave Voorhees1974 6677HussellFri tts

1975
183-3 DarrellElder 1975 6856Tony Hale

1976
178-2 MarkBaughman 1976 7004Joe Schneider

1977
175-0 ScottEndler 1977 7070Vin Reilly

1978
175-1 Scot t Lof qui st1978 7139Gary Bastien

1979
177-7 ClintJohnson 1979 6807JohnIrvine

1980
187-4 Lance Deal 19EJO 7180Steve Erickson

1'i'81
173-1 Mike Buncic 19816745 Greg Loisel

1982
175-4 Tim Brandt 1982 7097HobertMuzzio

1983
170-2 Terry Thomas198:: 713::af<evin McGort y

1984
164-9 Jess Grigg 1984 7093aSteve ~nassen

HAMMEH

~'JOMEN's100 METEF:S------ ------------------
1972

191-11 Alvin Jackson197210.9Y Jenny Gill
1973 202-2

Alvin Jackson197:310.7Y Jackie Randolph
1974

170-1 Gene Mancino197411.8 Brenda Mar'head
1975

180'-0 l'1anny 5i 1ver i0197511.4 Brenda Morehead
1976 200-11

Manny Silverio197611.61 f<athey Crawford
1977

190-(1 Tom Lenz 1'i'7711.50 ~(im Robi nson
1978

168- 11 Dave Thomson197811.69 Deandra Carney
1979

173-3 Bi 11Green 197911.64 Michele Glover-
1'?80

181-'1 AlBaginski 198011.34 Sharon vJare
1981

178-2 F'atrick Egan198111.42 Michele Glover
1982

176-9 ":enneth FI a>:198211.52 Donna Dennis
1983

154-1 DOL'gOrr 198::'11.57 Wendy Vereen
1984

176-0 John Thomas 198411. 81 Denise Liles

JAVELIN

"JOME~,'S 200 METERS------- ------------------
1972 243-5 Danny Mar-tin1972 25.6YJenny Gill

1973 243-11
Rod Ewaliko1973 24.2YJ1aur-een Abar-e

1974 223-0
Frank F'erbeck197424.1Rosetta Birt

1975 228-2
Ste< Halph1975 23.:::;;Br-enda Mar-shead

1976 241-1
Hick Thomas1976 24.13Stephan ie Br-own

19T1 247-9
Tom Petranoff1977 24.21~<im Rob inson

1978 234-8
Tom Meyer1978 24.02Freida Cobbs

1979 225-6
Barron Hutherford1979 23.89Gt.-Jsn Loud

1980 228-11
Mike Barnett1'780 23.9:3Michele Glover

1981
245-2 Steve Stockton1981Z::L42t.-JDenean Hot.-Jar-d

1982 212-·5
Scott Moon1'182 Z:'. ~,9Donna Dennis

1983 236-5
John Tullo1983 23.22Wendy Vereen

1984 231-7
HobertAmabile 1984 23.97Pamela Qualls
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WOMEN'S SHOT PUT
NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPICS MEET RECORDS

WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP

WOMEN'S 3000 METER WALK

(One 11ile)
1972 7:59.8Y Sue
1973-74 Not Held
(1.500 ~Ieters)
1975 6:46.6
(3000 Meters)
1976 14:40.2
1977 14: 51. 0
1978 15:54.0
1979 14:54.8
1980 15:50~2
1981 15:23.5
1982 15:31.41
1983 15:28 ..5

1984 14:48.24

7/31/B3
8/17/80
B/Ol/B2
7/31/83
8/17/BO
7/29/83
7/21/84
8/17/BO
7/31/83
7/21/B4
7/22/84
7/31/B3
7/31/81
7/31/83
8/16/80
8/12/78
7/22/84
B/ll/79
8/12/79
8/13/77

7/27-28/82

B/17/BO
B/02/81
B/02/Bl
8/02/81

8/12/78
8/02/81
B/17/80
8/12/78
7/22/B4
8/17/80
7/21/B4
B/17/80
7/22/84
7/30/83
8/16/80
B/17/80
7/31/82
B/17/BO
7/30/82
8/17/80

7/29-30/81
7/ IB-19/84

DLlrham
San Jose
Lincoln
Durham
San Jose
DLlr h am

Baton Rouge
San Jose
Durham

Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Durham
Lincoln
Durham
San Jose
Lincoln
Baton Rouge
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln

Manhattan

San Jose
Lincoln

Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
San Jose
Lincoln

Baton Rouge
San Jose
Baton Rouge
San Jose
Baton Rouge
Durham
San Jose
San Jose
Lincoln
San Jose
Lincoln
San Jose
Lincoln
Baton Rouge

Deborah James(Ca)
Brenda Cliette(Ga)
Ericka Harris(Wa)
Ericka Harris(Wa)
Deanna Coleman(Wa)

Ceci Hopp(Ct)
Denise Marini (De)
~:::i m Turner (Mi )
LaVonna Martin(Oh)
Marlene Harmon(Ca)

Meg Mangan <Fa)
Berkeley East Bay TC
Northwest Ohio (Dayton)
Munchkin TC
Susan Lind(Ne)
Marlene Harmon (Ca)
Alesia Co>: O<s)
Rosario Ramos(Ca)

Cindy Johnson (Az)
Lynda Hughes (Or)
Kathy Gillespie(Ia)
Teri LeBlanc(NC)
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VeIl y Reed (11 )
Jerome HarrisonCKy)
James Rolle(Fl)
Joey Bunch(Hi)
John Hinton(Va)

Orla Kastberg(NY)
Scott Fry (Oh)
Cl etus Cl ark n,.,)
Patrick Mann(Va)
Curt Clausen(Wi)
East Coast Classics

Univ. of Chicago TC
Brooks East Coast Classics

Maurice Crumby(Ca)
Dave Volz(In)
Eric McCarrol (In)
Michael Patton (NC)
Clint Johnson(Ks)
Clint Johnson (Ks)
Brian Cul1inan(NH)

Scott Krupilski (Mi)

222-5
194-8

7050

11.5
11. 71
23.77
51~45
2:07.27Y
4:26.39
9:39.72
13.65
13.69
5B.77
15:01~27
46.04
3:42.37
9:03.42
6--0
20--8 3/4
39-5 1/4
45-11 1/2
172-3
165-10
5359
5124

10~54
20~93
46.17
1:49.79
3:51.40
5:53~71
14:39.66
13.82
51.56
13:46.27
39.9B
3: 11.90
7:35~27
7-3 3/4
17--0
24-7 3/4
51-B 1/2
65-2

100

YOUNG WOMEN (17-1B)

200
400
800
1500
3000
100H (3011)

100H(331f)

400 IH
3000 t·JLI<
4,-:100
4:.:400
4,,,800
HJ 1.83
LJ 6. :,,2
TJ 12. 02
SF' 14.01
DT 52.50
JT 50.54
HEP (::O"H)
HEP(33"H)

YOUNG MEN (17-18)
<39" HH, 12-1b_ Shot, 3-lb., 'J-oz. DT>

100
200
400
800
1500
2000 STP
5000
110 HH
400 IH
3000 WLK
4xl00
4x400
4xBOO
HJ 2.23
PV 5.18
LJ 7.51
TJ 15.76
SP 19.86
DT 59.34
JT 67.BO
DEC

Iva W'-ight
Suzie Snider

Emily Dole
Ann TL.u"-byne
f<athy Devi ne
Deanna Patrick

Eleanor Majors
Annette Bohach

Susie Ray
Natalie Kaaiawahia
Natalie Kaaiawahia
Carla Garrett
ch 11 Pal mer

Iva vJright
Debbi e I~ivera
Judy Lane
lorna Gri++in

Debbie Stephens
Hf:.~lEne Connell
Christi Foyle
Le!:;l ie Deni z
leslie Deniz

Cindy Johnson
Ci ndy .Johnson
Carla Garrett
Carl a Gar~rett

Janet F\E?USSer

Lisa Chiavario

Nancy Kindig

Kerry Zwart
Patsy Walker
Kerry Zwart
Carina Westover
Shar-on Hatfield

Heidi t'1ann
::'';hc..,rf:Jn H,,:'\tf i el d

Camille Harding
LaLlra ~:;:irkham

F172 47-11 1/2
19T5 47-3 1/2
1'174 47-0 1/2
1975 48-1
1976 50-7

1977 46-10 .1/2
1'178 46--'1
1979 47-,9
1980 46-11
19B1 52-2 :5/4
19B2 51-3
1983 50-1 :,,/4
19B4 4fl-5 /14

WOI1EI~'S DISCUS

WOMEN'S J{\VELIN

1'n::: 13fJ--2
1973 145-5
1974 129-9
1975 153-,9
1976 142,-11
1977 159-5
:I.<:178 153-,9
1'179 166--B
19BO 174--10

1'r81 165-2
l,]f32174-..0
198::::; 159-':'2
19f34 168-0

1(~723546
1973 Not Held
1974 3653
1975 3854
1976 :,871
1977 4103
197B 3912
1979 3707
1980 3925

1972 156-2 Karin Smith
1973 177-0 Karin Smith
1974 151-8 Cathy Sulinski
1975 177-3 Cathy Sulinski
1976 163-5 Cathy Sulinski
1977 162-4 Cathy Sulinski
1978 158-6 Jacque Nelson
1979 163-6 Jacque Nelson
1980 165-6 Lynda Hughes
1981 156-9 Rene Antanelis
1982 137-4 Bronwen Morrison
1983 163-8 Michelle Olivera
1984 167-7 Michelle Olivera

WOMEN'S PENTATHLON

WOMEN'S HEPTATHLON

1981 5211
1982 5405
1983 5346wa
1984 5047a
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Brodock

Gaylene Barber
Kim Schofield

Cheryl BLttIer
Lorraine Ray
Jodi Anderson
G\o'Jen Laud
Carol Lewis
Carol Lewis

Jackie Joyner
Carol Lewis
Lois vJhite
Claire Connor
Claire Connor

Sandi Goldsberry
Cindy Gilbert
Louise Ritter

Joni Huntley
Anne Gilliland

Maggie Garr-ison
Colleen Reinstra

f<athy Hami 1ton
Sue Lind
Sue Lind
Shari Collins

Lisa Bernhagen
Latr'-ese Johnson

Lisa Metheny
Susan Lier-s
Susan Ruiz
Susan Ruiz
Susan Ruiz
Chris Ramirez
Si mane F'avl ides
Donna Goldstein

~:::erry Bratton

Li sa Metheny

1972 19-6
197:: 19-2 1/2
1974 19--6 1/2
1'175 20-1 1/2
1976 19-9 1/2
1977 19-7 3/4w
1978 20-5 1/4w
1979 20-7 1/4
1980 20-1
1981 20-11 3/4
1982 19'-7 1/2w
1983 19-9 1/2
19B4 19-9 1/2

WOMEN'S LONG JUMP

1972 5-8
1973 5-10
1974 5-10
1975 6-2
1976 5--10
1977 5-11
1978 5-11
1979 5-11
1980 5-11
1981 5-10 3/4
1982 5-10 ::';4
1983 6-2 1/4
1984 6--2



INTERMEDIATE MEN (15-16)

(3911 HH, 12-1b. Shot, 3-1b., 9-az. DT)

National Junior Olympics-Past Winners
200 l'1ETEF~S

INTERMEDIATE WOMEN (15-16)

YOUNG MEN(16-'17)

Junior Olympic Sites
(AAU)

1967 Washington, DC
1968 Knoxville, TN
1969 San Diego, CA
1970 Knoxville, TN
1971 Colorado Springs, CO
1972 Spokane, WA
1973 Ann Arbor, MI
1974 Lincoln, NB
1975 Ithaca, NY
1976 Memphis, TN
1977 Lincoln, NB
1'778 Lincoln, NB
1979 Lincoln, NB

1980 Santa Clara, CA
<TAC)

1')81 Lincoln, NB
1982 Lincoln, NB
1983 Dur-ham, NC
1984 Baton Rouge, LA
1985 Seat.tle, WA

John Smith

Darwin Bond
Darwin Bond
Earl Ricllardson

Steve Williams

Bar-ney Cobb

Cliff Wiley
Jerome Morgan
Antone Blair

Keith Brown
Jeff Ramsey
Bill Green

Howard Henley
Darrell Robinson

James Rolle
James Rolle
Mike Greene

Joey Taylor

Held
Keith Brown
Willie TLJrrler
Ray Mosley
Anthony Polk
Jerome Harrison

Harvey McSwain
Albert Robinson

Roy Martin

Floyd Heard

1967-75 Not
1(]76 21.5Y
1977 21.78Y
1978 21.81Y
1979 21.4Y
1980 20.93
1981 21.20
1982 21.26
1983 21.00
1984 21.20

400 liEnoR!"

800 1~1ETERS

196"/ 4S.0Y
l';>6847.6Y
1969 4'/.6Y
l'nO 47.3'1
1971 iff3- 1Y
1972 4-/""'. :3Y
19'1':: 47.8'1
1774 47.9Y
197~"5 47. OY
1','7647.1Y
19'1'7 4U.4Y
197U 47.76'1
1979 47.52Y
1980 47. ::6
l'/Ul LI·6.6:1
.1913::46.17
1983 47.06
1';>f3447. To

196'/-6U Not Held

1969 1:53.6Y Kevin Reabe
1970 1:54.3Y Manuel Rivera
1971 1:53.7V Bob Smith
1972 1:52.4V Bob Prirlce
1973 1:52.3Y Alvin Crenshaw

1974 1,53.0Y Jeff Moody
1975 1:52.06Y DyrJ( Dahl
1976 1:52.8Y William Contee

1977 1:50.94Y Tommy Martin
1978 1:52.38Y Raymond Brown

19791:52.18Y Ray Oglesby
1980 1:49.88 John Marshall

1981 1:52.98 Larry Butcher
1982 1:51.40 Vimmie James'

1983 1:49.79 Joey Bunch
1984 1:53.72 Bernard Radomski

Marcus Mitchell
Marcus Mitchell
David Holmes
Harold William5
Harold Williams

Barney Cobb
Michael Seitz
Michael Kee
Chris Richards
Keith Brown

Willie Turner

LaNorris Marshall

Anthony Polk
Jerome Harrison

Harvey McSwain
Albert Robinson

Kelly Reed
Tim Worley

100 METERS

1')67 9.8Y
1968 9.7Y
1969 9.7Y
1'no 9. 5Y
1971 9.5Y
1972 9.7Y
1973 9.'iY
1974 'f.7Y
1975 9.69'1
1976 9.8Y
1'177 9.76Y
1'778 9.79Y
1979 9.72Y
1'180 10.64
1981 10.74
1982 10.66
1983 10.54
1'184 10. 66

7/30/82
7/22/84
8/02/81
8/02/81
8/01/82
7/22/84
8/02/81
7/31/82
7/21/84
8/01/82
7/29/83
7/~H/83
8/02/81
7/31/81
7/21/84
8/01/81
7/22/84
7/30/82
7/30/82
7/21/84

7/27-28/82
7/18-19/84

8/01/82
7/31/82
7/22/84
7/31/83
8/02/81
7/29/83
7/29/83
7/31/83
8/01/82
8/01/81
7/31/83
7/22/84
7/30/82
7/30/83
7/30/83
7/21/84
7/30/83
8/01/81
7/30/82
8/01/82

B/01/81
7/18-19/84

Lincoln
Batan Rouge
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Baton Rouge
Lincoln
Lincoln
Baton Rouge
Lincoln
Durham
Durham
Lincoln
Lincoln

Baton Rouge
Lincoln

Baton Rouge
Lincoln
Lincoln

Baton Rouge
Lincoln

Baton Rouge

Lincoln
Lincoln

Baton Rouge
DLlrham
Lincoln
Durham
Durham
Durham
Lincoln
Lincoln
Durham

Baton Rouge
Lincoln
Durham
Durham

Baton Rouge
Durham
Lincoln
Lincoln

Lincoln
Lincoln
Baton Rouge

Carla McLaughlin(NC)
Denise Li les (NJ)

Nedra Rodgers(Ca)
Gi na Gardner <Tn)
Susan Nash <Oh)

Suzy Favor (Wi)
Karlene Erickson(Ne)
LaVonna Martin(Oh)

F'am Doggett (NC)
LaVonna Martin(Oh)
f<im McClure(Or)
Durham Stri ders

Cooper Striders
Kl LIb ~;eystone
Meredy Porter
Cathy Harrison(Ga)
Carlette Guidry(Tx)
Carla Garrett (NM)
Carla Garrett (NM)

F'aul Berry <Or)
Natalie La>J<Wa)

Pam Doggett (NC)

Lee McRae(NC)
Lee McRae(NC)
Roderick Richardson(Al)
Bruce Harr-is(De)
.Jeff Cannada(Az)
Curtis Bliss(NY)
Musa Williams(NC)

Lynn .James<T,,)
Soloman Branch(Oh)

.John Craighead(Ks)
Milwaukee Striders

WildcatsCPhoenix,Az)

Royal Knights
Ri ck Noj i (L>Ja)
Brandon Richards(Tx)

Darren Bryant (Ks)
Lynn .James(Tx)
David Bond (II)

.Jeff Shepard(Il)
Buddy Stricker(Mo)
Jim Stevenson (Pa)

Richard Beatty(NY)

11.87
11.87
23.88
54.88
2: 11.94
4:25.57
9:54.04
13.79
14.40
61.10
15:51.41
47.21
3:46.75
9:18.88
5-10
19-8 3/4

39-8
42-3 1/4
145-3
148-7
4837
4869

10.63
21. 41
47.33
1:53. 54
4:00.29
6: 18.30
15: 14.4
14.37
54.42
14:13.52
41.75
3: 18.91
7:55.26
6-10 3/4
15-6
15-6
24-1
48-8 1/4
55-6 1/2
168-3

204-0
6266

100

200
400
800
1500
3000
100H (30")
100H(33")
400H
3000WL~;
4>:100
4>:400
4x800
HJ 1.78
LJ 6.01
TJ 12.09
SP 12.88
DT 44.68
JT 45.28

Hep <30"H)
Hep(33"H)

100
200
400
800
1500
2000 STP
5000
110H
400H
3000WAU<
4>:100

4N400
4>:800
H.J 2.10
F'V 4.72

4.72
L.J 7.34
T.J 14.84
SP 16.93
DT 51. 28
.JT 62.18
DEC
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:::-jOOO METEF~S

110 11ETER HURDLES (39")

2000 METER STEEPLECHASE

1967-82 Not Held

1983 5:53.71 Orla Kastberg
1984 6:06.94 Daniel Peterson

n<IF'LE JUMP

LONG JIJ11P

Held

Brooks East Coast Classics

AA East Coast Classics

U. of Chicago TC
ML\sic City TC

Held
Brooks East Coast Classics

Detroit Cheetah TC

Mississippi Valley TC
Lake Forest(Ill.) TC

4x400 METER RELAY

1967-19130 Not
1981 3: 12.50
1982 3:12.14
19833:11..90
1984 3:12.33

1967-1980 Not
1981 7:35.27
1982 7:36.02
1983 7:35.75
1'/84 7:45.97

4x800 METER RELAY

HIGH JUMP

1967-75 Not Held 1']67--76 NotHeld

1976

15-0 James Stewart 1977 49-31/2AaronWilliams

1977

16-(> JeffBuckingham
1978 50-21/2Alfred Joyner

1978

15-9 GregDuplantis 197[( 50-~::'1/2FreemanMi 11 er

1979

16-11/4Dave Volz 1980 51-·5 3/4Freeman Miller

1980

17--0 Dave Volz 1']8149-5 ~Ial-vellReid

1981

15-11 MitchellLong
1'/82 4'1--81/2Chri s Br"ooks

1982

16-1 MichaelKibort 1983 50--31/4-.John Tillman

198:3

1.5-11/2Preston Schmidt 1984 51--8l/2Mi chaelPatton

1']84

15-6 Greg West

1967 6-6 Aubrey Proctor
1'167 2:;--73/4GreggJohnson

1968 6-10

Walter Gibbs 1'168 24-41/4Spencer·Thomas

1969 6-8

11ike Bernard 1969 22-·91/~,Joe !3i ngl etary

1"170 6-8
Gary Kafer 1'/70 23-~3 :3/4Tommy I·iaynes

1971

6-9 3/4Randy Smith 19712:':-81/4Alvin Brown

1'/72 6-8
Don Rasmussen 1972 23-01/2BrianSiadak

1973 6-11

Ti m Wal ker :t 97~~:'2:::;-31/4t:~en MeCl endon

1974 7-0

Charles Hatch1974 23--71/2DennisIvor· y
1975 6-8

Steve Morgan 1 (/75 24-1Steve Safr-anski

1976 6-10

GailOlson 1'/76 23--;'.1/2Lal10nte ~:::ing

rl
1977 7-0

Billy Hice 19T1 24-:"1/2SamuelJenkins

1978 7-2

Kerry Myers
1978 24-81/4w ChristopherCollins

1979 6-11

ElwoodKno}( 1979 23-111/4 Warren Wilhoite

1980 7-2

1/4Gregg Gonsalves 1980 24-01/2Jake HO\.-Jard

1981

7-01/4Vernon Massey
198124-01/2Robert Gunn

1982 7-3
Maurice Crumby

1982 2:3-4 :'.j 4Chris Brooks

1983 7-3 3/4
MaL\r ice Cr Ltmb y

1983 24---41/2Danny Peebles

1984 7-0

Tom Smith 1'184 24-21/4Terry Franklin

F'IJLEVAULTEdward Kasch

Andy Kaestner

Tony Englehardt
Curt Clausen

Rob Campbell

Steve Hermann

Steve Hermann

Rudy F'earscm
Tim Votapka
Jc.le Sherman

a oe Ell is
Torry Lingbloom

Chris Hole

Marcus Allen

Reginald Towns
Cletus Clark
Vietore Moore

Barry Malloyd
f='atrick Mann

Kason Jewell

Held

f~egi on 9
Region 1:3
r:':egion 9
Berkel East Bay TC
Mobile . Dept.
AA East Coast Classics

Durham Striders

East Coast Classics

1'/67-1976 Not

1'/77 42.38y
1971:141.17y
1'179 40. 59y
19130 40.86
1'/81 40.7
1982 40.132
198~j40.56
1984 40.08

1'167--"71Not Held
(Om, Mile)
1972 7:09~8
1973 6:57.8
1974 7~05.2
1975 7: 16~ 75
1976 7:06.1
1977 6: 52. ~5
1'178 6:38.26
1979 7:09.9
(1500 Meters)

1980 6:26.72
(3000 l'1eters)
1':/8114: 36. 26
1982 :t~5:00. 52
1'/13:'.13:57.24
1'184 1:'.:L~6.27

4.100 METER RELAY

3000 11ETER W"\U<

1967-76 Not Held
(330 Yard Hurdles)
1977 37.7 Keith Allen
(400 Meter Hurdles)

1978 52.80 Tony Rambo
1979 54.38 John Lenstrohm

1980 52.92 Coy West
1981 53.38 Tom Hoban

1982 52.37 Belfred Clark

1983 51.56 Patrick Mann

1984 53.09 Tony McKennie

1978 14.16Y
1979 13.91Y
1'/80 1:3.82
1'/81 1:0:.9:3
1982 1::.8
1983 14.24
1984 14.25

400 METER HURDLES

Kenneth Dailey
Keith Hanson
Robert Sutton

Scott Fry

Randy Jackson
Herb Wills

Herb Wills

Bobby Beck

John Robinson

11ike Jones
Bruce Collins

John 110rrison
Al Hall
Charles Foster
Allen Misher

Lar-ry Cai n
~::en Gmi th
,J.D. Hill
Kevin Williams

Fi:andy Brooks

KIa-LIse Hoffman

Jerome Howe
f'~urtMench
Dave Mer~rick
Chuck Musick

Curtis Beck

Ral ph f<ing
Don Paige
Scott Clark
John TL\ttle
Manuel Miranda

Ranal d F\oberts
David Strahl

,John Hi nton
Ear-l Jones

Earl Jones
Gerald Co>,

11atthew Hopkins

1967 14.5Y
196814.1Y

1969 13.9Y
1970 1::.8Y
1''1711:3.9Y
1972 14.0Y
1'/73 14.2Y
1974 14.2Y
1975 14.04Y
197614.1Y
1977 13.69Y

1967 4:22.4Y
1968 4:09.6Y
196'; 4:12.2Y
19704:10.9Y
1971 4:26.7Y
19724:14.3Y
1'173 4: 13.0Y
19744:13.1Y
1975 4: 1::.10Y
19764:12.1Y
19774:13.98Y
19784:13.:38Y
19794:17.02Y
1980 3:51.40
1981 :3:53,(>1
1982 3:55.86
19833:56.1
1984 3:54.8

1967-75 Not Held
(Two Miles)
1976 9:07.7
1977 9:00.9
1978 9:09.13
1979 8:46.87
(3000 Meters)
1980 8~29.0
(5000 Meters)
1981 15:06.71
1982 15:04.56
1983 14:57.7
1984 14:39.66

1500 METERS
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SHOT PUT YOUNG WOMEN(16-17) 400 ~IETERS ::000 r-IETERS

DISCUS

(3 Pounds, 9 Ounces)
1967-75 Not Held
1976 185-9 Scott Endler

1977 182-10 Scott Lofquist
1978 181-11 Kenneth Justice
1979 194-8 Clint Johnson

1980 185-9 Marty Kobza
1981 169-7 Stanley Parker
1982 180-11 Dan Katches

1983 167-5 Clark Hopp
1984 190-3 Glen Schneider

(12 Pounds)
1967-68 Not Held
1969 61-7 3/4 Steve Adams
1970 57-6 1/2 Donald Welch
1971 62-6 Ron Semkiw
1972 62-1 Howard Banich
1973 62-11 Russ Vincent
1974 63-0 3/4 Ron Klotzer

1975 59-8 StevE Montgomery
1976 63-1 Vince Goldsmith

1977 60-11 Ed Bogdanovich
1978 64-7 Mike Lehmann
1979 65-2 Clint Johnson
1980 61-10 1/2 Jim Banich
1981 59-4 1/4 Jim Banich
1982 59-6 3/4 Donnie Wallace
1983 59-3 Mike Seargent
1984 59-5 1/2 Sean Canaday

1967-1980 Not
19l~1 6591
1982 7050
1983 64;"7a
1984 6745

Denise Mar-ini

Ceci HDpp
Patty Metzler
Karol Dorsett
Michelle Sica

Ai 1 ee:"n 0' Connor
8etty Springs
!4my ThDmas
Cather i ne Sa>:on

LaVonna l'1artin

Held

Nancy Robinson
Vivian Scruggs
Kim Whitehead
IV!ar"1ene Harmon
C1 ar-a Hai rston
Christina IrJalls
Sametrr3. Ki ng
I_aVanna l'1ar"ti n

Hurdl es-:::::O")
Patty van Wolvelaere
Ann Poulos
aoanne Dean

Hurdl es-"~~:'O")
Deby L.ansky
Bobbett.e I<rug
Sherice DuChamp

Hurdl es-"::O")
Terri Wheeler
Yvonne Boone
Rosalind Anderson
Tammy Etienne
Laverne F'al mer
~;::im Turner
l<i m Turner
Ji 11 fledD
Rhonda Blanford

Shirley Walker
Andrt-=!a Hunter

1967-75 NDt Held
CTWD 11i 1 es)
1976 10: 19.0
1977 10: ~57.ri4
1978 10:47.45
1979 10: 19.5~:;'
(3000 !VI(-2ters)
1980 9:39.72
l'i'819: 4::.81
1';>829: 48. 85
1ci83 9: 54.1
1984 9:58.:3:3

100 METER HURDLES

(SO Yard

1';>676.4
1'76f36.7
1.969 6.7
(80 Yar-ej
1970 9.9
1'.17110.4
1972 10.5
(iOO 11eter­
1'17::: 14.4
1974 1:::'.6
1975 1:3.8
1976 14.:;,
1';>7'71;".T7
197D r::;. 65
1979 13.76
19EiO 1;,.66
1".1811:3.66
1982 13.66
198:3 1;';.72

(~:;3J1 Hurdl es)
1984 n.69

400 METER HURDLES

1967-76 Not
1977 60.3
1978 59.70
1979 59.0
19BO 58.77
1981 61.20
1982 60.89
1983 59.06
1984 58.84

LI ndy 01 iver

Jennifer Hughes
Sheila Ingram
1_8L\ri e Fi gurei d
Trudi Hebsamen
Veronica Venezia
L_inda Jones
Jennie Gorham
Jennie Gorham
Jennie Gorham
Jennie Gal""ham
Maxine LJnderwaad
Ericka Harris

Jacqueline Malone
Tanya McIntosh
Janice Carter

Delores Stoneback

Jane Hill

F'am Bag i an
Theresa Rulison

Liane SI-'Jegle
Monique Opi,ola
Linda Stecker
\Johanna Forman
Robin Blaine
Dana Glidden

Sc;c.ndy Beach
Deanna Coleman

Maryann Br-Lmner
f\egina Jacobs
Tc1.ra Arnold
Lillian TaylDr
St~\cey Zartl er
F'eggy Mi,11 Ican

1967 56.3Y
1968 NDt Held
1969 57.9Y
lC?70 55.3Y
1971 53.9Y
197:2 55.4Y
1973 55.3Y
1974 55.2Y
1975 55.26Y
197654.1Y
1977 54.67Y
1978 52.67Y
1979 54.00Y
1980 53.74
1981 51.45
1982 54.58
1983 53.76
1984 54.43

1300 METERS

1500 11ETERS

1967 NDt Held
19682,14.5Y
1969 2: 16. ;';Y
1(1702:12.4Y
1'.1712,16. 8Y
1972 2: 15.0Y
1973 2,1::.7Y
19742,L'.;"Y
1.975 2:09.24Y
19762:10.4Y
19772,10.69Y
197a 2:07.27Y
1979 2: 11. 64 Y
19BO 2~08,,28
1981 2,09.92
1'/82 2, II .81
lC.J8~) 2: 10.15
1984 2:08.66

1967-73 Not Held

1974 4:56.8Y Hilary Noden
1975 4:48.6Y Paula Rose
1'176 4:50.2Y Tania Wells
19774:49.19Y Darlene BeckfDrd

1978 4:50.97Y Stacey Crystal
1979 4:52.57Y Kim Gallagher
1980 4:32.94 Lisa Mitchell
1981 4:26.39 Ceci HDpp
1982 4:39.33 Jennifer Rioux
1983 4:35.50 Heike Theim
1984 4:34.95 Vanessa Thompson

Janet MacFarlane
Clarence Johnson
Joyce Tinker
Jill Thomas

I)itra Henry
Janice Wiser
Veronica Williams

Mary Lou Jasnoch
Freda Hancock
Brenda Fuller
Jennie Gorham
Michele Glover
Darlene Jefferson
Deborah James
Brenda Cliette
Michelle Finn
Gwen Torrance
Alesia Turner

Katheryne Jones
Barbara Croney
Robyn Russel]
Kathy Guiney
Janice Wiser
Vero~i'ca Williams

Linda Bla~~ely
Freda Hancock

Cheryl Gilliam
Jennie Gorham
Michele Glover
Elaine Jones
Deborah James
Ericka Harris

Shirley Walker
Gwen Torrance

Stephanie Hunter

200 l'1ETEI~S

100 METERE:;

1967 to.9Y
1968 10.DY
1969 10.BY
1970 10.BY
1971 10.<JY
1972 10.ioY
1 '173 11. 1Y
1974 10. EJY
1975 :1.0. f3<'1'Y

1976 10.f3Y

1')T7 10. [«JY
197Ei 10.66Y
1'??9 10.8Y
1980 :L1. ~3
1'.IEl111.71
1982 11.79
1982, 11. 9:,;
19E14 12.0:3

1'767 NDt Held
1 (:;'68 :24 .. 7'1
1969 24.9'1
1970 24. ~.::;y

1'.17 1 2:::. cN
1'17:' 24. 1Y
197:~ 24. bY
1974 ::4.4Y
1'.175 ;,:4.18Y
1'176 :24.;"Y
1.777 2~'::;.9Y
1\:f7n 2::~;.99Y
1flTi :;~4.::;OY
19UO 2::;. 60w
19B1 2~~::.77
19£32 :~~4.25
1f7'n3 24. ~~:A
19B4 ~24":"2a

Held
Mark Babich

Scott Krupilski
Steve Olekszy
Derek Huff

Held

Brian Cullinan
Barron Rutherford
Don McKinnis
John Ward
Mike Pederson

Tony Aldredge
Karl Gates

~~oward Copeland

1967-76 Not
1977 222-5
1(178 215-0
1'179 211-10
1980 ::214,,-11
1981 213-11
1982 207···8
1983 194-1
1984 ~219-10

DECATHLON

,JAVELIN
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4xl00 METER RELAY

3000 METER WALK

4x800 METER RELAY

4x400 METER RELAY

Mary Jacobson
Dorothy Barnes
Iva ~Jright

Pam Porter

Kelly Curran
Janice Stuckey
Nancy Jenkins
Karen Waddell

Lorna Griffin

Rosar i0 Fo:arnos

F':honda Ni chol son
Teena Brooks
Teena Brooks
Yvonne Laderach

Helene Connell
Sue Kobza
Vickilee Cobern

Cindy Johnson
Cindy Johnson
Cindy Johnson
Cindy Johnson
Dawn DeHart

Kelly Abernathy

Held
Raedean Rona

Kathy Calo
Lynda Hughes
Lynda Hughes
Karolyn Welsh
Debbie Clark

Niki Nye
Erica Wheeler

146-0
144-11
155-0
157-6
163-2
172-3
136-9
142-5

1967-68 Not Held
(S F'ounds)
1969 4E3--{1/2
1'no 4:3--61/4
1971 46-5
1972 Not Held
1973 46-4 1/4 Kathy Devine
1974 Not Held
1975 47-2 1/2
1976 49-9 1/2
1'177 46-4- 1/4
1978 47-7
1'/79 48-6
(4 Kilograms)
1'180 45-11 1/2
1981 44---<31/4
1'/82 44--8 1/4
1983 4~,~--81/4
1984 42-6

1967-71 Not Held

1972 137-3 Waynette Mitchell
1973 Not Held
1974 143-0
1975 Not Held
1976 153-0

SHOT F'UT

DISCUS

1977
1978
1979
1980
1'181
1982
1 ''/8:5

1984

c1AVEUN

1967-76 Not
1977 132-7
1978 155-5
1979 146-9
1980 165-10
1981 149-8
1982 146-2
1983 153-7
1984 154-10

Frances Bush
Diane Waters

Sally Plihal
Suzie Snider

Denise Kemp
K~thy McQuillan
Karen Krichko

Chris Remmling
Toni Jones

Patsy Walker
Tanya Alston
Tanya Alston
Susan Lind
Susan Lind
Susan Lind
Jewel Dorman
Leslie Nixon
Leslie Nixon

Janet MacFarlane

Judy Penton
Debbie Smith

Maranda Lacy
Gaylene Barber
Kim Schofield

Cheryl Butler
Kathy McMillan
Ulinda Capers
Patsy Walker
Sandy Myers
Sandy Myers
Jackie Joyner
Jackie Joyner
Dorothea Brown

Malady Grnith
Teresa Allen

Sandy Collins

Held

Diana David
Alesia Cox

Carolyn Woodson
Mary McKoy

HIGH JUMP
---------1967 5-4

1/2
1968 5-3 1969 5-41970 5-41971 5-4 3/41972 5-4 3/41973 5-61974 5-61975 5-81976 5-101977 5-101978 5-101979 5-101980 6-01981 5-81982 5-9

1/4
1983 5-8 3/41984 5-10

LONG JUMP

---------1967 18-5 1/21968 19-2 1/~1969 18-2 1/21970 19-61971
19-3

1~2
18-11

1973 19-0 3/41974
19-9

1975 19-3 3/41976
19-6 3/4

1977 19-10 1/41978 20-4
1/4

1979 20-8 1980 21-0 3/4w1981
19-7 3/4

1982 19-91983 19-3 3/4w1984 20-4
1/4

nnPLE ,JUMP

1967-1980 Not
1981 38-5 3/4
1982 39-8w
1983 37-1 1/4
1984 38-3 1/2

Allison Cole
Allison Cole

Meg 11"ng"n
Meg M"ngan

Julie P"rtridge
Liz DufoLtr
M"ry Hopf
Tr"cy Wilson

Pam Paudler

Held

Region 2
Region 6
Regi on 6
Reg ion -13
Region 2
Region 6
Region 9
Region 13
Berkeley East Bay TC
Chicagoland Express
Memphis Rec. Dept
Milwaukee Striders
Gainesville(FI.) Striders

Held

Royal Knights
Royal I<nights
Munchkin TC
Northwest TC(Trotwood)

Held

Royal Knights
Royal Knights
Central Florida YMCA

Northwest Ohio(Dayton)

1'167-1980 Not
19819:11.75
1982 9:25.00
1983 9:03.42
1984 9:15.72

1976-1980 Not
1981 3:43.80
1982 3:46.00
1983 3:44.42
1984 3:42.37

1967-75 Not Held
(One Mile)
1976 8: 19.9
1977 7:56.6
1978 8: 12.14
1979 7:59.8
(1500 l'1eters)
19807:12.10
(3000 Meters)
1981 16:39.74
FI8216:33.72
1983 16:01.11
1984 15:01.27

1'167-1'771 Not

1972 46.84y
1973 47.9y
1974 46.8y
1075 46. 8:5y
1976 46.9

1977 47.2y
1978 46.85y
1979 47.6
1980 46.04
1981 46.36
1982 46.70
1983 46.64
1984 46.10

HEF'T!HHLON

1967-:1980 Not
<:;011 Hurdles)
1981 5~559
1982 5116
198:3 4896
<:5:5"Hur-dles)
1984 :5:1~'4

Held

f'::athyGi 11 esp ie
Rhonda Weddle
Rosi (.~ Wadman

Ter i LeBl c:mc
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INTERMEDIATE MENI14-15) HIGH JUMF'

1981 marked the return of the Intermediate

division to the National Junior Olympics
Championships. After existing as a separate
division in the 1967 and 1968 editions, the
AAU NJO Championships were run with one
division ages 14-17. Separate divisions
returned with the inaugural TAC NJO
Championships in 1981. 5000 METERS

2000 METER STEEF~ECHASE

1983 6:18.30 Curtis Bliss
1984 6,32.74 Mike Abercrombi"

SOO METEf\!3

Joyce Tinker

Esther Story
Gina Gardner

Genesia Eddins

Melody F'rLmty
Rhonda Brooks

Nedra Rodgers
Carla McL.aughlin
Carla McL.aughlin
Denise Liles

Ann Coleman

Nedra F\odgers
Wenda Vereen

Carla McL.aughlin
Maieel Malone

Marey Haynes
Susan Nash

Vanessa Thompson
Kimberly Widener

Karlene Erickson
Kathleen Smith
Mich"lle Sica
Michelle Scholtz

Valerie DuMond

Stacey Zartl er
Vanessa Thompson
Suzy Favor

1500 J'1ETERS

100 METERS

INTERMEDIATE WOMEN(14-15)

1'167 23.9y
1981 23.1'38
1'182 24.19
1982~ 24. 02w
1984 24.20

I75--Yards)
1967 8.5
(100 Meters)
1981 11. 70w
1982 12.07
198:":11. 92

1'i'8411. 87

200 METERS

1968 54.9
1981 54.88
1982 55.16
1983 55.:31
1984 55.92

3000 METERS

1981 9:54.04
1982 10:04.06
1983 10:09.78
1984 10:00.33

1981 4:37.86
1'/82 4: 37. 86
1983 4:38.57
1984 4:25.57

Fi81 2: 12.87
1982 2: 11. 94
1983 2:12.85
19134 2:12.36

400 METERS

800 METERS

Carey White
J"ff Shepard
Kevi n MLtr-phy
Dail Harper

David Bond
MarlIn Banks

Tracey Golden
Yuri Wyatt

Buddy Stricf(er
Soloman Tyson
GI"n Schneider
William Sims

Preston Schmidt
Preston Schmidt
Brandon Richards

Darren Bryant

Dennis Taylor
Willis Ward
Tim Hood
Andre Love

L.ynn Jaln"s
Clyd" Duncan

Jim Stevenson

Craig Gel-found
Craig Johnson
Darryl Rober-son

1967 6-3 1/4 Steve Williams
1968 6-2

Denny L.antz
1981 6-8 1/4

Maurice Crumby
1982 6-9 3/4

Mark Trujillo
1983 6-10 1/4

Rick Noji
1984 6-8

Jeff Wylie

POLE VAULT

(12 Pounds)
1981 52-8 3/4
1982 55-6 1/2
1983 55-0 3/4
1984 54-9 1/2

1981 13-11 1/4
1982 15-1 1/4
1983 15-6
1984 15-6

1981 48-8 1/4
1982 45-5 1/4
1983 46-7 1/4
1984 44-11

LONG JUMP

TRIPL.E JUMP

1967 20-10 1/2
1968 22-8 1/4
1981 22-6
1982 23'-10 3/4
1983 24-1
1984 23-4 1/2

SHOT PUT

(3lbs. ,90z.)
1981 168-3
1982 154-6
1983 163--0
1984 152-3

1981 204--0
1982 190-6
1983 177-2
1984 202-3

DISCUS

JAVELIN

DECATHL.ON

J"ff Canada
Jeff Canada
Musa Williams
Micha"l Clin"be11

Ted Murray
Soloman Branch
Brit Scott
Jerome Pemberton

Mayor Hatch"r YF
Mobile Rec. Dept.
Milwaukee Striders

Wildcats(Phoenix,AZ)

John Cr-aigh"ad
Tony Eng"lhardt
Mart in v1"i qht
1<,,11y Fm:

Junior Striders
Durham Striders
Milwaukee Striders
Dallas TC

Hurdles)
Clifton Marcus

Hurdles)

Tyrone Boggs
High Hurdl"s)

Roderick Woodson
Lemuel Frazier

Lynn James
Jerome Pemberton

1981 15: 17.61
1982 15:45.34
1983 I:",: 14.4
1984 15: 40. 11

1(;'81 54.85
1982 54.42
198::::; 56.12
19B455.10

110 METER HUF:DL.ES 1:59")

(70-Yard High
1967 9.0
C120-Yard Low
1968 13.1
(110-Meter
1981 14.44
1982 14.94
191'3314.37
1984 14.76

1981 14-:13.52
1982 14:45.6
198~~;14:44.01
19f34 16: 26. 21

400 METER HURDL.ES

1981 42.8:":
1';'13241. 94
1'18:": 41. 75
1'11344-2.1~)

4x100 METER REL.AY

4x400 METER REL.AY

1981 ~;:22.52
1982 3:24.22
1983 3:21.41
1';>84:3:18.91

:":00011ETER W,U<

John 1=,,1tn"r
Jonathan Mann
Roy N"lson
BI'''uce Hart-i s
F'at Goodwi n

Antonio Manning
Lee McRae

,Joseph Deloach
I<evin Oglesby

Gary I'::eyes
Thomas Scavuzzo

Antonio Manning
Lee McRae

Wayne Boyd
Kevin Oglesby

Ben Rico

Kenneth Daughtry
Harlan South
Shane Manuel
Roderick Richardson

J sf f Can ad,a
J"ff Canada

Ron Taylor
11atth"w Wh it"

10.0y
9.8y
10.81'3
10.63
10.81
10.75

1500 METEHS

1981 4:00.29
1982 4,02.72
1983 4,01.25
1984 4:00.1'32

1968 l'57.4y
1981 1:53.97
1982 1:55.39
191'331:53.54
1984 1:57.62

1967 51.8y
1981 47.~"5
1982 4';'.64
1';>8349.00
1984 47.~53

100 11ETEF(S

1981 21.68

1';>8221.59
1983 2L54w
1984 :,1.69

400 METERS

1967
1961'3
Fi81
1',82
19F33
1984

200 METERS

I3N800 METER RELAY

1981 13:05.63
1<182 7:55.26
1983 8:05.54
1984 8:07.27
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Missouri Valley TC
Royal I<nights
Durham Striders

Magic CitylBirmingham) TC

1981 5947
1982 6090
1983 5876a
19134 6266a

Steve Klassen

John Byrne
J"ff MIll "r

Richard B"atty
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100 METER HURDLES LUNG JUI1P
SECTI ON V I INTERNATIONAL CHAMF'IONSHIF'S

Ann Poulos
Kim Favorite

Shelly Fehrman
Barbara Rehms

Brandy Stubblefield
Meredy Porter

4.100 METER RELAY

4.400 METER RELAY

400 METER HURDLES

PAN-AMERICAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS MEET RECORDS

MEN

100 10.43CarlLewi s CUSA) Sudbury8/29/80200 20.39Clinton DavisCUSA) Barquisimeto8/01/B2400
46.12Hector DaleyCPan) Sudbury8/3C>/80800 1:47.85Joaquim Cruz (Bra) Sudbury8/30/801500 3:49.5David Reid(Can) Barquisimeta7/30/822000 STF'
5:43.2Rich GarciaCUSA) SudburyB/29/805000
14: 16. 18John CastellanoCCan)Nassau 8/24/84110 HH
13.71Radney WiIson(USA) Sudbury8/31/80400

IH50.70Elias Fonseca(Bra) Sudbury8/29/80
10000 WLK 43:32.20

Marcelino ColinCMex)SL<dbury0/30/BO4:-:100
39.42United States Barquisimeto7/31/824:·:400
3:07.59UnitedStates NassaLt8/25/84

HJ
2.217-3 Lee Bal ki n CUSA) Sudbury8/31/802.21

7-3 DothelEdwards CUSA) Nassau8/25/84F'V
5 ..2817-3 3/4Doug FraleyCUSA) NassaLI8/24/84LJ
7.9326-01/4Vance Johnson(USA) Barquisimeto7/30/82TJ

16.6154-6John Tillman(USA) Nassau0/25/04SF'
17.1156-13/4John FrazierCUSA) Barquisimeto7/30/82DT 56.18

184-4Lance Deal CUSA) Sudbury8/30/80
HT 60.12

197-3Francisco Soria(Cub) Barquisimeto7/31/82JT 73.14
239-11RobertAmab i 1e CUSA> Nassau0/23/04DEC
7323hSteve Klassen (USA) NasSaLt8/24-25/84

omMEN 100

11.55Angella BaileyCCan) Sudbury8/29/80200
23.83Donna Dennis(USA) BarqL<i si meto8/01/82400
52.57Andrea ThomasCJam) Nassau8/24/84

800
2:05.65Joetta ClarkCUSA) Sudbury8/30/80

IIII!II

1500 4:19.46Suzie FavorlUSA) Nassau8/25/84
3000

9:24.8Vickie Cook <USA) SudbLwy8/29/00
100 HH

13.55Lavonna Martin(USA) Nassau8/24/84
400

IH58.10Gayle KellonCUSA) Barquisimeta7/31/82
3000 WLK

1'~:21.3Joan BenderCCan) Barquisimeto7/31/82
4:-:100

44.07United States Barquisimeto7/31/024~·(400 3:34.68United States Barquisimeto0/01/82
HJ

1.896-21/4Lisa Bernhagen(USA) Nassau8/24/84LJ
6.1020-31/2Jackie Joyner (USA) Sudbury8/31/80

SP
15.4850-91/2Natalie k:aaiawahiaCUSA) Barquisimeto8/01/82

DT 55.20
101-1Maritza MartenCCub) Barquisimeto7/30/82

JT 54.12
177-7Michelle Olivera(USA) Nassau8/25/84

HEF'T
5496Connie Palman-TuinCCan)Barquisimeto7/30-31/82

F'am DDfJget t

Carol yn Caul tet­
Lisa Sohns
l"1aria I:::'c:~ssadof'e
F'aul Berry

Marlene Michalak

Natalie Lew

Pamela Doggett

Dorothy Lane
Carla Garrett

Stacey Horn
Connie Mabis

Li 1 a I<no)·:

Cal~l a Garrett
Debbie I::;;utkowski
Nancy Kuiper

Carol Thompson
Cathy Hamblin
Cathy Harrison
Cyntt!ia Johnson

Sandy Collins
Michelle Spear

Yvette Bates
LalJra Kirkham

Carlette Guidry

Carlette Guidry

1/2

1/4
1/·~

3/4

133-2

140-0
130-5
148-7

1;27--3

130-1
14~5--:3
:l~::'2-7·

17-6
19-0
1~8
19-0
18-5
19-8

Hur-dles)
4701
48:'.7
4658
Hurdles)
4869a

38-7
38-5
38-0
39--8

39-3
42-3
39-3
40-7

(;:;011

:LClEil

1 ("iB2

1°;B::;
<:3::; "

1'/04

1'/01
lC?!32
198:";
19LJ4

HEF'Te\THLON

19LJl
1';02
1';'83
1'184

1'/(~1
19132
198::­
19LJ4

JAVEl_II~

1'/81
19132
19fJe:
1984

1967
1968
1981
1982
1983
19134

DISCUS

TFUPUo JUMF'

SHOT PUT

Cooper Stridettes
E. St. Louis Railers

Mayor Hatcher YF
Mayor Hatcher YF

Klub Keystone
Memphis Rec Dept.
Mayor Hatcher YF
Queen City Striders(Cincinnati)

April Cook
LaVonna Martin
~:::r- i st i Nore
Anne Bansemir

East Oakland Youth
South Central AA
Durham Striders

SkylarksCOmaha,Meb.)

Pam Daggett

Jamie Melfi

Tyr a ~;::ar1 sson
f':im McCI ure
Teresa McClure

METER RELAY

3: 5:: ..25
3:52 ..37
3:51.24

METER WALe::

16:08.84
16:29.70
15:51.41
16:14.9

3:46.75

47.8
47.71
47.21
47.40

61.25
61.10
61.77
61.66

1981 9: 19.88
1982 9:27.101983 9:37.081984 9:29.69
HIGH JUMP

-----.-----\0;67 5-3 1/41968 5-31981
5-9 3/4

1982 5-7198:5 5-31984 5-10

1981
1982
1983
1984

4~·~800

1981
1982
1983
1984

1981
1982

1983
1984

(50-Yc..'"\rd Low Hurdles-30")
1967 6.9 Deborah Payne
1968 6,8 Linda Smith
(100 Meters--30")
1981 14.10w Yvette Bates
1982 14.01 LaVonna Martin

1983 14.22 Pam Doggett
(3311 Hurdles)
1984 14.40

1981
1982
1983
1984

:~ooo
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110 METER HURDLES

2000 METER STEEPLECHASE

Pan-Am Junior Champs-Past Winners

Pan-Am Junior Championships Sites
1980 Sudbury, Ontario, Canada
1982 Barquisimeto, Venezuela
1984 Nassau, Bahamas

Vickie CookIUSA)
Vickie CookIUSA)

Brenda Shacklet.onCCan)

Gherifa Sanders(USA)

Arnite EppsIUSA)
Lavonna Martin CUSA)

United States
United States
United States

Ann PeellCan)
Joan BenderCCan)
Sybil PerezCUSA)

United States
United States
United States

Liliana ArgentlArg)
Mary MooreCUSA)
Lisa BerrlhagenCUSA)

Susie RayCUSA)
Natalie KaaiawahiaCUSA)
Laverne Eve(Bah)

Felicia Candelario(Dom Rp)
Gayle KellonlUSA)
Leslie MaxieCUSA)

1980 14.44
1982 13.95
1984 13.55

1980 9:24~8
1982 9:46.7
1984 9:26.7

1980 44.61
1982 44~07
1984 45.13

1980 14:39.5
1982 14:21.3
1984 15:05.4

1980 60.13
1'182 58.18
1984 58.38

WOMEN'S 400 METER HURDLES

WOMEN'S 3000 METERS

WOMEN'S 3000 METER WALK

WOMEN'S 4xl00 METER RELAY

WOMEN'S 100 METER HURDLES

1900 3:39.0
1982 3:34.68
1984 3~36.69

WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP

1980 5-11 1/2
1982 6-1 1/2
1984 6-2 1/4

WOM8~'S 4.400 METER RELAY

1'780 20-3 1/2 Jackie JoynerCUSA)
1982 19-10 3/4 Sharon ClarkelCan)

1984 20-0 1/4 Wendy BrownCUSA)

WOMEN'S SHOT PUT

WOMEN'S LONG JUMP

1980 45-4 1/4
1982 50-9 1/2
1984 49-8 3/4

Lance Deal IUSA)
Tim BrandtlUSA)
Jose Arajo DeSouzaCBra)

Peoro AttiliolBra)

Francisco SoriaCCub)
John ThomasCUSA)

Mike BarnettlUSA)
Scott MoonIUSA)
Robert AmabileCUSA)

Steve EricksonCUSA)
Robert MuzziolUSA)
Steve KlassenCUSA)

Angella BaileylCan)
Donna DennisCUSA)
Katurah Anderson(Can)

Charmaine CrooksCCan)
Jillian RichardsonCCan)
Andrea ThomasCJam)

Angella BaileylCan)
Donna DennisCUSA)
Denise LilesiUSA)

Joetta Clark IUSA)
Patricia WellmanCCan)
Elsie BraithwaiteCCan)

Nancy RettielCan)
Polly PlumerlUSA)
Suzy Favor (uSA)

1980 184-4
1982 172-4
1984 156-3

DISCUS

1980 188--10
1'182 197'-3
1984 168-0

HAMMER

1980 66::'8
1982 6902
1'/84 7323h

1980 23("'1'·-7
1982 220,-6
1984 2:59-11

JAVELIN

1980 11. 55
1982 1:1..70

1984 11. 60w

DECATHLO~i

WOMEN'S 200 METERS

WOMEN'S 100 METERS

1'iBO T·;. 44w
1982 2:3.83
1984 23.90w

WOMEN'S 400 METERS

1980 53.61
1982 52.74
1984 52~57

1980 2:05~7
1982 2~06.10
1984 2=07.1

WOMEN'S 800 METERS

1'180 4:24.3
1982 4:23.7
1984 4: 19.46

WOMEN'S 1500 METERS

Elias FonsecaCBra)
Leander McKenzieCUSA)
Kevin HendersonCUSA)

Marcelino ColinCMex)
Hector MorenoCCol)
Carlos MercenarloCMex)

United Stat.es
United States
Unit.ed States

United States
United States
L.~ited States

Lee BalkinlUSA)
Alain Metellus(Can)
Dothel EdwardslUSA)

Dave WoolleylCan)
Kasey LewisCUSA)
Doug FraleylUSA)

Si man Ware CUS?:)
Oscar HarrislUSA)
John TillmanCUSA)

1980 50.70
1982 51.41
1984 51.05

1980 43:32.2
1982 42:34.3
1984 48: :51.7

10000 11E:TEf,vJAU<

1980 :3:08.6
1982 3:07.70
1984 :3:07. 59

400 METER HURDLES

1980 39.61
1982 39.42
1984 40.09

HIGH JUMF'

1~0 7~
1982 7-2 1/2
1984 7-3

1980 15-1
1982 15-6 1/4
1984 17-3 3/4

4xl00 METER RELAY

1980 24-8 1/4 Larry ClemonsCUSA)
1982 26-0 1/4 Vance Johnson(USA)

1984 25-10 3/4 Joey WellsCBah)

1980 50--·1 ~3/4
19f.32 52-6 1/:~
1'/84 54-6

4x400 METER RELAY

LONG JUI1P

POLE VAL.Il_T

TI~IF'LE JUt1F'

1980 55-11 1/4 Scott Jennings(USA)
1982 56-1 3/4 John FrazierlUSA)

1984 56-1 Jose Arajo DeSouza(Bra)

SHOT f"UT

Car I Lewi s (uSA)
Robson DaSilvalBra)
Joe DeLoach (uSA)

Car I Lewi s (uSA)
Clinton DavisIUSA)
Joe DeLoachlUSA)

Joaquim CruzCBra)
John Marshall IUSA)

Joey Bunch (uSA)

Hector DaleylPan)
David TimmonslUSA)

Denni ~ Mi tchell (uSA)

Rich GarciaCUSA)
Alain BoucherlCan)

Roberto LopezlMex)

Arthuro BarrioslMex)
Mark OlensonlCan)
John CastellanolCan)

Joaquim CruzCBra)
David ReidlCan)
Charles MarsalalUSA)

Rod Wi Ison (uSA)

Angel BuenolCub)
Arthur BlakelUSA)

1980 20.72w
1982 20.39
1984 20.94w

100 METERS

1980 10.43
1982 10.34w
1984 10.43w

1980 1:47.9
1982 1: 50. 12
1984 1:48.55

200 METERS

1980 46.12
1982 46.89
1984 46.83

1500 METERS

1980 3:50.0
1982 3:49.5
1984 3:49.81

1980 5:43.2
1982 5:48.5
1984 5:52.2

1980 14:53.3
1982 14:22.0
1984 14: 16.18

1980 13.71
1982 14.00
1984 14.02

5000 METERS

800 METERS

400 METERS
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oJOMEN 'S DISCUS EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS MEET RECORDS

WOMEN'S HEPTATHl.ON

oJOMEN'S JAVELIN

1980 162-10
19B2 IB1-l
19B4 160-0

19BO 169-·7
1'7B2 1Tl- 1
19B4 177-7

19BO 5297
19B2 5496
19B4 5344h

l.eslie Deniz (USA)
Maritza MartenlCub)
Carla Garrett (USA)

l.ynda Hughes(USA)
Iris DeGrase(Cub)
Michelle OliveraCUSA)

l"heresa LenardonCCan)
Connie Polman-TuinCCan)
Orlane Dos SantosCBra)

78

MEN

100
200
400
BOO
1500
2000 STF'
3000
5000
110 HH
400 IH
10000 WLK
4:-:100
4:·:400
HJ 2. :30
F'V 5.55
LJ 7.98
TJ 16.83
SP 19.65
DT 5B.14
HT 74.28
JT 86.56
DEC

WOMEN

100
200
400
800
1500
3000
100 HH
400 IH
4}{100
4>:400
HJ 1. 94
l.J 6.67
SP 18.33
DT 60.30
JT 64.12
PENT
HEPT

10.34
20.37
45.64
1:46.17
3:39.0
5:27.44
7: 57. IB
13:44.4
13.BO
49.71
39:56.23
39.25
3:04.58
7-6 1/2
IB-2 1/2
26-2 1/4
55-2 1/2
64-5 3/4
190-9
24:5-8
284-0
791B

11. c:4
23.04
51.27
2:00.25
4:07.5
8:58.30
1::;.20
56.01
43.77
3:30.39
6-4 1/4

21-10 3/4
60-1 3/4
197-10
210-4
4594
6421

l.incoln AsquithlGBR)
Jurgen EverslFRG)
Thomas SchonlebelGDR)

Jose·f Bereczky(Hun)
Graham WilliamsonlGBR)
Gaetano ErbaClta)
Rainer Wachenbrunner(GDR)
Steve Binns<GBR)

Holger PohlandlGDR)
Ruslan MishchenkolUSSRJ
Ralf KowalskylGDR)
West Germany
East Germany
Vladimir YashchenkoCUSSR)

Radyon GataulinlUSSR)
Leszek Dunecki (Pol)

Aleksandr Beskrovniy(USSR)
Udo Beyer(GDR)
Wolfgang Schmidt(GDR)
Sergey DorozhonlUSSR)
Uwe HohnlGDRJ

Mikhail RomanyuklUSSRJ

Petra KoppetschlGDR)
Simone SchumannCGDR)
Christine Brehmer (GDR)
f<atrin Wuhn(GDR)

Inger Knutsson (SIi'Je)
l.yudmila SudakIUSSR)
Katrin BohmelGDRJ
Radostina ShterevaCBul)

East Germany
East Germany
Yelena Topchina(USSR)
l.arisa BalutalUSSR)
l.iane Schmuhl (GDR)

Irina MeszinskylGDR)
Antoaneta TodorovaCBul)
Sabine EvertsCFRG)
Sybille ThielelGDR)

79

Schwechat
Schwechat
Scht.-Jechat
Utrecht

Bydgoszcz
Bydgoszcz
Utrecht

Bydgoszcz
Utrecht
Schwechat
Utrecht
Scht.-Jechat
Utrecht

Donyetsk
Scht.-Jec:hat

Athens

Bydgoszcz
DL\i sberg
Duisberg
Schwechat
Utt-echt
Ut,"echt

Athens
Sch.iechat
Athens
Sch.,ec:hat

Duisberg
Utrecht
Utrecht
Schwechat
Utrecht
Utrecht
Schwechat
Schwechat

Bydgos"cz
Bydgos"cz
Utrecht

Bydgoszcz
SchltJechat

8/25/8:5
8/28/83
8/27/83
8/2:5/Bl
8/16/79
B/18/79
8/23/81
8/18/79
8/21/81
8/25/83
8/20/81
8/2B/83
B/23/81
8/20/77
8/28/83
8/24/75
8/1EJ/79
8/25/73
8/24/73
8/26/83
EJ/23/81

B/20-21/81

8/22/75
8/28/B3
8/23/75
B/27/B3
8/26/73
8/23/81
8/21/81
8/28/83
8/23/81
8/23/81
8/2EJ/83
8/25/B3
8/17/79
8/19/79
8/22/Bl
8/18/79

8/27-28/83



-----------------------

1500 METE~~S
European Junior Champs-Past Winners

European Junior Championships Sites
1970 Paris, France
1973 Duisberg, West Germany
1975 Athens, Greece
1977 Donyetsk, USSR
1979 8ydgoszcz, Poland
1981 Utrecht, Netherlands
1983 Schwechat, Austria
1985 Cottbus, GDR

Frclncoi s Tr-acc"':\nelli CFra)

Sergey Krivozub(USSR)
Aleksandr DolgovCUSSR)
Vi~~tor SpasovCUSSR)
Vladimir PolyakovCUSSR)
Frantisek JansaCCze)

Radyan GataulinCUSSR)

WolFgang Barthell (FRG)
Udo BeyerlGDR)
Vladimir Kiselyev(USSR)
Dietmar Krumm(GDR)

Remigius Machura(Cze)
Andreas HornCGDR)

018g ZolotukhinCUSSR)

Aleksandr Nazhimov(USSR)

Wolfgang Schmidt(GDR)
Helmut K1.ink(GDR)

Yuriy DumchevCUSSR)
Jurgen SchultCGDR)
Kamen DimitrovCBul)

Yevgeniy Burin(USSR)

1970 17-0 3/4
1973 16-5
1975 16-5
1977 17-4 3/4
1979 17-8 1/2
1901 17-6 1/2
19~3 18-2 1/2

1970 53-·3 3/4w Valeriy Podluzhniy(USSR)
1973 53-5 1/4 Lothar GoraCGDR)
1975 53-0 1/4 Ashton Moore(GBR)

1977 54-5 1/2 Genn. ValyukevichCUSSR)
1979 54-0 1/2 Aleksa. Beskrovniy(USSR)
1981 54-11 3/4w Sergo Akhviediani (USSR)
1983 54-10-1/4 Khristo MarkovCBul)

F'OLIoVAULT

TI':II"U:JUMF'

1970 59-4 1/2
1973 64-5 3/4
1975 59-11 1/4
1977 61-11
1979 60-2
1981 61-4 3/4
1983 63-0

1970 :l77 -.'7'

1973 190---9
1975 1U2-·0
19·77 174....10
1"n'? 1[34-4
1'11311135,-')
1'18:::18:,:-··6

SHOT F'UT

DISCUS

Dmitriy StukalovCUSSR)
Jerzy PietczykCPol)
An(jreas MunchCGDR)
Manfred KonowCGDR)

Georgios VamvakasCGre)
Krassimir OemirevCBul)
Ruslan Mishchenko(USSR)

USSR
East Germany
France
France

West Germany
East Gern\any
West Germany

USSR
East Germany
East Germany
East Germany
West Germany
East Gernlany
East Germany

Jiri Palkovsky(Cze)
Franck Bonnet(Fra)
Jacek Wszola(Pol)
Vlad. YashchenkoCUSSR)

Dietmar MogenburgCFRG)
Krzysztof KrawczyklPol)
Yuri Sergiyenko(USSR)

1f;70 43: :::5. 6 Lutzl_ip<JVJski (GDf~) 1970 25-9 3/4w Valeriy PodluztlniyCUSSR)
1')]:'"44: :1.:3.6

Hartwig GauderlGDR)197~2; 25-·9Frank Wartenberg(GDR)
1'175 4~5:11.4

Roland Weiser-(GDR)197:':':i 26--·2J./4Lef;~~ekDunecki CPol)
19T7 41::51.6

Nikol.VinnichenkoCUSSR)197"7 25·-,,6Stanislaw Jaskulka(Pol)
1'179 41:04.8

JosefF'ribi I inee (Cze)1979 :~5-8J./4Andrz.Klimaszewski CPol)
1!:iD 1

~~9:56. 2:3RalFKawalskylGDR) 191011L __'·-· •.•J
1/2w Andre Reichelt(GDR)

1983 42:16.44
('Jalter~~renaIlt.aly)19B:::;; :;~6-·'·O1/4r~:CinBeer· CGDFn

1970 50.2
1973 50.07
1975 51.26
1977 50.61
1979 50.67
1981 50.45
1983 49.71

10000 11EoTEf,oJP,LI<

400 METER HURDLES

1970 40.1
1973 40.03
1975 40.07
1977 39.99
1979 39.86
1981 39.88
19E33 39.25

4.400 METER RELAY

4.100 METER RELAY

1'170 ~,:11 •2
l'n:" :;:06.0
197:'j ~3;:08. 7
19T1 3:07.8
1979 :::;:06. 8
1.91313: 04. 58
198:3 :3:04.95

1970 7-1 3/4
1973 7-0 1/4
1975 7-3 1/2
1977 7-6 1/2
1979 7--4 1/4
1981 7-5
1983 7-5 3/4

HIGH JUI1F'

Berwyn PricelGBR)
VyactlEsl. NaidenkoCUSSR)
Aleksandr Puch~~ov(USSR)

Arto BryggareCFin)
Frank RosslandCGDR)

Holger Pohland(GDR)
Jiri ~~udecCCze)

Herman Mignon(Bel)
Hans-Jurg. OrthmannlFRG)
Yvan NaessensCBel)

Juan Abascal (Spa)
Steve CramCGBR)
Rain. WachenbrunnerCGDR)

Maik Dreis5igac~~er(GDR)

Bronisl. Malinowski CPol)

Frank Baumgartl CGDR)
Micky MorrislGBR)
Vesa Lau.~kanenCFin)
Gaetano Erba(Ita)
PalJI Davies-HaleCOSR)

Nikolay MatyushenkolUSSR)

Fernando CerradaCSpa)
Pyotr ChernyukCUSSR)
Nat MuirCGBP>
Steve Binns(GBR)
Gabor Szabo(~lun)
Jon Ric:hardsCGBR)

Klaus-Peter JustusCGDR)

Gheorghe GhipuCRum)
Ari Paunonen(Firl)
Ari Paunonen(Fin)
Gi~aham WilliamsonCGBR)
Steffan OehmeCGDR)
Maik DreissigackerCGDR)

1.10 METER HURDLES

1970 B:08.0
19T5 8:0,:.4
1f;7~:;E3: 10.6
1977 7: ~3!3.:'
1979 1:3: O~.}.:~
1."181.7:57.18
1. (~:;'D:::;; F3: 0:::. 18

1970 14.1
1973 14.42
1975 14.07
1977 13.84
1979 14.09
1981 13.!30
1983 13.85

1970 Not Held
1973 14:01.8
1975 14:18.0
1977 13:49.1
1979 13:44.4
1981 13:56.42
1983 13:56.41

~;ooo l'1ETEF·~S

1970 5:44.0
197::::; :5: 28 • ::~
1975 ~S: :34. 8
1977 5: ~':;'O. 2
1979 ~~j:27 . ~i
1 c/O :I. ~.:;:: ~~:;1 • 1 :~~

19U:~:' :J: :31.54

197(1 3:51.3
1973 3:45.8
1975 3:44.8
1977 3:41.6
1979 3:39.0
1981 3:44.24
1983 3:40.79

::::;000 l'1ETEF~~;

2000 METER STEEF~ECHASE

Franz-p. HofmeisterCFRG)
Klaus-Dieter KurratCGDR)
Werner Bastiens(FRG)
Bernhard HoffIGDR)
Mike McFarlaneCGBR)
Thomas SchroderCGDR)

Jurgen EversCFRG)

Franz-P. HofmeisterCFRG)
Klaus-Dieter KurratCGDR)
Werner Bastiens(FRG)
Herlnan Panzo(Fra)
Thomas Schroder (GDR)
T~lomas Sehroder(GDR)

Lincoln Asquith(GBR)

Hans-~ienning Ohlert(GDR)
Sb::?Vf:? Ovett (GDR)

Guy Gabr"ielli CIta)
Andreas BusseCGDR)
Klaus ~labi~n(FRG)

Josef Bereczky(~'iun)
lkem BillylGBFO

Peter BeavenCGBR)

Fans BrydenbachCBel)
Henryk GalantlPol)
Roberto Tozzi (Ita)
Hartmut WeberlFRG)
Todd BennettlGBR)
Thomas SchonlebeCGDR)

100 l'1ETEF~::)

1970 21.4
1973 21.01

1975 21.29
1977 20.59
1979 20.89
1981 20.69
1983 20.37

1970 10.4
197:3 10.42
1.c,75 10.52
1977 10.40
1979 10.41
1981 10.14w
198~, 10. :54

400 IvIETEFi:~3

800 METEI~S

1970 47.0

1973 45.86
1975 46.88
1977 47.18
1979 45.77
198147.18
1983 45.64

200 !'1ETE:R~:;

1[/70 1: 50. 9
1973 1:47.5
1'175 1: 49. 8
1'??7 1:47.8
1'179 1: 48. :.,
1'181 1:4·6.17
198~::; 1:47.15
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HAMMEF! WOMEN'S 400 METERS WOMEN'S 40100 METER RELAY v)UMEN 'S D IDCUS

1970 213-9
1973 220-10
1975 229-11
1977 232-3
1979 234-9
1981 226-1
1983 243-8

Tedor ManolovCBul)

Yuriy SyedikhlUSSR)
Detlef GerstenberglGDR)
Roland SteukCGDR)

Igor NikulinCUSSR)
Christoph SahnerlFRG)
Bergey DorozhonCUSSR)

1970 54.0
1973 53.28

1975 51.27
1977 52.33
1979 51.55
1981 53.21
1983 51.79

Monika Zehrt(GDR)
Bettina WolframlGDR)
Christine BrehmerlGDR)

Gaby Bussmann(FRG)
Dagmar Rubsam(GDR)
Irina ShdanovaCUSSR)
Petra MullerCGDR)

1970 45.2
1973 44.37
1975 44.05
1977 44.17
1979 43.95
1981 43.77
1983 44.12

Poland

East Germany
East Germany
East Germany
East Germany
East Germany
East Gerlnar1Y

1970 158-4
1(773 196-10
1975 180-8
1977 170-9
1979 197--10
1981 188-0
1983 197-··4

Klara Pogyor(Hun)
Evelin SchlaakCGDR)
Kathrin Wenzel (GDR)
Ines ReichenbachCGDR)

Irina MeszinskyCGDR)
Diana SachseCGDR)

Heidi KriegerCGDR)

;JAVELIN WOMEN'S 800 METERS WOMEN'S 4x400 ME'fER RELAY ~<)OI1EI~'S ,]AVEL.IN

1970 252--7
197:; 24~"3-10
1975 255-4
1977 276-0
1979 258--5
1981 284-·0
1C?83 ~~65-4

Aima PuskaCFin)
Gerd ElzeIGDR)
Ivan GromovlUSSR)
Klaus TafelmeierCFRG)

Joachim LangeCGDR)
Uwe HohnCGDR)

Oleg Pakhol CUSSR)

1970 2:05.2
1973 2:03.3
1975 2~05.8
1977 2:01.7
1979 2:01.3
1981 2~02.65
1983 2:00.25

Waltr-aud PohlandCGDR)

Anita BarkuskyCGDR)
Olga Commandeur(Hol)
Martina Kamp·fertCGOR)
Marion ~iubner(GDR)

lnes Vogelgesang (GDR)
Katrin WuhnCGDf~)

1970 3:40.2
1973 3:34.5
1975 3:33.7
1977 3"32.8
1979 3:31.7
1981 3:2~.39
1983 3:30.44

East Germany
East Germany
East Germany
East Gernlany
East Germany
East Germany
East Germany

1970 181 ··1

1973 179-11
1975 198-11
1977 203-3
1979 190-11
1981 21()-4
1983 203-6

Jacqueline Todten(GDR)
Tonja HristovaCSul)
Leolita Blodneice(USSR)

Heidi Repser(FRG)
Fatima Whitbread(GBR)
Antoaneta TodorovaCBul)

Natalia Chernyen~(oCUSSR)

DECATHL.ON WOMEN'S 1500 METERS WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP WUMEN'D PENTAT~_ON

Helena KernerCPol)
Sonia L.annamanIGBR)

Petra ~JppetschIGDR)
Barbel Lockhoff(GDR)
Kerstin WaltherCGDR)
Katrin BohmeCGDR)
Natalia PomoshchnikovaCUSSR)

WOMEN'S 100 METERS WOMEN'S 3000 METERS

1970-1979 Not Held

1981 8:58.30 Lyudmila Sudak(USSR)
1983 9:19.56 Vera NozickovaCCze)

MoniJ~a PeiJ~ert(GDR)

Barbel MullerCGDR)

Bri(]it.te H(Jlz,3p+el CFF~C:J)

2001YI)
Kristine NitzscheCGDR)
Sabine Everts(FRG)

Anke -rroger(GDR)
Sybille Thiele(GDR)

( l,:,.:SLlL:\blc?s)
1(".,'70 4~~j7a
(1.971 Tabl(·?s)
197::; 4::519
1(l7~~; 4450
(E-JOOlvl F:!'2p 1 E:\Cf':'>!:;

19T1 440';-
19·79 4:.';7LI·
(Heptathlon)
1.981 6():Y.:~
19B~S ,~)4:,~:1.

Miske van DoornCHol)

Ellen MundingerlFRG)
AlIa FedortschukCUSSR)
Kristine Nitzsche(GDR)
Kerstin DednerCGDR)
Andrea BrederCFRG)

Yelena TopchinalUSSR)

Jarmila NygrynovaCCze)
Heidemarie Anders(GDR)
Irina Zhidova(USSR)

Nadyezhda ZIJysva(USSR)
Helga RadtkeCGDR)
Heike DauteCGDR)
Larisa BalutaCUSSR)

WOMEN'S LONG JUMP

1970 5-·8 1/2
1973 5-11 1/2
1975 6-2
1977 6-2
1979 6-1 3/4
1981 6-2 3/4
1983 6-4 1/4

1970 20-7w
1973 20-10 1/2
1975 20-10 1/2
1977 20-10
1979 21-2 3/4
1981 23-0 1/2w
1983 21-10 3/4

Katja Clausnitzer-(GDR)

Inger KnutssonCSwe)
Angeli~~a KuhseCGDR)
Dorthe RasmussenCDen)
lrirla Ni~~itina(USSR)

Betty VansteenbroekC8el)
Margareta KeszegCRum)

19*70 4~ 24. 0
1rr.r5 4: 0"7. 5
197~, 4: 18.6
197"7 4~ 20. 9
197r-9 4: 1.().~:;

19B1 4: 1~5.7~5
1913:3 4::L::~;~17

Aleksan. BlinyayevCUSSR)
Vladimir BuryakovCUSSR)
Eckart MullerlFRG)

Daley ThompsonCGBR)
Siegfried WentzlFRG)
Mikhail RomanuykCUSSR)
Valter Ku]vetIUSSR)

1970 12.0
1973 11.73
1975 11.34
1977 11.48
1979 11.57
1981 11.33w
1983 11.57

1970 7632
1973 7554
1975 7706
1977 7647
1979 7822
1981 7918
1983 7915

WOMEN'S 200 METERS
WOMEN'S 100 METER HUROLEB

1970 24.3
1973 22.85
1975 23.20
1977 23.12
1979 23.11
1981 22.91w
1983 23.04

Helen GoldenlGBR)
Barbe] EckertlGDR)

Petra KoppetschlGDR)
Barbel LockhofflGDRI
Kerstin WaltherCGDR)

Sabine RiegerCGDR)
Simone Schumann (GDR)

1'170
1973
1(775

1977
1979
1981
1983

1::":."1

1~~:;.:l.41o'~

n.77
1:,". :"~;
1 :c:. :.24

1:::;'.20
1:::.22

Grazyna RabsztynCPol)
Barbel EckertCGDR)
Laurence LebeauCFra)
Kerstin ClallsCGDR)

Helel13 SpoofCFin)
Katrin BohmeCGDR)
Susanne Losc~I(GDR)

1970 55-5 3/4
1"173 55-11 1/4
1975 56-9 1/4
1977 59-4 1/2
1979 6()-1 3/4
1981 5&-5 1/2
1983 59-3

Gabriele Morit.IGOR)

Ilona Slupianek(GDR)
Virgi. Wessslinova(Sul)
Simone Michel (GDR)
Liane Schmu~11 (GDR)
Konstanze Simm(GDR)

Heidi KriegerlGOR)

WOMEN'S 400 METER HURDLES

1970-:l979 Not Held

1981 56.41 Sylvia Kirchner(GDR)
1983 56.01 Radostir12 ShterevaCBul)
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Tt,is is a compilation of dual meet competition involving US junior national
teams. It is limited to those meets in which a formal score was tabulated for

the competirlg teams. Hence, it is not an exhaustive list of all international
matches in which a junior team from the US was a participant. In the list, the
US score is always listed first.

Opponent l"It:-?nvJOI1iE·nCombi n€~dSite Date

l.JSSR •............................

109-123-"_.----.Sacramento7/28--29/72
l·jest

Get-many .............1:::;2-8080-66:212--146Heidenheim7/14/73
F'ol and .. ft ••••••••••••••••••••••

1:34--897 ~)"-57210--146\.Ajar saw7/20-21/T3
ussr~...............

1~,~3-10871--74194-1B2Odessa 7/28-2<1/73
LJSSF\ •......................•....

1:33-·-9964--82197-181Austin 6/28-29/74
LJSSF=; •...•...................•...•

1::::9-105138-~)8217--16:;Lincoln7/4-5 /75
USSR .............. I09.5-123.554-90

163.5-213.5 Tallinn7/"::'- ... :,
/76

West Ge~many •.•••••

1:;6--8671--64237--150Ludenscheid7/7-8/76
ussr, ...............

1::'5-9679-67214-163Richmond7/..:.. '-'/77

USSR .•.••..........
12:,;--1171--7519Lf---lB6Don yet 'l.::"k7/3---4/78

USSF: •.•••..••......
106--11457-7616:::'--190Donyetsk7/7-8/78

Great Britain ......
12::j-'9557-78182--1T'.Lubeck 7/11/7B

West
[~ermcH1Y· ••....118--10257--78175-180LubE'ck7/11/78

UE1SF~•••••••••••••••

120--'11470-B7190-210Bakel'''s·f i el d6/29-30/79
LJSSI:~•••••••••••••••

IIB--I0270--76188-178Boston 7/4-5/79
Canada .............

133--7787-79220--156Sher-bl'''o(Jke7 /26-27 /B~;

Italy ..............

130---81-------Shet'"'bt'"'ooke7/26-27/83
Canada .............

131--7999-,69230--148Nf~Ii'J 8r i tai n7/30-31/83

Ital y ..............

1:26.5--84. 5 ---------Ne~"'J Bt'"'itain7/30-31/83

r

u.s. JUNIOR DUAL MEET RECORD
****************************

SUI<IMARY
.1{-.jI;..*.)f.jI;.*.*"

Canada 2-0

Gr"eat Bt'"'itrJ.in :1.·-0

Italy 2-0
Poland 1-0
USSR 7-3

West Ge~many 3-0

TOTALS ..•..•.•••.• 16-3 .842

2-0 2--0LastMeeting1983
0-·1

1-0l_astMeeting1978
Last

I""Jeeting1983
1--0

1--0Last Meeting1973
2--7

6--3Last 11eeti ng1979
2--1

2--1Last Meeting1978

7---9

.43B1::-4.750

UNITED STATES VS. CANADA DUAL MEET RECORDS

MEN

100 10.31Stanley BlalocklUS)Sherbrooke7/26/83
200

20.58Clinton DavislUS)Sherborrke7/27/83
400

45.93James Roll e (US)Sherbrooke7/26/83
800

1:50. 31Rodney GileslUS)Sherbrooke7/27/83
1500

3:45.70Dyb Myers (US) Sherbrooke7/26/83
2000STF'

5:41.69Doug ConsigliolCanada)New Britain7/31/83
5000

14:13.80Ed Rendall (Canada)Sherbrooke7/27/83
110H

14.23Charles JameslUS)New Britain7/31/83
400H

51. 34Tony ValentinelUS)Sherbrooke7/27/83
10kmWIk

46:23.61Dan BrodericklCanada)Sherbrooke7/27/83
4>:100

39.75United States New Britain7/30/83
4,-:400

3:02.46United States New Britain7/31/83
HJ

2.19 7-21/4John Morri s (US) New Bt'"'itain7/31/83
F'V

5.0016-4 3/4 Ricardo Ot'"'ioli(Canada)Sherbrooke7/26/83
LJ

7.94 26-0 3/4 Charles Smith IUS)New Britain7/30/83
TJ

16.56 54-4 ken oJi11 iams (US)Sherbrooke7/27/83
SF'

17.6157-91/2 Arnold Campbell IUS)New Britain7/30/83
DT

52.42172-0 Terry Thomas (US)Sherbrooke7/27/83
HT

53.26174-9 Les SzokelCanada)Sherbrooke7/27/83
JT

74.68 245-0 John TLliio (US)New Britain7/30/83
DEC

7201 kevin McGortylUS)New Britain7/30-31/83

WOMEN 100

11.45Wendy Vereen (uS)Sherbrooke7/26/83
200

23.05Wendy Vereen (US)Sherbrooke7/27/83
400

53.13Leslie MaxielUs)Ne~J Bt'"'i tai n7/30/83
800

2:06.68Paula Schnurt'"'(Canada)Sherbrooke7/27/83
1500

4:17.84Alison HarveylUS)New Britain7/30/83
3000

9:25.59Lynne Strauss IUS)New Brit"in7/31/83
100H

13.48Patricia Davis(US)New Britain7/30/83
400H

59.05Lavonna MartinlUS)New Britain7/31/83
30000Jlk

14:36.99Allison BakerICanad,,)Sherbrooke7/27/83
4)·: 100

44.38United States New Britain7/30/83
4,-:400

3:36.60United States New Britain7/31/83
HJ

1.90 6-2 3/4 Lisa Bernhagen IUS)Sherbrooke7/27/83
LJ

6.1820-31/2CarolGallowaylCanada) New Britain7/30/83
SF'

14.87 48-91/2Carla Garrett IUS) New Britain7/30/83
DT

48.18158-1 Liz F'olyakICanad,,)Sherbrooke7/26/83
JT

53.44175-4 Michelle OliveralUS)New Britain7/31/83
HEP

5340 Allison Eades(Canada)New Britain7/30-31/83

.FF

•

84 85


